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Greenheck Parts Department 
Who to Contact 

 
 
 
 

Mgr, Market Research & Corporate Programs  Dawn Genrich  715.355.2249 

 

Parts Sales Customer Support Team 

 Toll Free Number                1.800.355.5354 

 Fax Number                  1.800.355.3119 

 Email Address       parts@greenheck.com 

 

Parts Coordinator    Andrea Schneider 715.355.2335 

Parts Coordinator    Matt Resch  715.355.3189 

Parts Coordinator    Rhonda Barta  715.355.3118 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
Parts orders can be emailed to:  parts@greenheck.com 

Parts orders can be faxed to:    1.800.355.5354 

 
Parts orders sent into Greenheck by 1:00 pm Central Standard Time (CST) will be shipped the 
same day. 
 
 

Parts Sales            Extension – last 4 digits 

Parts Ordering Information 
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Greenheck warrants its equipment to be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of one year from the 

date of shipment.  Many products carry a longer timeframe warranty period based on the type of product and components 

contained within each unit.  For more specific information, all Greenheck product warranties are located on 

www.greenheck.com on the Warranty tab under each specific product page. 

 

Any units or parts which prove defective during the warranty period will be replaced at our option when returned to the 

factory, transportation prepaid.  Under certain conditions, Greenheck may request the return of a complete unit or specific 

components for inspection. 

 

Greenheck will not be responsible for any installation or removal costs. Replacement equipment will be shipped ground 

freight at Greenheck's expense.  Air freight costs are not included in the warranty. 

 

Component Warranties 
Actuators – Actuators must be returned to the factory in a brand new condition.  Actuators should not contain any cosmetic damage, paint 
overspray, cut wires and must be free from oil, grease or sealant residue.  If any of these conditions are present the actuator return will not 
be accepted under warranty. 
 
Bearings (CVI & Lab Exhaust only) – In order to qualify for a replacement bearing(s) under standard warranty, all bearings installed on a 
Centrifugal, Vane Axial or Inline product or a Vektor Laboratory Exhaust system must be returned to the factory for evaluation. 
 
Motors (Except for Vari-Green motors) – Motors furnished are warranted by the motor manufacturer for a period of one year after 
shipment from Greenheck.  Should motors provided by Greenheck prove defective during this period, the following warranty procedure will 
be followed. 

Vari-Green Motors – In order to qualify for a replacement motor under standard warranty, all Vari-Green motors must be returned to the 
factory for an evaulation.  An RGA is required. 

 

* For assistance finding a local service station, please visit www.greenheck.com\Parts 
 

Motor Vendor Description 

Baldor             
WEG           

Toshiba 

Follow the motor warranty claim form procedure for motors up to 215T frame.  Frame sizes of 
254T frame and larger must go to a local service station for evaluation. 
 
Frame size of 215T frame and smaller, submit a motor label to Greenheck using the motor 
warranty claim form located at : www.greenheck.com/Parts/Warranty Claim 
Form/motor_warranty 

General Electric All motors must be returned to a local service station for evaluation. 

Leeson     
Marathon Electric    
(Also labeled A.O. 
Smith or Century) 

Follow the motor warranty claim form procedure for motors up to 180T frame.  Frame sizes 180T 
frame and larger must go to a motor service station for evaluation. 
 
Frame sizes of 145T frame and smaller, submit a motor label to Greenheck using the motor 
warranty claim form located at: www.greenheck.com/Parts/Warranty Claim 
Form/motor_warranty 

 

Greenheck Warranty Statement 
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The serial number is important to have when ordering replacement parts. 
 
 
 
 
 

  Beginning in 1985, the following nomenclature was implemented 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
     85 A 00000 
 
 
 

Year the unit was built  Month unit was built  5 numbers always follow the letter. 
 
 
 

 
 
 

In November 2005, the following nomenclature was implemented for products manufactured out of our new 
ERP System, SAP. 

 
 
 
    10344333 06 10 
 
 
 
 
 8-digit numeric serial number  Year   Month (This unit was built in October 2006)
  

A = Jan. G = July 
B = Feb. H = Aug. 
C = March  I = Sept. 
D = April J = Oct. 
E = May K = Nov. 
F = June L = Dec. 

 

Serial Number Designations 
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DAMPER ACTUATORS 
Belimo 

Actuator Kit Part Number Actuator Part # 

AF120 (120V) ACT-AF120 381087 

AF120-S (120V) ACT-AF120S 381151 

AF230 (230V) ACT-AF230 381598 

AF230-S (230V) ACT-AF230S 381599 

AF24 (24V/DC) ACT-AF24 381085 

AF24-S (24V/DC) ACT-AF24S 381152 

AF24-SR (24V/DC) ACT-AF24-SR 381150 

AF24-MFT (24V/DC)  381608 

AF24-MFT-S (24V/DC) ACT-AF24-MFT-S 381600 

AMB24 (24V/DC) 833289 382132 

AMB24 KIT W/ 316SS LINKAGE 
(24V/DC) 880363  

AMB-24-SR (24V/DC) 833290 382131 

AMB24-SR KIT W/ 316SS LINKAGE 
(24V/DC) 880364  

FSAF24 (24V/DC)  383413 

FSLF120 (120V) 832776 383242 

FSLF120 KIT W/ 316SS LINKAGE 
(120V) 880352  

FSLF120-S (120V) 832777 383392 

FSLF120-S KIT W/  316SS LINKAGE 
(120V) 880353  

FSLF24 (24V) 832778 383241 

FSLF24 KIT W/ 316SS LINKAGE (24V) 880350  

FSLF24-S (24V) 832779 383394 

FSLF24-S KIT W/ 316SS LINKAGE 
(24V/DC) 880351  

FSLF230 (230V) 833249 383399 

FSLF230 KIT W/ 316SS LINKAGE 
(230V) 880354  

FSLF230-S (230V) 833250 383400 

FSLF230-S KIT W/ 316SS LINKAGE 
(230V) 880355  

FSNF120 (120V) ACT-FSNF120 382888 

FSNF120 KIT W/ 316SS LINKAGE 
(120V) SEACT-FSNF120  

FSNF120-S (120V) ACT-FSNF120S 382965 

FSNF120-S KIT W/ 316SS LINKAGE 
(120V) SEACT-FSNF120S  

FSNF24 (24V) ACT-FSNF24 382889 

FSNF24 KIT W/ 316SS LINKAGE (24V) SEACT-FSNF24  

FSNF24-S (24V) ACT-FSNF24S 382966 

FSNF24-S KIT W/ 316SS LINKAGE 
(24V) SEACT-FSNF24S  

FSNF230 (230V) ACT-FSNF230 382963 
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DAMPER ACTUATORS 
Belimo Continued 

Actuator Kit Part Number Actuator Part # 

FSNF230 KIT W/ 316SS LINKAGE 
(230V) 

SEACT-FSNF230  

FSNF230-S (230V) ACT-FSNF230S 382964 

FSNF230-S KIT W/ 316SS LINKAGE 
(230V) SEACT-FSNF230S   

GMB24 (24V/DC)   383246 

GMB24-SR (24V/DC)   381308 

LF24-SR (24V/DC) 833252 381737 

LF24-SR KIT W/ 316SS LINKAGE 
(24V/DC) 880356   

LF24-SR-S (24V/DC) 833253 383011 

LF24-SR-S KIT W/ 316SS LINKAGE 
(24V/DC) 880357   

LMB24 (24V/DC) 833284 381726 

LMB24 KIT W/ 316SS LINKAGE 
(24V/DC) 880358   

LMB24-S (24V/DC) 833285 381727 

LMB24-S KIT W/ 316SS LINKAGE 
(24V/DC) 880359   

LMB24-SR (24V/DC) 833286 381728 

LMB24-SR KIT W/ 316SS LINKAGE 
(24V/DC) 880360   

NF24-SR (24V/DC) ACT-NF24SR 381736 

NF24-SR-S (24V/DC)   383012 

NMB24 (24V/DC) 833287 381601 

NMB24 KIT W/ 316SS LINKAGE 
(24V/DC) 880361   

NMB24-SR (24V/DC) 833288 381138 

NMB24-SR KIT W/ 316SS LINKAGE 
(24V/DC) 880362   

ZS-300 
Belimo NEMA 4X housing 

(For use with a Belimo act, non-jackshafted) 
851994 

ZS-260 
Belimo NEMA 7 housing 

(For use with a Belimo act, non-jackshafted) 
851996 

Belimo ZG-R01 Resistor 
4-20mA adaptor 500W 1/2 W resistor with 6" pigtail wires,  

Resistor (Convert 4-20mA to 2-10 Vdc) 
381309 

 
 

Bettis    

Actuator Kit Part Number Actuator Part # 

SR5F-10-C4-02-307 N/A -  SDR REQD 383532 

SR5F-15-C4-02-307 N/A -  SDR REQD 383533 

SR5F-30-C4-02-307 N/A -  SDR REQD 383534 
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DAMPER ACTUATORS 
Bray    

Actuator Kit Part Number Actuator Part # 

 70-0051-113A0536/AC (120V) N/A -  SDR REQD 383537 

 70-0051-113A0536/AE (120V) N/A -  SDR REQD 383538 

 70-0121-113A0536/AC (120V) N/A -  SDR REQD 383541 

 70-0121-113A0536/AE (120V) N/A -  SDR REQD 383542 

 70-0201-113A0536/AC (120V) N/A -  SDR REQD 383543 

 70-0201-113A0536/AE (120V) N/A -  SDR REQD 383544 

 70-0301-113A0536/AC (120V) N/A -  SDR REQD 383545 

 70-0301-113A0536/AE (120V) N/A -  SDR REQD 383546 

 
Honeywell    

Actuator Kit Part Number Actuator Part # 

M9185D-1004  (24V) ACT-M9185D1012-24V 380949 

M6184D-1035  (24V)  381715 

M9185D-1012 (24V) obsolete obsolete 

ML4202F1000     (120V / CW) 829877 383260 

ML4302F1008     (120V / CCW) 829876 383261 

ML4802F1007      (230V / CCW) 829878 383263 

ML4702F1009       (230V / CW) 829879 383262 

ML8202F1006       (24V / CW) 829881 383264 

ML8302F1004      (24V / CCW) 829880 383265 

MS4120F1006 (115V) 880347 382823 

MS4120F1204 (115V) 831681 383024 

MS4209F1007  (115V) ACT-MS4209-115V 382731 

MS4309F1005  (115V) ACT-MS4309-115V 382732 

MS4620F1005  (230V) 880348 382825 

MS4620F1203  (230V) 831683 383254 

MS4709F1014  (230V) ACT-MS4709-230V 382735 

MS4809F1012  (230V) ACT-MS4809-230V 382736 

MS7505A2008  (24V)  383740 

MS7510A2206  (24V)  383213 

MS7510A2008  (24V)  383739 

MS7520A2007  (24V)  383214 

MS7520A2015/B (24V)  383785 

MS7520A2205  (24V)  383738 

MS7520A2213/B (24V)  383784 

MS8120F1002  (24V) 880349 382824 

MS8120F1200  (24V) 831682 383255 

MS8209F1003  (24V) ACT-MS8209-24V 382733 

MS8309F1001  (24V) ACT-MS8309-24V 382734 

Honeywell Module Q7230A1005 
Interface Module with selectable control (2-

10Vdc or 4-20 mA) 382930 

Honeywell Transformer 50017460-001 

Internal transfomer used to convert 
Honeywell M9185D-1012 to 120/208/240 Vac  

(previous model 198162AA) 381043 

Honeywell Dual Auxillary Switch Honeywell part # 32003532003 383033 
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DAMPER ACTUATORS 
Honeywell continued    

Actuator Kit Part Number Actuator Part # 

ML4105B1009-R discontinued-see MS4209F1007  

ML4105A1000-L discontinued-see MS4309F1005  

ML4115B1008-R obsolete - see ML4202  

ML4115A1009-L obsolete -  see ML4302  

ML4115C1007 obsolete- see ML4802  

ML4115D1006 obsolete- see ML4702  

ML8105A1006-L discontinued-see MS8309F1001  

ML8105B1005-R discontinued- see MS8209F1003  

ML8115B1004-R obsolete - see ML8202  

ML8115A1005-L obsolete - see ML8302  
 

 

Invensys 

Actuator Kit Part Number Actuator Part # 

MA40-7170 (115V)  383247 

MA40-7171 (230V)  383248 

MA40-7173 (24V)  383188 

MA-305 (24V) ACT-MA305-24V 380712 

MA-305-500 (24V) ACT-MA305-500-24V 380720 

MA-318 (24V) ACT-MA318-24V 380713 

MA-318-500  (24V) ACT-MA318-500-24V 380721 

MA-405  (120V) ACT-MA405-120V 380708 

MA-405-500  (120V) ACT-MA405-500-120V 380722 
MA-418 (120V) ACT-MA418-120V 380709 

MA-418-500  (120V) ACT-MA418-500-120V 380723 

MA-419 (230V) ACT-MA419-230V 380813 

MA-419-500  (240V) ACT-MA419-500-240V 381593 

MA5-419 ACT-MA5-419-220V 381205 

MA5-419-500 ACT-MA5419500-240V 381594 

MA6-318-500 ACT-MA6318500-24V 381661 

MA6-405-500 ACT-MA6405500-120V 380811 

MA6-418-500 ACT-MA6418500-120V 380806 

MA6-419-500 ACT-MA6419500-240V 381595 

MA7-419-500 ACT-MA7419500-240V 381597 

MC-431 ACT-MC431-120V 381149 

MK2-7121 ACT-MK2-7121-P 454138 

MK4-7121  382845 

MP-381  380714 

MP-485  380715 

MS40-7170 (115V)  383250 

MS40-7171 (230V)  383251 

MS40-7173 (24V)  383252 

MS41-6340 (115V)  383253 
AE-201 TRANSFORMER 120V 
PRIMARY/24V SECONDARY 

Invensys transformer                      
COMPATIBLE ON ANY 24V 

381477 

T-249 TRANSFORMER PRIMARY 
480/277/240/208 V ,120V SECONDARY 

Invensys transformer                      
COMPATIBLE ON ANY 120V               
(formerly known as AE-249) 

380842 
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DAMPER ACTUATORS 
Jamesbury    

Actuator Kit Part Number Actuator Part # 

 VPVL200DAB Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 2 
Pos., PO/PC  VPVL200DAB N/A -  SDR REQD 468903 

 VPVL200DAB Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 
Mod., PO/PC  4-20 mAdc 
VPVL200DAB-PMV EP5 N/A -  SDR REQD 468904 

 VPVL200DAB Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 
Mod., PO/PC  3-15 Psi    
VPVL200DAB-PMV P5 N/A -  SDR REQD 468905 

 VPVL250DAB Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 2 
Pos., PO/PC  VPVL250DAB N/A -  SDR REQD 468906 

 VPVL250DAB Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 
Mod., PO/PC  4-20 mAdc  
VPVL250DAB-PMV EP5 N/A -  SDR REQD 468907 

 VPVL250DAB Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 
Mod., PO/PC  3-15 Psi     
VPVL250DAB-PMV P5 N/A -  SDR REQD 468908 

 VPVL250SR6B Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 2 
Pos., Spring Return  VPVL250SR6B N/A -  SDR REQD 468909 

 VPVL250SR6B Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 
Mod., Spring Return  4-20 mAdc 

VPVL250SR6B-PMV EP5 N/A -  SDR REQD 468910 

 VPVL250SR6B Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 
Mod., Spring Return  3-15 Psi 

VPVL250SR6B-PMV P5 N/A -  SDR REQD 468911 

 VPVL300DAB Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 2 
Pos., PO/PC       VPVL300DAB N/A -  SDR REQD 468912 

 VPVL300DAB Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 
Mod., PO/PC  4-20 mAdc 
VPVL300DAB-PMV EP5 N/A -  SDR REQD 468913 

 VPVL300DAB Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 
Mod., PO/PC  3-15 Psi     
VPVL300DAB-PMV P5 N/A -  SDR REQD 468914 

 VPVL300SR6B Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 2 
Pos., Spring Return   VPVL300SR6B N/A -  SDR REQD 468915 

 VPVL300SR6B Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 
Mod., Spring Return  4-20 mAdc  

VPVL300SR6B-PMV EP5 N/A -  SDR REQD 468916 

 VPVL300SR6B Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 
Mod., Spring Return  3-15 Psi  

VPVL300SR6B-PMV P5 N/A -  SDR REQD 468917 

 VPVL350DAB Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 2 
Pos., PO/PC  VPVL350DAB N/A -  SDR REQD 468918 

 VPVL350DAB Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 
Mod., PO/PC  4-20 mAdc  
VPVL350DAB-PMV EP5 N/A -  SDR REQD 468919 
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DAMPER ACTUATORS 

Jamesbury continued    

Actuator Kit Part Number Actuator Part # 

 VPVL350DAB Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 
Mod., PO/PC  3-15 Psi     
VPVL350DAB-PMV P5 N/A -  SDR REQD 468920 

 VPVL350SR6B Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 2 
Pos., Spring Return  VPVL350SR6B N/A -  SDR REQD 468921 

 VPVL350SR6B Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 
Mod., Spring Return  4-20 mAdc  

VPVL350SR6B-PMV EP5 N/A -  SDR REQD 468922 

 VPVL350SR6B Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 
Mod., Spring Return  3-15 Psi  

VPVL350SR6B-PMV P5 N/A -  SDR REQD 468923 

 VPVL400DAB Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 2 
Pos., PO/PC  VPVL400DAB N/A -  SDR REQD 468924 

 VPVL400DAB Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 
Mod., PO/PC  4-20 mAdc  
VPVL400DAB-PMV EP5 N/A -  SDR REQD 468925 

 VPVL400DAB Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 
Mod., PO/PC  3-15 Psi     
VPVL400DAB-PMV P5 N/A -  SDR REQD 468926 

 VPVL400SR6B Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 2 
Pos., Spring Return     VPVL400SR6B N/A -  SDR REQD 468927 

 VPVL400SR6B Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 
Mod., Spring Return  4-20 mAdc   

VPVL400SR6B-PMV EP5 N/A -  SDR REQD 468928 

 VPVL400SR6B Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 
Mod., Spring Return  3-15 Psi   

VPVL400SR6B-PMV P5 N/A -  SDR REQD 468929 

 VPVL450SR6B Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 2 
Pos., Spring Return    VPVL450SR6B N/A -  SDR REQD 468930 

 VPVL450SR6B Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 
Mod., Spring Return  4-20 mAdc   

VPVL450SR6B-PMV EP5 N/A -  SDR REQD 468931 

 VPVL450SR6B Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 
Mod., Spring Return  3-15 Psi   

VPVL450SR6B-PMV P5 N/A -  SDR REQD 468932 

 VPVL500SR6B Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 2 
Pos., Spring Return  VPVL500SR6B N/A -  SDR REQD 468933 

 VPVL500SR6B Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 
Mod., Spring Return  4-20 mAdc   

VPVL500SR6B-PMV EP5 N/A -  SDR REQD 468934 

 VPVL500SR6B Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 
Mod., Spring Return  3-15 Psi   

VPVL500SR6B-PMV P5 N/A -  SDR REQD 468935 
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DAMPER ACTUATORS 

Jamesbury continued    

Actuator Kit Part Number Actuator Part # 

 VPVL600SR6B Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 2 
Pos., Spring Return  VPVL600SR6B N/A -  SDR REQD 468936 

 VPVL600SR6B Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 
Mod., Spring Return  4-20 mAdc  

VPVL600SR6B-PMV EP5 N/A -  SDR REQD 468937 

 VPVL600SR6B Pneumatic, 80 Psi, 
Mod., Spring Return  3-15 Psi  

VPVL600SR6B-PMV P5 N/A -  SDR REQD 468938 
 

Johnson Controls    

Actuator Kit Part Number Actuator Part # 

     D3244-3 N/A -  SDR REQD 468943 

     D3244-4  N/A -  SDR REQD 468940 

    D3246-1 N/A -  SDR REQD 468941 

    D3246-2 N/A -  SDR REQD 468944 

     D3153-4 N/A -  SDR REQD 468942 

     D3153-5 N/A -  SDR REQD 468939 
 

Multi Products   

Actuator Kit Part Number Actuator Part # 

MP-3756  (24V) 826859 (replaces MP2986A) 382975 

MP-3754 (120V) 826862 (replaces MP2985E) 382973 

MP-3755 460V 382974 

MP-2985 obsolete, see new MP-3754 - 

MP-2986 obsolete, see new MP-3756 - 

 
 

Siemens 
  

Actuator Kit Part Number Actuator Part # 

331-2856 ACT-331-2856-P 451919 

331-2968  451918 

331-2976 ACT-331-2976-P 454129 

331-4551 ACT-331-4551-P 454130 

332-2856 ACT-332-2856-P 457407 

332-2976 ACT-332-2976-P 457384 

332-4551 ACT-332-4551-P 457043 

GGD121.1U ACT-GGD121.1U-24V 382279 

GGD221.1U ACT-GGD221.1U-115V 382188 

GGD321.1U ACT-GGD321.1U-230V 382737 

GND121.1U 24V  383774 

GND126.1U 24V  383775 

GND221.1U 120V  383776 

GND226.1U 120V  383777 

GND321.1U  230V  383778 

GND326.1U  230V  383779 
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CRDs 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

DFD 
Part # Description 

452904 Elsie 'D' Link(large fusible link) 165° 

2-3/4 fusible link-used on FD-150,FD-150X, FD-155,FD-350, FD-355,DFD-150, 
DFDTF-210 

452905 Elsie 'D' Link(large fusible link) 212° 

2-3/4 fusible link used on FD-150,FD-150x, FD-155,FD-350, FD-355,DFD-150, 
DFDTF-210 

809780 Elsie 'B' Link(small fusible link w/ hooks)165° 

1-1/2 Fusible link w/ hooks-used on FD-100,FD-110,FD-300,FD-310, DFD-110, 
DFD-310 

809781 Elsie 'B' Link(small fusible link w/ hooks) 212° 

1-1/2 Fusible link w/ hooks-used on FD-100,FD-110,FD-300,FD-310 

818868 Elsie 'B' Link(small fusible link w/hooks) 286° 

1-1/2 Fusible link w/ hooks-used on all FD's and DFD's 

(1) 458201  
(2) 451588 E-Clips 

Elsie 'E' Links, (small fusible link) 165°, requires (2) e-clips per link 

1-1/2 fusible link used on DFD-210 

(1) 458202  
(2) 451588 E-Clips 

Elsie 'E' Links, (small fusible link) 212°, requires (2) e-clips per link 

1-1/2 fusible link used on DFD-210 

(1) 458316  
(2) 451588 E-Clips 

Elsie 'E' Links, (small fusible link) 350°, requires (2) e-clips per link 

1-1/2 fusible link used on DFD-210 

451801 Elsie Type B (small fusible link) 165° 

1-1/2 fusible link used on DFDR 

451802 Elsie Type B (small fusible link) 212° 

1-1/2 fusible link used on DFDR 

832444 10 piece Versa Cleat Hardware kit 

832345 25 piece Versa Cleat Hardware kit 

832346 50 piece Versa Cleat Hardware kit 

829462 Micro Switch(End Switch) Open/Closed Indicator Switch 
(not UL approved, must ship loose) 

Order 1 per section 
452081 Electro Thermal Link (ETL) minimum order quantity of 5 

701108 Latch Release Tool 
 
 
 

Part # Description 
451801 Small fusible link(165°) 1-1/2 fusible link used on CRD-1, CRD-2, CRD-3  

451802 Small fusible link(212°) 1-1/2 fusible link used on CRD-1, CRD-2, CRD-3  

452904 Large fusible link (165°) 2-3/4 fusible link used on CRD-60, CRD-300 series 

452905 Large fusible link (212°) 2-3/4 fusible link used on CRD-60, CRD-300 series 

693058 Mineral Wool thermal blanket (24"x24") 

693057 Refractory Ceramic fiber thermal blanket (24"x24") 

822503 Volume Controller 165° for dampers ≤8.25" high 

822505 Volume Controller 212° for dampers ≤ 8.25" high 

822504 Volume Controller 165° for dampers > 8.25" high 

822506 Volume Controller 212° for dampers > 8.25" high 
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EM & ES’s 
Part # Type of Kit Description 

829414 APC Kit 
Adjustable Pressure Controller used 

on EM's 

453043 ES Left Side Bearing Also Need Retaining Ring 

453041 ES Right Side Bearing Also Need Retaining Ring 

453719 Retaining Ring for Bearing Ring for ES Bearing 

 
 

FD’s 
Part # Description 

452904 Elsie 'D' Link(large fusible link) 165° 

2-3/4 fusible link-used on FD-150,FD-150X, FD-155,FD-350, FD-355,DFD-150, 
DFDTF-210 

452905 Elsie 'D' Link(large fusible link) 212° 

2-3/4 fusible link used on FD-150,FD-150x, FD-155,FD-350, FD-355,DFD-150, 
DFDTF-210 

809780 Elsie 'B' Link(small fusible link w/ hooks)165° 

1-1/2 Fusible link w/ hooks-used on FD-100,FD-110,FD-300,FD-310, DFD-110, 
DFD-310 

809781 Elsie 'B' Link(small fusible link w/ hooks) 212° 

1-1/2 Fusible link w/ hooks-used on FD-100,FD-110,FD-300,FD-310 

818868 Elsie 'B' Link(small fusible link w/hooks) 286° 

1-1/2 Fusible link w/ hooks-used on all FD's and DFD's 

(1) 458201  
(2) 451588 E-Clips 

Elsie 'E' Links, (small fusible link) 165°, requires (2) e-clips per link 

1-1/2 fusible link used on DFD-210 

(1) 458202  
(2) 451588 E-Clips 

Elsie 'E' Links, (small fusible link) 212°, requires (2) e-clips per link 

1-1/2 fusible link used on DFD-210 

(1) 458316  
(2) 451588 E-Clips 

Elsie 'E' Links, (small fusible link) 350°, requires (2) e-clips per link 

1-1/2 fusible link used on DFD-210 

451801 Elsie Type B (small fusible link) 165° 

1-1/2 fusible link used on DFDR 

451802 Elsie Type B (small fusible link) 212° 

1-1/2 fusible link used on DFDR 

832444 10 piece Versa Cleat Hardware kit 

832345 25 piece Versa Cleat Hardware kit 

832346 50 piece Versa Cleat Hardware kit 

893279 Micro Switch(End Switch) Open/Closed Indicator Switch 
(not UL approved, must ship loose) 

Order 1 per section 
452081 Electro Thermal Link (ETL) minimum order quantity of 5 
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FSD’s 
Part # Type of Kit Description 

829385 GTS-1 **can only accommodate 115V circuits 
3 position toggle switch with open and 
close lights,  GTS-1 requires a TOR for 

the closure device 

843120 GTS-1 **can only accommodate 24V  circuits 
3 position toggle switch with open and 
close lights,  GTS-1 requires a TOR for 

the closure device 

834500 GTS-2   **can only accommodate 115V circuits 
3 position key switch with open and close 

lights, GTS-2 requires a TOR for the 
closure device 

843121 GTS-2   **can only accommodate 24V circuits 
3 position key switch with open and close 

lights, GTS-2 requires a TOR for the 
closure device 

837641 GTS-3  **can only accommodate 115V circuits 
Momentary test switch with open/close 

indicator lights.  GTS-3 requires a 
RRL/OCI or OCI 

843122 GTS-3  **can only accommodate 24V circuits 
Momentary test switch with open/close 

indicator lights.  GTS-3 requires a 
RRL/OCI or OCI 

829807 GTS-4   **can only accommodate 115V circuits  Open and close lights 

843123 GTS-4   **can only accommodate 24V circuits  Open and close lights 

861228 Toggle Switch Toggle Switch Assembly 

829095 Jump over Jackshaft coupler   

SDR Required High Temp Smoke Detector 
DH400ACDCIHT NEMA 3R High Temp 

Smoke Detector 

SDR Required All Weather Outdoor Enclosure for Smoke Detector 
DH400 OE-1 All Weather Enclosure for 

High Temp. Smoke Detector 

829672              383227 
No flow smoke detector                                        No 

flow smoke detector sensor 
Base with Lead Wires                

Photoelectronic Sensor 

** Each order requires a detector plus a sampling tube see below. 

384111 ** 
D4120 ACDCP Smoke Detector                    ** Each 

order requires a detector plus a sampling tube see 
below. 

Photo electronic Smoke Detector 

384112 Tube Sampling 1.5 ft (for dampers <24” width) 
Sampling Tube for D4120 smoke 

detector-1.5 ft 

384113 Tube Sampling 3 ft (for dampers >=24” and <47“ width) 
Sampling Tube for D4120 smoke 

detector-3 ft 

384114 Tube Sampling 5 ft (for dampers >=47” and <80“ width) 
Sampling Tube for D4120 smoke 

detector-5 ft 

385115 Tube Sampling 10 ft (for dampers >=80” width) 
Sampling Tube for D4120 smoke 

detector-10 ft 

832344 Versa Cleat Hardware Kit - 10 piece   

832345 Versa Cleat Hardware Kit - 25 piece   

832346 Versa Cleat Hardware Kit - 50 piece   

840812 ASCO SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY, 24VDC EP SWITCH 

840811 ASCO SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY, 24VAC EP SWITCH 

840810 ASCO SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY, 120V60 EP SWITCH 

(2) 451588 E-Clips 
(1) 458201 

Elsie 'E' Links, Small Fusible Link (165°), W/E-clips 
1-1/2 fusible link used on CFSD, FSD, 

OFSD,& FSDR 
(2) 451588 E-Clips 

(1) 458202 
Elsie 'E' Links, Small Fusible Link (212°), W/E-clips 

1-1/2 fusible link used on CFSD, FSD, 
OFSD, & FSDR  

(2) 451588 E-Clips 
(1) 458316 

Elsie 'E' Links, Small Fusible Link (350°), W/E-clips 
1-1/2 fusible link used on CFSD, FSD, 

OFSD, & FSDR  
(2) 451588 E-Clips 

(1) 458402 
Elsie 'E' Links, Small Fusible Link (286°), W/E-clips 

1-1/2 fusible link used on CFSD, FSD, 
OFSD, & FSDR  

851848 OCI Field Kit 

Open/Close Indicator kit for field 
installation.Note**On units less than 11" 
high with 'A' dimension of less than 10.5" 

there is no room to mount an OCI** 
See website page for  

parts list 
165°/250° TOR  Temperature Override Control 

See website page for  
parts list 

212°/350° TOR Temperature Override Control 
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FSD’s 
Part # Type of Kit Description 

852291 165° RRL/OCI Field kit 
RRL/OCI field kit for field 

installation 

852468 350° RRL/OCI Field kit 
RRL/OCI field kit for field 

installation 

820733 165°  RRL/OCI assembly only (Not a Kit!)   

821277 212°  RRL/OCI assembly only (Not a Kit!)   

824673 250°  RRL/OCI assembly only (Not a Kit!)   

820734 RRL  165°   

821278 RRL  212°   

824671 RRL  250°   

824672 RRL  350°   

824896 PRV 165°   

824897 PRV  212°   

 

MBD-10 
PART # DESCRIPTION 

868560 Manual Quadrant Kit with 1.5" standoff bracket & extension pin 

868559 Manual Quadrant kit with extension pin, no standoff bracket 

452899 Extension pin only (5.5" long), also order ring below 

451890 Ring used to hold pin on damper 

451813 8" x .375 Longer Axle Pin, order with ring above 

464409 SS Standard Pin, 5.5” Axle Pin 

742523 1.5" Standoff Bracket Only 

475679 Manual Hand Quadrant Only 

742525 2" Standoff Bracket Only 

868561 Manual Quadrant Kit with 2" standoff bracket & extension pin 

 

MBD-15 
PART # DESCRIPTION 

809735 Extension Pin Kit  

828599 Extension Pin Kit with Manual Quadrant Kit (this kit uses the 3.5" synthetic pin) 

452509 Extension Pin only, 6" long, requires retaining clip below 

455431 Extension Pin, 2.375” Polymer Pin 

451738 Retaining clip used to hold shaft to pin on damper 

824265 Extension pin kit with 2" standoff bracket 

829873 Extension pin kit with 2" standoff bracket & Manual Quadrant Kit 

651812 1 1/2" standoff bracket without ball bearing-used with hand quadrant operation 

717731 2" standoff bracket without ball bearing - used with hand quadrant operation 

 

MBDR-50 
PART # DESCRIPTION 

868560 Manual Quadrant Kit with 1.5" standoff bracket & extension pin 

868559 Manual Quadrant kit with extension pin, no standoff bracket 

452899 Extension pin only (5.5" long), also order ring below 

451890 Ring used to hold pin on damper 

463332 8.625" Longer Axle Pin, order with ring above 

742523 1.5" Standoff Bracket Only 

475679 Manual Hand Quadrant Only 

742525 2" Standoff Bracket Only 

868561 Manual Quadrant Kit with 2" standoff bracket & extension pin 
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Retainer Plates 
for use with FDR/DFDR/FSDR Series 

Part # Description 

844512 Galvanized Retainer plate for 4" dia 

844514 Galvanized Retainer plate for 5" dia 

826339 Galvanized Retainer plate for 6" dia  

833201 Galvanized Retainer plate for 7" dia  

826343 Galvanized Retainer plate for 8" dia  

833203 Galvanized Retainer plate for 9" dia  

826347 Galvanized Retainer plate for 10" dia  

833205 Galvanized Retainer plate for 11" dia  

826351 Galvanized Retainer plate for 12" dia  

833207 Galvanized Retainer plate for 13" dia  

833208 Galvanized Retainer plate for 14" dia  

833209 Galvanized Retainer plate for 15" dia  

833210 Galvanized Retainer plate for 16" dia  

833211 Galvanized Retainer plate for 17" dia  

833212 Galvanized Retainer plate for 18" dia  

833213 Galvanized Retainer plate for 19" dia  

833214 Galvanized Retainer plate for 20" dia  

833215 Galvanized Retainer plate for 21" dia  

833216 Galvanized Retainer plate for 22" dia  

833217 Galvanized Retainer plate for 23" dia  

833218 Galvanized Retainer plate for 24" dia  

844513 Stainless Steel Retainer plate for 4" dia 

844515 Stainless Steel Retainer plate for 5" dia 

833200 Stainless Steel Retainer plate for 6" dia  

833202 Stainless Steel Retainer plate for 7" dia  

833204 Stainless Steel Retainer plate for 8" dia  

833206 Stainless Steel Retainer plate for 9" dia  

833221 Stainless Steel Retainer plate for 10" dia  

833222 Stainless Steel Retainer plate for 11" dia  

833223 Stainless Steel Retainer plate for 12" dia  

833224 Stainless Steel Retainer plate for 13" dia  

833225 Stainless Steel Retainer plate for 14" dia  

833226 Stainless Steel Retainer plate for 15" dia  

833227 Stainless Steel Retainer plate for 16" dia  

883228 Stainless Steel Retainer plate for 17" dia  

833229 Stainless Steel Retainer plate for 18" dia  

833230 Stainless Steel Retainer plate for 19" dia  

833231 Stainless Steel Retainer plate for 20" dia  

833232 Stainless Steel Retainer plate for 21" dia  

833233 Stainless Steel Retainer plate for 22" dia  

833234 Stainless Steel Retainer plate for 23" dia  

833235 Stainless Steel Retainer plate for 24" dia  
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SMD’s 
Part # Type of Kit Description 

840812 ASCO Solenoid Valve Assembly (24v DC) EP Switch  

840811 ASCO Solenoid Valve Assembly (24v AC)  EP Switch 

840810 ASCO Solenoid Valve Assembly (120v AC)  EP Switch 

SDR Required Smoke Detector 
DH100ACDCI Ionization 

Smoke Detector 

SDR Required All Weather Outdoor Enclosure for Smoke Detector 
DH400 OE-1 All Weather 
Enclosure for High Temp. 

Smoke Detector 

**384111 Smoke Detector 

D4120 ACDCP 
Photoelectronic Smoke 

Detector 
**also requires sampling 

tubing (see below) 

384112 Tube Sampling 1.5 ft (for dampers <24” width) 
Sampling Tube for D4120 

smoke detector-1.5 ft 

384113 
Tube Sampling 3 ft (for dampers >=24” and <47“ 

width) 
Sampling Tube for D4120 

smoke detector-3 ft 

384114 
Tube Sampling 5 ft (for dampers >=47” and <80“ 

width) 
Sampling Tube for D4120 

smoke detector-5 ft 

385115 Tube Sampling 10 ft (for dampers >=80” width) 
Sampling Tube for D4120 

smoke detector-10 ft 

(2) 451588 E-Clips 
(1) 458201 

Elsie 'E' Links, Small Fusible Link (165°), W/E-clips 
1-1/2 fusible link used on 

CFSD, FSD, OFSD,& FSDR 

(2) 451588 E-Clips 
(1) 458202 

Elsie 'E' Links, Small Fusible Link (212°), W/E-clips 
1-1/2 fusible link used on 

CFSD, FSD, OFSD, & 
FSDR  

(2) 451588 E-Clips 
(1) 458402 

Elsie 'E' Links, Small Fusible Link (286°), W/E-clips 
1-1/2 fusible link used on 

CFSD, FSD, OFSD, & 
FSDR  

(2) 451588 E-Clips 
(1) 458316 

Elsie 'E' Links, Small Fusible Link (350°), W/E-clips 
1-1/2 fusible link used on 

CFSD, FSD, OFSD, & 
FSDR  

820733 165°  RRL/OCI assembly only (Not a Kit!)   

821277 212°  RRL/OCI assembly only (Not a Kit!)   

824673 250°  RRL/OCI assembly only (Not a Kit!)   

820734 RRL  165°   

821278 RRL  212°   

824671 RRL  250°   

824672 RRL  350°   

824896 PRV 165°   

824897 PRV  212°   

851848 OCI Field Kit 

Open/Close Indicator kit for 
field installation.Note**On 

units less than 11" high with 
'A' dimension of less than 
10.5" there is no room to 

mount an OCI** 

852291 165° RRL/OCI Field kit 
RRL/OCI field kit for field 

installation 

852468 350° RRL/OCI Field kit 
RRL/OCI field kit for field 

installation 
See website page 

for  
parts list 

165°/250° TOR  
Temperature Override 

Control 

See website page 
for  

parts list 
212°/350° TOR 

Temperature Override 
Control 
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VCD’s 
Part # Type of Kit Description 

809735 Extension Pin Kit (for 5" frames) 
Includes 1 1/2" stand-off backet & 6" extension pin 

with clip 

816288 VCD-40 Extension pin kit standoff bracket, pin and clip 

812097 1/2" Crank Arm Assy 1/2" Crank Arm Assy 

811518 1/2" Manual Quadrant 1/2" manual quadrant only  

816252 1" Crank Arm Assy 1" crank arm assy 

815607 Extension Pin Kit with 1/2" Manual Quadrant 
1 1/2" stand-off bracket, 6" shaft, hand quadrant 

with labels & screws 

813938 1" Manual Quadrant Kit 
1" Manual Quadrant with labels & screws(no 

standoff bracket required) 

815027 Stand off bracket with ball bearing 
1 1/2" bracket with ball bearing-only required for 

use with actuators 

830609 2" Standoff bracket with ball bearing 
2" bracket with ball bearing-only required for use 

with actuators 

651812 Stand off bracket without ball bearing 
1 1/2" bracket without ball bearing-used with hand 

quadrant operation 

717731 2" standoff bracket without ball bearing 
2" bracket without ball bearing-used with hand 

quadrant operation 

846031 Extension Pin w/ Clip Kit Steel 

452509 Extended Control Shaft 
6" extension shaft used to mount actuators-must 

be shipped with retaining clip 

451738 Retaining Clip 
Retaining clip used to hold extension shaft to pin 

on damper 

455064 
8 1/2" Extension Pin 

(also send retaining clip from above) 
8.5" extension shaft used to mount actuators-must 

be shipped with retaining clip 

824265 2" Standoff Bracket/Extension Pin Kit 
Includes 2"Stand Off Bracket & 6" Extension Pin 

W/ Clip 

829873 
1/2" Manual Quadrant kit wth 

2" standoff bracket 
2" stand-off bracket, 6" shaft, hand quadrant with 

labels & screws 

829038 316SS Extension Pin Kit 
Includes 1 1/2" 316SS stand-off backet & 6" 

316SS extension pin with clip 

687784 316SS 1.5" standoff bracket (no bearing)   

846032 316SS Extension Pin w/ Clip Kit 316SS 

463921 316SS extension pin order 451738 retaining clip w/ ext pin 

454204 316SS Retaining clip 
Retaining clip used to hold extension shaft to pin 

on damper 

829039 
316 SS Extension Pin Kit with  

1/2" Manual Quadrant  
1 1/2" stand-off bracket, 6" shaft, hand quadrant 

with labels & screws   

840812 ASCO Solenoid Valve Assembly, 24VDC EP Switch 

840811 ASCO Solenoid Valve Assembly, 24VAC EP Switch 

840810 ASCO Solenoid Valve Assembly, 120V60 EP Switch 

851038 End Switch Kit   

851848 
OCI field kit  

Need to know internal or external mount  
(extra mounting brackets might be required) 

OCI field kit for field installation*** Units less than 
11" high w/ "A" dimension of less than 10.5" there 

will be no room to mount the OCI 

704953 & 704954 
internal brackets for VCD with OCI kit 

greater than 12x12 
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VCD’s 
Part # Type of Kit Description 

SDR Required Pull Chain Operator 
Pull chain operator is priced per section-

includes 10 ft of chain ***NOT AVAILABLE 
ON VCD-15 & VCD-18*** 

SDR Required Extra Chain 
Extra chain is available for the above pull 

chain operator (price is per ft) 

816141 
Crossover jumper brackets  

(used on VCD-15 & VCD-18) 
  

824698 Internal manual quad kit(non-jackshafted) Only for VCD's 17" high or less. 

814902 
MA6-418-500 Internal Linkage Kit 

(without actuator) 
  

829402 
MP3754 & MP3756 Internal Linkage Kit  

(no actuator) 
For use on non-jackshafted VCD's - fail 

closed only 

816765 MP3754 Internal Linkage Kit (with actuator) 
For use on non-jackshafted VCD's - fail 

closed only 

821900 
MA300 & MA400 Series External Linkage Kit 

(no actuator) 
  

829403 MA-4XX Internal Linkage Kit (without actuator) For single section only 

829404 Internal ML-XXXX Actuator Kit w/o actuator >17" HIGH 

829405 ML-XXXX External kit w/o actuator   

829406 
Belimo large housing only internal actuator kit     

(without actuator) 
Belimo internal linkage for VCD's ≥ 17" high 

that are not jackshafted 

849839 
Belimo large housing only external kit  

(without actuator) 
  

829407 GGD Internal Linkage Kit (no actuator) 
Siemens GGD internal actuator linkage, for 
VCD's ≥ 17" high that are not jackshafted 

822511 GGD External Linkage Kit (no actuator)   

829723 
MS Internal linkage for VCD ≥ 17" high  

(no actuator) 
  

829724 
MS Internal linkage for VCD < 17" high  

(no actuator) 
  

839938 NEMA 4X ENCLOSURE  EXTERNAL KIT 
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WD’s 
Part # Type of Kit Description 

851038 End Switch Kit   
      

826848 MP-100 24 V motor pack kit motor pack 

826840 MP-100 115 V motor pack kit motor pack 

826840 MP-100 208V motor pack kit motor pack 

826840 MP-100 230V motor pack kit motor pack 

826844 MP-100 460V motor pack kit motor pack 

826840 with 
#380711 

MP-100 575/600V  
w/ Micron Transformer 

motor pack  
w/ transformer 

      

826851 MP-210 24 V motor pack motor pack 

826842 MP-210 115 V motor pack motor pack 

826842 MP-210 208 V motor pack motor pack 

826842 MP-210 230 V motor pack motor pack 

826847 MP-210 460 V motor pack motor pack 

826842 with 
#380711 

MP-210 575/600V  
w/ Micron Transformer 

motor pack  
w/ transformer 

      

826851 MP-220A-24V motor pack motor pack 

826842 MP-220A-115V motor pack motor pack 

826842 MP-220A-230/460V motor pack motor pack 

826842 MP-220A-208V motor pack motor pack 
      

826850 MP-310 24V motor pack kit motor pack 

826841 MP-310 115V motor pack kit motor pack 

826841 MP-310 208V motor pack kit motor pack 

826841 MP-310 230V motor pack kit motor pack 

826846 MP-310 460V motor pack kit motor pack 

826841 with 
#380711 

MP-310 575/600V  
w/ Micron Transformer 

motor pack  
w/ transformer 

      

826844 MP-323 24V motor pack kit motor pack 

826843 MP-323 115V motor pack kit motor pack 

826843 MP-323 208V motor pack kit motor pack 

826843 MP-323 230V motor pack kit motor pack 

826845 MP-323 460V motor pack kit motor pack 

826843 with 
#380711 

MP-323 575/600V  
w/ Micron Transformer 

motor pack  
w/ transformer 
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Browning 
Belt Cross Reference 

Browning Greenheck  Browning Greenheck 

Number Number  Number Number 

A20 345628  A65 345185 

A23 345358  A66 345186 

A24 345127  A67 345251 

A25 345128  A68 345187 

A26 345129  A69 345238 

A27 345229  A70 345188 

A28 345130  A71 345189 

A29 345100  A72 345226 

A30 345131  A73 345219 

A31 345132  A74 345046 

A32 345133  A75 345190 

A33 345134  A76 345047 

A34 345039  A77 345252 

A35 345136  A78 345191 

A36 345040  A79 345104 

A37 345138  A80 345192 

A38 345172  A81 345244 

A39 345211  A82 345194 

A40 345041  A83 345242 

A41 345212  A84 345236 

A42 345173  A85 345193 

A43 345174  A86 345235 

A44 345042  A87 345221 

A45 345043  A88 345234 

A46 345175  A89 345118 

A47 345237  A90 345195 

A48 345176  A91 345253 

A49 345225  A92 345109 

A50 345044  A93 345196 

A51 345177  A94 345048 

A52 345045  A95 345254 

A53 345178  A96 345197 

A54 345179  A97 345049 

A55 345103  A98 345084 

A56 345180  A100 345085 

A57 345232  A103 345086 

A58 345181  A105 345199 

A59 345249  A110 345231 

A60 345182  A112 345201 

A61 345250  A116 345120 

A62 345183  A120 345202 

A63 345116  A128 345203 

A64 345184    
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Browning 

Belt Cross Reference 

Browning Greenheck  Browning Greenheck 

Number Number  Number Number 

A136 345204  AX55 345087 

A144 345255  AX56 345155 

A158 345256  AX57 345540 

A173 345257  AX58 345539 

A180 345258  AX59D 345533 

   AX60 345156 

AX21 345515  AX61 345541 

AX22D 345516  AX62 345157 

AX23D 345517  AX63 345537 

AX24D 345518  AX64 345158 

AX26 345327  AX65 345548 

AX27D 345519  AX66 345159 

AX28 345504  AX67 345546 

AX29D 345520  AX68 345160 

AX30D 345521  AX69 345538 

AX31 345140  AX70 345161 

AX32D 345522  AX71 345162 

AX33 345141  AX71D 345565 

AX34 345142  AX72 345594 

AX35 345143  AX73 345552 

AX36 345144  AX75 345163 

AX37 345145  AX77 345549 

AX38 345146  AX78 345164 

AX39D 345523  AX79 345543 

AX40D 345524  AX80 345165 

AX41D 345525  AX82 345534 

AX42 345147  AX83 345550 

AX43 345148  AX85 345166 

AX44D 345526  AX86 345542 

AX45D 345527  AX87 345569 

AX46 345149  AX88 345547 

AX47D 345528  AX90 345167 

AX48 345150  AX92 345121 

AX49D 345529  AX94 345544 

AX50D 345530  AX95 345604 

AX51 345151  AX96 345168 

AX52D 345531  AX98 345551 

AX53 345152  AX100D 345532 

AX54 345153  AX103 345559 

AX55 345087  AX105 345106 

AX56 345155  AX110 345248 

AX57 345540  AX112 345088 
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Browning 

Belt Cross Reference 

Browning Greenheck  Browning Greenheck 

Number Number  Number Number 

AX120 345171  B61 345450 

AX128 345329  B62 345422 

AX144 345405  B63 345274 

AX173 345406  B64 345275 

   B65 345276 

B25 345259  B66 345277 

B26 345260  B67 345278 

B27 345289  B68 345279 

B28 345261  B69 345280 

B29 345439  B70 345281 

B30 345398  B71 345282 

B31 345397  B72 345283 

B32 345262  B73 345428 

B33 345404  B74 345284 

B34 345414  B75 345446 

B35 345421  B76 345285 

B36 345402  B77 345286 

B37 345440  B78 345287 

B38 345263  B79 345288 

B39 345264  B80 345289 

B40 345265  B81 345290 

B41 345266  B82 345291 

B42 345267  B83 345292 

B43 345473  B84 345293 

B44 345486  B85 345294 

B45 345456  B86 345295 

B46 345487  B87 345296 

B47 345430  B88 345297 

B48 345488  B89 345298 

B49 345400  B90 345299 

B50 345417  B91 345300 

B51 345408  B92 345301 

B52 345431  B93 345302 

B53 345268  B94 345303 

B54 345269  B95 345304 

B55 345270  B96 345305 

B56 345271  B97 345395 

B57 345272  B98 345306 

B58 345361  B99 345423 

B59 345437  B100 345307 

B60 345273  B101 345449 

   B103 345308 
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Browning 

Belt Cross Reference 

Browning Greenheck  Browning Greenheck 

Number Number  Number Number 

B105 345309  BX53 345338 

B108 345310  BX54 345239 

B111 345311  BX55 345339 

B112 345312  BX56 345112 

B116 345089  BX57 345468 

B120 345313  BX59 345091 

B124 345090  BX60 345429 

B128 345314  BX61 345360 

B133 345315  BX62 345092 

B136 345316  BX63 345340 

B140 345317  BX64 345124 

B144 345318  BX65 345113 

B148 345319  BX66 345223 

B150 345399  BX67 345341 

B154 345320  BX68 345241 

B158 345321  BX70 345342 

B162 345394  BX71 345093 

B173 345322  BX72 345570 

B180 345323  BX73 345554 

B190 345324  BX74 345566 

B195 345325  BX75 345108 

B205 345409  BX76 345574 

B210 345573  BX77 345122 

B225 345410  BX78 345094 

B255 345326  BX79 345343 

   BX80 345240 

BX34 345425  BX81 345095 

BX35 345330  BX82 345390 

BX38 345331  BX83 345096 

BX40 345558  BX85 345224 

BX42 345332  BX87 345555 

BX44 345553  BX90 345097 

BX46 345333  BX92 345561 

BX48 345334  BX93 345222 

BX50 345335  BX95 345233 

BX51 345336  BX96 345117 

BX52 345337  BX97 345230 

BX53 345338  BX98 345602 

BX54 345239  BX99 345344 

BX55 345339  BX103 345243 

BX56 345112  BX101 345247 

BX57 345468  BX105 345119 
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Browning 

Belt Cross Reference 

Browning Greenheck  Browning Greenheck 

Number Number  Number Number 

BX106 345556  CX81 345442 

BX108 345126  CX85 345432 

BX112 345246  CX90 345403 

BX113 345427  CX96 345359 

BX115 345418  CX105 345447 

BX116 345114  CX109 345363 

BX120 345115  CX112 345452 

BX124 345245  CX120 345364 

BX126 345557  CX128 345365 

BX128 345346  CX136 345336 

BX133 345347  CX144 345451 

BX136 345391  CX150 345367 

BX144 345348  CX158 345506 

BX148 345597  CX162 345368 

BX150 345349  CX173 345369 

BX158 345350  CX180 345501 

BX162 345351  CX195 345461 

BX173 345352  CX210 345458 

BX180 345353  CX240 345582 

BX195 345411  CX270 345497 

BX210 345354    

BX225 345563  3L170 345479 

BX240 345426  3L180 345227 

   3L190 345000 

C55 345598  3L200 345001 

C81 345355  3L210 345002 

C90 345444  3L220 345003 

C96 345412  3L230 345004 

C108 345454  3L240 345005 

C115 345478  3L250 345006 

C120 345453  3L260 345007 

C124 345584  3L270 345008 

C144 345356  3L280 345009 

C150 345455  3L290 345010 

C158 345507  3L300 345011 

C195 345357  3L310 345012 

C225 345413  3L320 345013 

C240 345503  3L330 345014 

C255 345499  3L340 345015 

   3L350 345016 

CX68 345535  3L360 345017 

CX75 345362  3L370 345018 
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Browning 

Belt Cross Reference 

Browning Greenheck  Browning Greenheck 

Number Number  Number Number 

3L380 345019  4L210 345618** 

3L390 345020  4L210 345509 

3L400 345021  4L210 345415 

3L410 345022  4L220 345228 

3L420 345023  4L225 345567 

3L430 345024  4L230 345050 

3L440 345025  4L240 345051 

3L450 345026  4L250 345511 

3L460 345027  4L260 345053 

3L470 345028  4L270 345512 

3L480 345029  4L280 345055 

3L490 345030  4L290 345056 

3L500 345031  4L300 345057 

3L510 345032  4L310 345058 

3L520 345033  4L320 345059 

3L530 345034  4L330 345060 

3L540 345035  4L340 345061 

3L550 345036  4L350 345062 

3L560 345037  4L360 345063 

3L570 345038  4L370 345064 

3L580 345101  4L380 345065 

3L590 345580  4L390 345066 

3L600 345099  4L400 345067 

3L630 345448  4L410 345068 

   4L420 345069 

3VX265 345587  4L430 345070 

3VX300 345591  4L440 345071 

3VX335 345589  4L450 345072 

3VX355 345583  4L460 345073 

3VX425 345600  4L470 345074 

3VX500 345603  4L480 345075 

3VX530 345590  4L490 345076 

3VX560 345575  4L500 345077 

3VX630 345571  4L510 345078 

3VX750 345416  4L520 345079 

3VX950 345592  4L530 345080 

3VX1060 345586  4L540 345081 

   4L550 345082 

4L170 345483  4L560 345083 

4L180 345484  4L570 345433 

4L190 345508  4L580 345371 

4L200 345625**  4L590 345372 

4L200 345510  4L610 345392 
   NOTE:  * = Notched Belt 
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Browning 

Belt Cross Reference 

Browning  Greenheck   Browning  Greenheck 

Number Number   Number Number 

4L630 345493  5VX960 345562 

4L640 345494  5VX1000 345379 

4L710 345490  5VX1030 345467 

4L720 345491  5VX1060 345380 

4L730 345492  5VX1080 345465 

   5VX1120 345396 

5L280 345373  5VX1150 345466 

5L450 345472  5VX1180 345381 

   5VX1230 345464 

5VX450 345572  5VX1250 345382 

5VX470 345495  5VX1320 345383 

5VX490 345514  5VX1400 345384 

5VX500 345560  5VX1500 345385 

5VX510 345475  5VX1600 345401 

5VX530 345476  5VX1700 345393 

5VX540 345513  5VX1800 345386 

5VX550 345500  5VX1900 345387 

5VX560 345445  5VX2000 345388 

5VX570 345498  5V2120 345389 

5VX580 345505  5V2240 345435 

5VX590 345545  5V2360 345438 

5VX600 345443  5V2500 345496 

5VX610 345579  5V2650 345436 

5VX630 345441    

5VX650 345502  8V2360 345601 

5VX660 345481  8V2500 345581 

5VX670 345419    

5VX680 345482    

5VX690 345477    

5VX710 345424    

5VX730 345459    

5VX740 345469    

5VX750 345374    

5VX780 345463    

5VX800 345375    

5VX810 345460    

5VX830 345474    

5VX840 345470    

5VX850 345376    

5VX860 345462    

5VX880 345471    

5VX900 345377    

5VX930 345457    

5VX950 345378    
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Browning 

Bushings 
Cross Reference 

Browning Greenheck  Browning Greenheck 

Number Number  Number Number 

B x 3/4 351317  P1 x 1 1/8 350084 

B x 7/8 351568  P1 x 1 3/16 350762 

B x 1 351118  P1 x 1 1/4 350085 

B x 1 1/8 351247  P1 x 1 3/8 x 5/16 350086 

B x 1 3/8 351145  P1 x 1 7/16 350301 

B x 1 1/4 351208  P1 x 1 1/2 350093 

B x 1 5/8 351051  P1 x 1 5/8 350092 

B x 1 3/4 351132  P1 x 1 11/16 350302 

B x 1 3/16 351337  P1 x 1 3/4 350611 

B x 1 7/16 351100  P1 x 28MM 351433 

B x 1 11/16 351027  P2 x 1 1/8 351102 

B x 1 7/8 351039  P2 x 1 3/8 x 3/8 350658 

B x 1 15/16 351030  P2 x 1 3/8 x 5/16 351199 

B x 2 351087  P2 x 1 3/16 351107 

B x 2 1/8 351023  P2 x 1 7/16 350303 

B x 2 3/16 351026  P2 x 1 1/2 350224 

B x 2 3/8 351074  P2 x 1 5/8 350240 

B x 2 7/16 351046    

B x 42MM 351431  Q1 x 1 350334 

   Q1 x 1 1/8 351569 

H x 1/2 350076  Q1 x 1 3/16 351513 

H x 5/8 350077  Q1 x 1 1/4 350071 

H x 3/4 350075  Q1 x 1 3/8 351470 

H x 7/8 350078  Q1 x 1 7/16 350304 

H x 1 351878  Q1 x 1 1/2 350070 

H x 1 1/8 350079  Q1 x 1 5/8 350604 

H x 1 3/16 350147  Q1 x 1 11/16 350305 

H x 1 1/4 351880  Q1 x 1 3/4 350069 

H x 1 3/8 350149  Q1 x 1 7/8 350605 

H x 1 1/2 SPCL 351596  Q1 x 1 3/16 350648 

H x 1 17/16 SPCL 351595  Q1 x 1 5/16 350306 

H x 24MM 351365  Q1 x 2 350137 

H x 28MM 352561  Q1 x 2 1/8 350606 

H x 38MM 351378  Q1 x 2 3/16 350307 

   Q1 x 2 3/8 350839 

P1 x1/2 350080  Q1 x 2 7/16 350323 

P1 x 5/8 350081  Q1 x 2 11/16 350640 

P1 x 3/4 350318  Q2 x 1 1/8 350236 

P1 x 7/8 350082  Q2 x 1 3/16 350638 

P1 x 1 350083  Q2 x 1 1/4 350091 

P1 x 1 1/16 350645  Q2 x 1 3/8 350087 
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Browning 

Bushings 
Cross Reference 

Browning Greenheck  Browning Greenheck 

Number Number  Number Number 

Q2 x 1 3/8 x 5/16 351258    

Q2 x 1 1/2 350088    

Q2 x 1 5/8 350089    

Q2 x 1 3/4 350267    

Q2 x 1 7/8 350090    

Q2 x 1 11/16 351351    

Q2 x 2 350317    

Q2 x 2 1/8 350608    

Q2 x 1 15/16 351272    

Q2 x 2 3/16 350659    

Q2 x 2 3/8 350609    

Q2 x 2 7/16 350610    

Q3 x 2 1/8 351275    

Q3 x 2 3/8 350962    

     

     

     

     

Shaft adaptors     

1/2 x 1/2 450011    

5/8 x 5/8 454815    
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T.B. Woods 
Bushings 

Cross Reference 
TB Woods Greenheck  TB Woods Greenheck 

Number Number  Number Number 

E x 1-1/8 352163  SD x 1-5/8 352119 

E x 1-3/8 352164  SD x 1-11/16 352120 

E x 1-5/8 352165    

E x 1-7/8 352166  SDS x 3/4 351940 

E x 1-7/16 352169  SDS x 1 351877 

E x 1-11/16 352170  SDS x 1-3/8 352198 

E x 1-15/16 352171  SDS x 1-1/4 351941 

E x 2-1/8 352167  SDS x 1 7/16 351844 

E x 2-3/8 352168    

E x 2-11/16 350944  SDS x 1-1/2 351942 

E x 2-15/16 350792  SDS x 1-5/8 351691 

E x 2-7/16 352172  SDS x 1-11/16 351845 

E x 2-3/16 352173  SDS x 1-3/4 351943 

E x 3-7/16 350986    

   SF x 3/4 351939 

F x 2-7/8 352210  SF x 1-1/8 352156 

F x 3-3/8 352214  SF x 1-3/8 352157 

   SF x 1-5/8 352158 

J x 1-5/8 352174  SF x 1-7/8 352159 

J x 1-7/8 352175  SF x 1-7/16 352161 

J x 1-15/16 352182  SF x 1-11/16 352162 

J x 2-1/8 352176  SF x 1-1/4 351769 

J x 2-3/16 352183  SF x 1-1/2 351882 

J x 2-3/8 352177  SF x 1-3/4 351883 

J x 2-7/16 352184  SF x 2-1/8 352160 

J x 2-7/8 352178  SF x 2-11/16 352128 

J x 2-11/16 352185  SF x 2-7/16 352188 

J x 3-3/8 352179    

J x 3-5/8 352186  SH x 3/4 351876 

J x 3-7/8 352180  SH x 1 351936 

J x 4-1/8 352181  SH x 1-1/8 351846 

   SH x 1-3/16 351964 

M x 4-15/16 352211  SH x 1-1/4 351937 

   SH x 1-7/16 351847 

QT x 3/4 351946  SH x 1-1/2 351938 

QT x 5/8 352196    

QT x 1 351878  SK x 3/4 351944 

QT x 1-3/16 351963  SK x 1 351879 

QT x 1-1/4 351880  SK x 1-3/16 351965 

QT x 1-7/16 351884  SK x 1-1/4 351881 

QT x 1-1/2 351947  SK x 1-7/16 351966 

   SK x 1-7/8 352134 
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T.B. Woods 
Bushings 

Cross Reference 
TB Woods Greenheck  TB Woods Greenheck 

Number Number  Number Number 

SK x 1-11/16 352133    

SK x 1-15/16 352118    

SK x 1-1/2 351945    

SK x 1-3/4 352132    

SK x  2 352123    

SK x 2-1/8 352117    

SK x 2-3/16 352121    

SK x 2-7/16 352116    

     

U1 x 3-7/16 352143    
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Browning Pulleys (Sheaves) 
Cross Reference 

Browning Greenheck  Browning Greenheck 

Number Number  Number Number 

AK30H 352216  AK32 X 3/4 351781 

AK32H 351955  AK34 X 5/8 350195 

AK34H 352050  AK34 X 3/4 351782 

AK39H 351976  AK39 X 3/4 351783 

AK41H 351977  AK39 X 1 351962 

AK44H 351968  AK41 X 3/4 351949 

AK46H 351969  AK41 X 1 352033 

AK49H 352816  AK44 X 3/4 351784 

AK51H 352202  AK44 X 1 352034 

AK54H 351967  AK46 X 3/4 351785 

AK56H 352379  AK46 X 1 352004 

AK59H 352430  AK49 X 3/4 351789 

AK61H 351990  AK49 X 1 351950 

AK64H 351988  AK51 X 3/4 351787 

AK66H 351991  AK51 X 1 351993 

AK69H 352260  AK54 X 3/4 351788 

AK71H 352288  AK54 X 1 351950 

AK74H 352244  AK56 X 3/4 351789 

AK79H 352093  AK56 X 1 351992 

AK84H 351970  AK59 X 3/4 351790 

AK89H 352431  AK59 X 1 351995 

AK94H 351971  AK61 X 3/4 351791 

AK99H 351978  AK61 X 1 351951 

AK104H 351979  AK54 X 3/4 351792 

AK109H 351983  AK64 X 1 352017 

AK114H 351980  AK66 X 3/4 351793 

AK124H 351981  AK66 X 1 351998 

AK134H 351860  AK69 X 3/4 351794 

AK144H 351776  AK69 X 1 352041 

AK154H 351777  AK71 X 3/4 351795 

AK184H 351778  AK71 X 1 351796 

   AK71 X 1 7/16 350350 

AK20 X 3/4 352290  AK74 X 3/4 351797 

AK22 X 3/4 352191  AK74 X 1 351798 

AK23 X 5/8 351485  AK74 X 1 1/4 350884 

AK23 X 3/4 352190  AK79 X 3/4 352078 

AK21 X 3/4 352012  AK79 X 1 351799 

AK25 X 3/4 351958  AK84 X 3/4 351800 

AK26 X 5/8 350193  AK84 X 1 351801 

AK26 X 3/4 351961  AK84 X 1 7/16 350922 

AK27 X 3/4 351959  AK89 X 3/4 352028 

AK28 X 5/8 350194  AK89 X 1 351802 

AK28 X 3/4 351779  AK94 X 3/4 352065 

AK30 X 3/4 351780  AK94 X 1 351803 
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Browning Pulleys (Sheaves) 
Cross Reference 

Browning Greenheck  Browning Greenheck 

Number Number  Number Number 
     

AK94 X 1 7/16 350351  BK70H 352567 

AK99 X 3/4 352032  BK72H 352554 

AK99 X 1 351997  BK75H 352553 

AK104 X 3/4 353654  BK77H 352552 

AK104 X 1 351771  BK80H 352072 

AK104 X 1 1/4 350352  BK85H 352550 

AK109 X 3/4 352066  BK90H 352549 

AK109 X 1 351772  BK95H 352548 

AK114 X 3/4 352067  BK105H 352578 

AK114 X 1 351773  BK110H 353325 

AK124 X 3/4 350875  BK120H 352576 

AK124 X 1 1/4 351774  BK140H 352574 

AK134 X 3/4 350887  BK150H 352573 

AK134 X 1 352064  BK190H 352571 

AK144 X 3/4 352015    

AK144 X 1 352063  BK28 X 3/4 352011 

AK144 X 1 7/16 351775  BK34 X 3/4 351113 

AK144 X1 350981  BK34 X 1 350386 

AK154 X 3/4 350879  BK36 X 1 350387 

AK154 X 1 352062  BK40 X 1 350388 

AK184 X 1 350888  BK45 X 1 350389 

   BK47 X 1 352563 

AS28 X 5/8 351176  BK50 X 1 1/8 350391 

AS28 X 7/8 351177  BK55 X 1 3/16 350392 

AS30 X 5/8 351178  BK60 X 1 3/16 350393 

AS30 X 7/8 351179  BK70 X 1 7/16 350989 

AS30 X 1 350530  BK72 X 1 3/8 350394 

AS32 X 1 350531  BK72 X 1 7/16 350395 

AS34 X 1 350532  BK75 X 1 354159 

BK30H 352570  BK80 X 3/4 352907 

BK32H 352569  BK80 X 1 7/16 350885 

BK34H 352568  BK90 X 1 354163 

BK36H 352567  BK90 X 1 7/16 350396 

BK40H 352566  BK95 X 3/4 351663 

BK45H 352565  BK95 X 1 354164 

BK47H 352564  BK120 X 1 354169 

BK50H 352563  BK140 X 1 354171 

BK52H 352562  BK160 X 1 7/16 354183 

BK55H 352561    

BK57H 352560  CDC-300A X 3/4 351780 

BK60H 352559  CDC-350A X 3/4 351858 

BK62H 352558  CDC-400A X 3/4 351859 

BK65H 352557  CDC-500A X 3/4 350150 

BK67H 352067    
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Browning Pulleys (Sheaves) 
Cross Reference 

Browning Greenheck  Browning Greenheck 

Number Number  Number Number 

OK25 X 3/4 350798  1B64SDS 351898 

OK30 X 3/4 351857  1B68SDS 351900 

OK35 X 1/2 351560  1B70SDS 351901 

OK35 X 3/8 351561  1B80SDS 351903 

OK35 X 3/4 351858  1B86SDS 351904 

OK40 X 3/4 351859  1B94SDS 351905 

OK40 X 1 350131  1B110SDS 351906 

OK45 X 3/4 350150    

OK45 X 1 350218  1TA30 351418 

OK50 X 3/4 350045  1TA34 350671 

OK50 X 1 350130  1TA36 351271 

OK60 X 3/4 350044  1TA38 351004 

OK60 X 1 350881  1TA40 351008 

OK70 X 3/4 350043  1TA42 351174 

OK70 X 1 350151  1TA44 351154 

OK80 X 3/4 350042  1TA46 350841 

OK90 X 3/4 352032  1TA48 350758 

   1TA50 351498 

1B5V46 351613  1TA52 350273 

1B5V48 351242  1TA54 350272 

1B5V50 351325  1TA56 350404 

1B5V56 351058  1TA58 351269 

1B5V58 351698  1TA60 350405 

1B5V60 351172  1TA62 350996 

1B5V62 351453  1TA64 350309 

1B5V64 351720  1TA70 350275 

1B5V66 351104  1TA82 350276 

1B5V68 351574  1TA90 350274 

1B5V70 351607  1TA106 350937 

1B5V74 351290  1TA120 350013 

1B5V80 351099  1TA150 350014 

1B5V86 351115  1TA180 350015 

1B5V90 351157  1TA195 350016 

1B5V94 351054  1TA245 350017 

1B5V110 351340    

1B5V124 341344  1TB38 351563 

1B5V136 351109  1TB40 350742 

1B5V154 351357  1TB42 350416 

1B5V160 351207  1TB46 351531 

1B5V184 351131  1TB48 350789 

1B5V200 351348  1TB52 350311 

1B5V234 351352  1TB56 350413 

1B5V250 351387  1TB60 351784 
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Browning Pulley (Sheaves) 

Cross Reference 

Browning Greenheck  Browning Greenheck 

Number Number  Number Number 

1TB62 350414  1VP60 X 1 1/8 352050 

1TB68 351900  1VP60 X 1 3/8 352941 

1TB70 350331  1VP62 X 5/8 352046 

1TB74 350417  1VP62 X 7/8 352047 

1TB80 350293  1VP65 X 7/8 352043 

1TB86 350418  1VP65 X 1 7/8 352240 

1TB90 350297  1VP65 X 1 3/8 352940 

1TB94 350419  1VP65A 350654 

1TB110 350420  1VP68 X 5/8 
352079-
352195 

1TB124 350421  1VP68 X 7/8 352043 

1TB136 350332  1VP71 X 7/8 352938 

1TB154 350423    

1TB160 350424  2AK30H 350693 

1TB184 350425  2AK32H 352256 

1TB200 350426  2AK34H 352236 

1TB250 351533  2AK39H 352201 

1TB300 350427  2AK41H 352100 

   2AK44H 352097 

1VL25 X 1/2 351849  2AK46H 352107 

1VL25 X 5/8 351850  2AK49H 352125 

1VL30 X 1/2 351815  2AK51H 352234 

1VL30 X 5/8 351851  2AK54H 352344 

1VL34 X 1/2 352328  2AK56H 351989 

1VL34 X 5/8 352329  2AK59H 351810 

1VL40 X 1/2 351852  2AK61H 352918 

1VL40 X 5/8 351818  2AK64H 352340 

1VL40 X 7/8 351853  2AK74H 351984 

1VL44 X 1/2 351854  2AK84H 352003 

1VL44 X 5/8 351819  2AK94H 352018 

1VL44 X 7/8 351820  2AK104H 352008 

   2AK114H 352019 

1VM50 X 1/2 351855  2AK124H 351861 

1VM50 X 5/8 351821  2AK134H 351806 

1VM50 X 7/8 351822  2AK144H 351807 

1VP34 X 7/8 350168  2AK154H 352002 

1VP44 X 1 1/8 351823  2AK184H 351862 

1VP50 X 5/8 351821    

1VP50 X 1 1/8 351824    

1VP56 X 1/2 352245    

1VP56 X 5/8 351953    

1VP56 X 7/8 351952    

1VP56 X 1 1/8 351999    

1VP60 X 5/8 353280    

1VP60 X 7/8 352049    
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Browning Pulleys (Sheaves) 
Cross Reference 

Browning Greenheck  Browning Greenheck 

Number Number  Number Number 

2AK20 X 5/8 351182  2AK61 X 1 3/8 351295 

2AK22 X 3/4 350932  2AK61 X 1 7/16 350365 

2AK23 X 5/8 351456  2AK64 X 3/4 352129 

2AK23 X 3/4 350931  2AK64 X 1 350893 

2AK23 X 1 353158  2AK64 X 1 3/8 351103 

2AK25 X 3/4 350907  2AK64 X 1 7/16 350366 

2AK25 X 7/8 351181  2AK74 X 1 351811 

2AK25 X 1 350935  2AK74 X 1 7/16 350911 

2AK26 X 3/4 352271  2AK84 X 1 352029 

2AK26 X 7/8 351186  2AK84 X 1 7/16 350367 

2AKX26 X 1 350926  2AK94 X 1 351812 

2AK27 X 3/4 350997  2AK104 X 1 351804 

2AK27 X 1 352760  2AK114 X 1 352001 

2AK28 X 3/4 350743  2AK124 X 1 351805 

2AK27 X 7/8 351180  2AK134 X 1 7/16 350960 

2AK28 X 1 350942    

2AK30 X 1 350361  2B54Q 350706 

2AK32 X 3/4 350209  2B58Q 350473 

2AK32 X 1 353158  2B60Q 350474 

2AK34 X 3/4 350953  2B64Q 350475 

2AK34 X 1 353327  2B66Q 350476 

2AK34 X 1 1/8 351460  2B68Q 350477 

2AK39 X 3/4 352085  2B54Q  

2AK39 X 1 352068    

2AK39 X 1 /8 352001  2B154R 350478 

2AK41 X 1 352061  2B160R 350479 

2AK44 X 3/4 352199  2B184R 350749 

2AK44 X 1 352040  2B200R 350480 

2AK49 X 3/4 351506  2B250R 350481 

2AK49 X 1 352013  2B300R 350482 

2AK49 X 1 3/8 350998  2B380R 350768 

2AK51 X 1 353655    

2AK51 X 1 1/8 351481  2B5V42 351190 

2AK51 X 1 3/8 350363  2B5V44 351149 

2AK54 X 3/4 352131  2B5V46 351049 

2AK54 X 1 351808  2B5V48 351202 

2AK54 X 1 1/8 350994  2B5V50 351141 

2AK54 X 1 3/8 350364  2B5V52 351127 

2AK56 X 1 351809  2B5V54 351029 

2AK 56 X 1 3/8 350958  2B5V56 351062 

2AK59 X 1 352020  2B5V58 351082 

2AK59 1 3/8 351105  2B5V60 351078 

2AK61 X 1 352007  2B5V62 351111 
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Browning Pulleys (Sheaves) 
Cross Reference 

Browning Greenheck  Browning Greenheck 

Number Number  Number Number 

2B5V64 351031  2BK32H 352305 

2B5V66 351025  2BK34H 352915 

2B5V68 351034  2BK36H 352914 

2B5V70 351041  2BK40H 352913 

2B5V80 351044  2BK45H 352912 

2B5V86 351050  2BK47H 352911 

2B5V90 351040  2BK50H 352910 

2B5V94 351035  2BK52H 352909 

2B5V110 351045  2BK55H 352908 

2B5V124 351036  2BK57H 352907 

2B5V136 351025  2BK60H 352906 

2B5V154 351043  2BK62H 352905 

2B5V160 351079  2BK65H 352904 

2B5V184 351068  2BK67H 352903 

2B5V200 351059  2BK70H 352902 

2B5V234 351123  2BK80H 351814 

2B5V250 351097  2BK90H 352124 

2B5V278 351126  2BK100H 352042 

   2BK110H 351813 

2BK25 X 7/8 351183  2BK120H 352053 

2BK28 X 5/8 351184  2BK130H 352426 

2BK28 X 7/8 351185  2BK140H 352917 

2BK28 X 3/4 350731  2BK160H 352440 

2BK28 X 1 350397  2BK190H 352071 

2BK28 X 1 1/8 351248    

2BK30 X 5/8 351249  2MVP35B49 X 1 1/8 350336 

2BK30 X 7/8 351250  2MVP35B49 X 7/8 351461 

2BK30 X 1 351452  2MVP35B49 X 1 3/8 350123 

2BK30 X 1 1/8 351187  2MVP40B54 X 1 3/8 350173 

2BK32 X 1 1/8 351188  2MVP40B54 X 1 5/8 350174 

2BK36 X 1 3/8 351439  2MVP54B59 X 1 3/8 350175 

2BK45 X 1 3/8 350398  2MVP45B59 X 1 1/8 351175 

2BK47 X 1 3/8 350400  2MVP45B59 X 1 5/8 350176 

2BK50 X 1 3/8 350987  2MVP50B64 X 1 3/8 350214 

2BK52 X 1 3/8 350401  2MVP50B64 X 1 5/8 350200 

2BK55 X 1 3/8 351013  2MVP55B69 X 1 3/8 351500 

2BK57 X 1 3/8 350983    

2BK60 X 1 3/8 351094  2Q5V46 351380 

2BK62 X 1 3/8 351436  2Q5V52 351009 

2BK65 X 1 3/8 351432  2Q5V59 351503 

2BK67 X 1 3/8 351018  2Q5V63 351471 

2BK100 X 1 350967  2Q5V71 350801 

   2Q5V75 350845 
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Browning Pulleys (Sheaves) 
Cross Reference 

Browning Greenheck  Browning Greenheck 

Number Number  Number Number 

2Q5V80 350556  2TB42 350290 

2Q5V85 350557  2TB44 350703 

2Q5V90 350661  2TB46 350429 

2Q5V92 350739  2TB48 350430 

2Q5V97 350558  2TB50 350431 

2Q5V103 350559  2TB52 350292 

2Q5V109 350560  2TB54 350432 

2Q5V118 350561  2TB56 350294 

2Q5V125 350562  2TB58 350296 

2Q5V132 350783  2TB60 350316 

   2TB62 350434 

2TA30 350951  2TB64 350435 

2TA32 351296  2TB66 350295 

2TA34 350315  2TB68 350436 

2TA36 350761  2TB70 350183 

2TA38 350777  2TB74 350299 

2TA40 351000  2TB80 350298 

2TA42 350277  2TB86 350300 

2TA44 350788  2TB90 350184 

2TA46 350278  2TB94 350185 

2TA48 350737  2TB110 350186 

2TA50 350406  2TB124 350124 

2TA52 350928  2TB136 350322 

2TA54 350909  2TB154Q 350206 

2TA56 350407  2TB160 350310 

2TA58 350628  2TB184Q 350207 

2TA60 350235  2TB200 350187 

2TA62 350408  2TB250Q 350202 

2TA64 350409  2TB300 350707 

2TA70 350321    

2TA82 350279  2VP36 X 1/2 352429 

2TA90 350228  2VP36 X 5/8 352006 

2TA106 350188  2VP36 X 7/8 352008 

2TA120 350103  2VP42 X 5/8 350137 

2TA150 350104  2VP42 X 7/8 352000 

2TA180 350105  2VP42 X 1 1/8 351825 

2TA195 350021  2VP50 X 5/8 352094 

2TA245 350022  2VP50 X 7/8 351987 

   2VP50 X 1 1/8 351767 

2TB34 351220  2VP56 X 5/8 352443 

2TB36 350289  2VP56 X 7/8 352051 

2TB38 350428  2VP56 X 1 1/8 351827 

2TB40 350288  2VP60 X 7/8 352045 

   2VP60 X 1 1/8 351828 



 

42 | P a g e  

Browning Pulleys (Sheaves) 
Cross Reference 

Browning Greenheck  Browning Greenheck 

Number Number  Number Number 

2VP60 X 1 3/8 351829    

2VP60A X 1 5/8 352424    

2VP65 X 7/8 382901    

2VP65 X 1 1/8 351832    

2VP65 X 1 3/8 351833    

2VP65 X 1 5/8 352442    

2VP68 X 1 3/8 351834    

2VP71 X 1 1/8 352900    

2VP71 X 1 3/8 351835    

2VP71 X 1 5/8 351836    

2VP75 X 1 1/8 352899    

2VP75 X 1 3/8 351838    

2VP75A X 1 5/8 351856    
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T.B. Woods 

Pulleys (Sheaves) 
Cross Reference 

TB Woods Greenheck  TB Woods Greenheck 

Number Number  Number Number 

AK21 x 3/4 352012  AK84 x 1 351801 

AK22 x 3/4 352191  AK84 x 3/4 351800 

AK23 x 3/4 352190  AK89 x 3/4 352028 

AK25 x 3/4 351958  AK89 x 1 351802 

AK26 x 3/4 351961  AK94 x 3/4 352065 

AK27 x 3/4 351959  AK94 x 1 351803 

AK28 x 3/4 351779  AK99 x 3/4 352032 

AK30 x 3/4 351780  AK99 x 1 351997 

AK32 x 3/4 351781  AK104 x 1 351771 

AK34 x 3/4 351782  AK109 x 3/4 352066 

AK35 x 3/4 352263  AK109 x 1 351772 

AK39 x 3/4 351783  AK114 x 3/4 352067 

AK39 x 1 351962  AK114 x 1 351773 

AK41 x 3/4 351949  AK124 x 1 351774 

AK41 x 1 352033  AK134 x 3/4 352064 

AK44 x 3/4 351784  AK134 x 1 352015 

AK44 x 1 352034  AK144 x 3/4 352063 

AK46 x 3/4 351785  AK144 x 1 351775 

AK46 x 1 352004  AK154 x 1 352062 

AK49 x 3/4 351786    

AK49 x 1 351950  AK30QT 352216 

AK51 x 3/4 351787  AK32QT 351955 

AK51 x 1 351993  AK34QT 352080 

AK54 x 3/4 351788  AK39QT 351976 

AK54 x 1 351994  AK41QT 351977 

AK56 x 3/4 351789  AK44QT 351968 

AK56 x 1 351992  AK46QT 351969 

AK59 x 3/4 351790  AK49QT 352016 

AK59 x 1 351995  AK51QT 352202 

AK61 x 3/4 351791  AK54QT 351967 

AK61 x 1 351951  AK61QT 351990 

AK64 x 3/4 351792  AK64QT 351988 

AK64 x 1 352017  AK66QT 351991 

AK66 x 3/4 351793  AK79QT 352093 

AK66 x 1 351998  AK84QT 351970 

AK69 x 3/4 351794  AK94QT 351971 

AK69 x 1 352041  AK99QT 351978 

AK71 x 1 351796  AK104QT 351979 

AK71 x 3/4 351795  AK109QT 351983 

AK74 x 1 351798  AK114QT 351980 

AK74 x 3/4 351797  AK124QT 351981 

AK79 x 3/4 352078  AK134QT 351860 

AK79 x 1 351799  AK144QT 351776 
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T.B. Woods 

Pulleys (Sheaves) 
Cross Reference 

TB Woods Greenheck  TB Woods Greenheck 

Number Number  Number Number 

AK154QT 351777  2AK39 x 1 352068 

AK184QT 351778  2AK41 x 3/4 352009 

   2AK41 x 1 352061 

JVS1902 x 1-7/8 352217  2AK44 x 3/4 352199 

JVS2102178 352126  2AK44 x 1 352040 

JVS2302 x 1-7/8 352108  2AK46 x 1 352010 

JVS2302 x 2-1/8 352151  2AK49 x 1 352013 

   2AK51 x 3/4 352099 

SVS84B4 x 2-1/8 352135  2AK54 x 3/4 352131 

SVS59B3 x 1-5/8 352136  2AK54 x 1 351808 

   2AK56 x 1 351809 

1VP25 x 1/2 351849  2AK59 x 1 352020 

1VP25 x 5/8 351850  2AK61 x 3/4 352030 

1VP30 x 1/2 351815  2AK61 x 1 352007 

1VP30 x 5/8 351851  2AK64 x 3/4 352129 

1VP34 x 7/8 352203  2AK64 x 1 352014 

1VP40 x 1/2 351852  2AK74 x 3/4 352130 

1VP40 x 5/8 351818  2AK74 x 1 351811 

1VP40 x 7/8 351853  2AK84 x 1 352029 

1VP40 x 1-1/8 352204  2AK94 x 1 351812 

1VP44 x 1/2 351854  2AK104 x 1 351804 

1VP44 x 5/8 351819  2AK114 x 1 352001 

1VP44 x 7/8 351820  2AK124 x 1 351805 

1VP44 x 1-1/8 351823    

1VP50 x 1/2 351855  2AK39QT 352201 

1VP50 x 5/8 351821  2AK41QT 352100 

1VP50 x 7/8 351822  2AK44QT 352097 

1VP50 x 1-1/8 351824  2AK46QT 352107 

1VP56 x 5/8 351953  2AK49QT 352125 

1VP56 x 7/8 351952  2AK51QT 352234 

1VP56 x 1-1/8 351999  2AK56QT 351989 

1VP60 x 7/8 352049  2AK59QT 351810 

1VP60 x 1-1/8 352050  2AK74QT 351984 

1VP62 x 5/8 352046  2AK84QT 352003 

1VP62 x 7/8 352047  2AK94QT 352018 

1VP62 x 1-1/8 352048  2AK104QT 352005 

1VP68 x 7/8 352043  2AK114QT 352019 

1VP68 x 1-1/8 352044  2AK124QT 351861 

1VP68 x 5/8 352195  2AK134QT 351806 

1VP71 x 1-1/8 352205  2AK144QT 351807 

   2AK154QT 352002 

2AK25 x 5/8 352215  2AK184QT 351862 

2AK39 x 3/4 352085    



 

45 | P a g e  

T.B. Woods 

Pulleys (Sheaves) 
Cross Reference 

TB Woods Greenheck  TB Woods Greenheck 

Number Number  Number Number 

2BK80QT 351814  4.8 x 1B SDS 351870 

2BK90QT 352124  4.6 x 1B SDS 351890 

2BK100QT 352042    

2BK110QT 351813  4.6 x 2B SDS 351918 

2BK120QT 352053  4.8 x 2B SDS 352197 

2BK190QT 352071    

   4.0 x 1B SH 351888 

2VP36 x 5/8 352006  4.2 x 1B SH 351889 

2VP36 x 7/8 352008  4.4 x 1B SH 352148 

2VP42 x 5/8 352060    

2VP42 x 7/8 352000  4.0 x 2B SH 351915 

2VP42 x 1-1/8 351825  4.2 x 2B SH 351916 

2VP50 x 5/8 352094  4.4 x 2B SH 351917 

2VP50 x 7/8 351987    

2VP50 x 1-1/8 351767  5V7.1 x 2 (SK) 352139 

2VP56 x 7/8 352051  5V7.5 x 2 (SK) 352140 

2VP56 x 1-1/8 351827  5V8.5 x 2SK 352218 

2VP56 x 1-3/8 352150  5V10.3 x 2 352109 

2VP56 x 1-5/8 352189  5V13.2 x 2 (SF) 352187 

2VP60 x 7/8 352045  5V1402 352127 

2VP60 x 1-1/8 351828  5VS-265 x 2 (SK) 352141 

2VP60 x 1-3/8 351829  5V11.8 x 2 (SK) 352152 

2VP62 x 1-3/8 351831    

2VP62 x 1-1/8 351830  5.4 x 3B SD 352113 

2VP65 x 1-1/8 351832    

2VP65 x 1-3/8 351833  5.0 x 1B SDS 351891 

2VP68 x 1-1/8 351986  5.2 x 1B SDS 351892 

2VP68 x 1-3/8 351834  5.4 x 1B SDS 351893 

2VP68 x 1-5/8 352110  5.6 x 1B SDS 351894 

2VP71 x 1-5/8 351836  5.8 x 1B SDS 351895 

2VP71 x 1-3/8 351835    

2VP75 x 1-3/8 351838  5.0 x 2B SDS 351842 

2VP75 x 1-5/8 351856  5.2 x 2B SDS 351868 

   5.4 x 2B SDS 351920 

3.4 x 1B SH 351885  5.6 x 2B SDS 351921 

3.6 x 1B SH 351886  5.8 x 2B SDS 351841 

3.8 x 1B SH 351887    

   6.0 x 1B SDS 351896 

3.4 x 2B SH 351912  6.2 x 1B SDS 351897 

3.6 x 2B SH 351913  6.4 x 1B SDS 351898 

3.8 x 2B SH 351914  6.6 x 1B SDS 351899 

   6.8 x 1B SDS 351900 
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T.B. Woods 

Pulleys (Sheaves) 
Cross Reference 

TB Woods Greenheck  TB Woods Greenheck 

Number Number  Number Number 

6.0 x 2B SDS 351923  13.0 x 7C-F 352212 

6.2 x 2B SDS 351924    

6.4 x 2B SDS 351840  13.6 x 1B SDS 351908 

6.6 x 2B SDS 351925    

6.8 x 2B SDS 351869  13.6 x 2B SK 351864 

     

7.0 x 1B SDS 351901  15.4 x 1B SK 351909 

7.4 x 1B SDS 351902    

   15.4 x 2B SK 351932 

7.0 x 2B SK 351926    

7.4 x 2B SK 351927  15.4 x 4B SF 352137 

     

8V12.5 x 4-F 352208  16.0 x 1B SK 351910 

8V14.0 x 6-F 352219    

8V20.0 x 6-M 352220  16.0 x 2B SK 351865 

8V30.0 x 4-M 352209    

   18.4 x 1B SK 351911 

8.0 x 1B SDS 351903    

8.6 x 1B SDS 351904  18.4 x 2B SK 351933 

     

8.0 x 2B SK 351928  20.0 x 1B SK 351863 

8.6 x 2B SK 351867    

   20.0 x 2B SF 351766 

8.6 x 4B SK 352111    

   25.0 x 1B SF 351874 

9.4 x 1B SDS 351905    

   25.0 x 2B SF 351866 

9.4 x 2B SK 351929    

   27.8 x 2B SF 351956 

9.4 x 3B SK 352138    

   30.0 x 1B SF 351875 

9.4 x 4B SK 352112    

   30.0 x 2B SF 351934 

11.0 x 1B SDS 351906    

   38.0 x 2B SF 351935 

11.0 x 2B SK 351930    

   44.0 x 7C-M 352213 

11.0 x 4B SK 352114    

     

12.0 x 1B SDS 351907    

     

12.4 x 2B SK 351931    
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Model BSQ 

 
September 1990 through present 

Model Size 
Shaft 
Part # Description 

Bearing 
Part # Description 

Wheel 
Part #   Bore Size 

Emb 
Std 
or 

Reinf. 

BSQ 130 HP 365027 3/4x15 360099 PB 3/4" Dodge 862852  3/4 S 

BSQ 140 HP 365025 3/4x17 360099 PB 3/4" Dodge 862680  3/4 S 

  365041 3/4x14 1/2           

BSQ 160 HP 365431 1x19 360100 PB 1" Dodge 862616  1 S 

BSQ 180 HP 365017 1x20 360100 PB 1" Dodge 807693  1 S 

BSQ 200 HP 365018 1x24 360100 PB 1" Dodge 807696  1 S 

BSQ 240 HP 365018 1x24 360100 PB 1" Dodge 806168  1 S 

BSQ-300 HP 365555 1 1/4x1X27   1S 1KH 360101 PB 1 1/4 Dodge 822357  1 S 

  366308 1.25x26 1S 1K 360101 PB 1 1/4 Dodge 822357  1 S 

BSQ-360 HP 366450 1 1/2x1 1/4X29  360102 PB 1 1/2 Dodge 826749  1.25 S 

  366450 1 1/2x1 1/4x30  2K 1S            
Notes: 
Two bearings required per fan 

When ordering 822357 wheel, shaft part # 366308 is required.  ECN 1891, dated 7-31-2000. 

When ordering wheel part #826749, stepped shaft part #366450 is also required. (ECN 2171 dated 03-31-03) 

 
September 1990 through present 

Model Size 
Shaft 
Part # Description 

Bearing 
Part # Description 

Wheel Part 
# 

Bore 
Size 

Emb Std or 
Reinf. Emb. 

BSQ 70, 80 365063 3/4x13 1/2 360422 PB SS 3/4" 862456 3/4 S 

BSQ 90,100 365043 3/4x12 360422 PB SS 3/4" 870762 3/4 S 

BSQ 120 365030 3/4x13 360099 PB 3/4 " Dodge 862879 3/4 S 

BSQ 130 365030 3/4x13 360099 PB 3/4 " Dodge 862895 3/4 E 

BSQ 140 365043 3/4x12 360099 PB 3/4 " Dodge 862694 3/4 E 

BSQ 160 365036 1x16 360100 PB 1 " Dodge 862653 1 E 

BSQ 180 365422 1x17 360100 PB 1 " Dodge 811454* 1 E 

BSQ 200 365366 1x20 3/4 360100 PB 1 " Dodge  1 E 

BSQ 240 365366 1x20 3/5 360100 PB 1 " Dodge 811442* 1 E 

BSQ 300 365557 1 1/4x1x22 w/hole 360101 PB 1 1/4" Dodge 822356* 1 2E 

  366307 1 1/4x1x20.5 1s 2k 360101 PB 1 1/4" Dodge     

  366446 1 1/4X20.5 2K        

BSQ 300 ECN 2161 4-10-03 360311 PB 1 1/4" Dodge ECN 2161 4-10-03 

BSQ 360 365554 1 1/2x1 1/4x22 360102 PB 1 1/2" Dodge Consult Factory  

            

  366451 1 1/2X1 1/4X23 2K 360102 PB 1 1/2" Dodge    

BSQ 420 365553 1 1/2x1 1/4x29 360102 PB 1 1/2" Dodge 826564 1 1/4 2E 

  366450 1 1/2x1 1/4x30 2K 360102 PB 1 1/2" Dodge   1 1/4 2E 
Notes: 
Two bearings required per fan. 

* Where applicable, all replacement wheels furnished will be reinforced or embossed type.  Where higher fan rpm's are indicated, a double 

reinforced wheel (2R) should be selected. 

*366307 must be ordered with wheel 822356 for fan manufactured prior to 7-1-2000 ECN 1891. 

*366451 must be ordered with wheels 826595 & 826574 for fan manufactured prior to 5-1-03. ECN 2171 

*366446 must be ordered with wheel 825035 for fan manufactured prior to 4-10-03. ECN 2161 

When ordering replacement wheels for BSQ 300, 360 and 420 also required to order shafts due to design changes 

*366450 must be ordered with wheel 826564 for fan manufactured prior to 5-1-03. ECN 2171 
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Model BSQ 
September 1990 through present 

Model 
Size 

Shaft 
Part # Description   

Bearing 
Part # Description Wheel Part # 

Bore 
Size 

Emb 
Std or 
Reinf. 
Emb. 

BSQ 7, 
8, 9, 10 365093 3/4x12 1/2   360422 PB SS 3/4"  870762 3/4” S 

BSQ 12 365093 3/4x12 1/2       360422 or PB SS 3/4"  OBS.     

      360099* PB 3/4" Dodge     

BSQ 12 365420 1x13.5 2K Serial #'s 87C - 360100* PB 1" Dodge 1 " OBS   

    87J use 1" bore    Note: Cannot use BSQ-120 wheel 

BSQ 13 365093 3/4x12 1/2       360422 or SS 3/4" NBR 862895* 3/4" E 

      360099* PB 3/4" Dodge     

BSQ 13 365420 1x13 1/2 Serial #'s 87C - 360100* PB 1" Dodge Obsolete 1" E 

      87J use 1" bore           

BSQ 14 365063 3/4x13 1/2       360422 or SS 3/4" NBR 862694 3/4" E 

      360099* PB 3/4" Dodge     

BSQ 14 365036 1x16  360100* PB 1" Dodge 
1 " OBS, must 
replace   

     Serial #'s 87C -    
with 3/4" wheel 
shaft   

      87J use 1" bore     
brgs & shaft 
pulley     

BSQ 16 365063 3/4x13 1/2       360422 or SS 3/4" NBR obsolete 3/4" E 

      360099* PB 3/4" Dodge     

BSQ 16 365036 1x16 Serial #'s 87C - 360100* PB 1" Dodge obsolete 1" E 

      87J use 1" bore           

BSQ 18 365041 3/4x14 1/2       360422 or SS 3/4" NBR obsolete * 3/4" E 

      360099* PB 3/4" Dodge     

BSQ 18 365036 1x16 Serial #'s 87C - 360100* PB 1" Dodge 811454* 1" E 

      88L use 1" bore           

BSQ 21 365025 3/4x17       360422 or SS 3/4" NBR 811459 3/4" E 

      360099* PB 3/4" Dodge     

BSQ 21 365021 1x17 1/2 Serial #'s 87C - 360100* PB 1" Dodge    

      87J use 1" bore           

BSQ 24 365021 1x17 1/2   360100* PB 1" Dodge 811442* 1" E 

BSQ 30 365557 
1 1/4x1X22 
(original)  360101 PB 1 1/4 Dodge 822356 1" 2E 

  366307 
1.25 x1X20.5 
1s 2k  360101 PB 1 1/4 Dodge    

  366446 
1 1/4x20.5 2k 
ECN 2161   360311   ECN 2161  1 1/4"   

BSQ 36 365554 1 1/2x1 1/4x22  360102 PB 1 1/2 Dodge Consult Factory  

  365007 
1 1/2x21 2k 
(original)      ECN 2171 5-1-03 1 1/4" 2R 

  366451 

                     1 
1/2x1 1/4x23 

2k   360102 PB 1 1/2 Dodge FRPM above 640     
Notes: 
Shaft diameters increased on the dates indicated.  To insure the correct shaft is ordered, verify shaft diameter and length prior to ordering. 
Two bearings required per fan. 1/4 to 1 HP use NBR 360422. 1 1/2 HP and above must use dodge cast bearings. 
* Where applicable, all replacement wheels furnished will be reinforced or embossed type.  Where higher fan rpm's are indicated, a double 
reinforced wheel (2R) should be selected. 
*366307 must be ordered with wheel 822356 for fan manufactured prior to 7-1-2000 ECN 1891. 
*366446 must be ordered with wheel 825035 for fan manufactured prior to 4-10-03. ECN 2161. 
*366451 must be ordered with wheels 826595 & 826574 for fan manufactured prior to 5-1-03. ECN 2171 
When ordering replacement wheels for BSQ 300, 360 and 420 also required to order shafts due to design changes. 
Confirm hub size 1 ¼ should order 365554 and 1 ½ should order 365007. 
+Please contact the Parts Department when ordering replacement wheels and shafts for BSQ 7 through 36. 
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Model BSQ-HP 
 
Manufactured 1984 through August 1999 

Model 
Size 

Shaft 
Part # Description 

Bearing 
Part # Description 

Wheel 
Part # 

Bore 
Size 

Emb Std 
or Reinf. 

Emb. 

BSQ 13 HP 365041 3/4x14 1/2 390099* PB 3/4" Dodge 862852 3/4 S 

BSQ 13 HP 365036 1x16 360100* PB 1" Dodge N/A 1   

BSQ 14 HP 365026 3/4x16 360099* PB 3/4" Dodge 862680 3/4 S 

BSQ 14 HP 365036 1x16 360100* PB 1" Dodge N/A 1   

BSQ 16 HP 365026 3/4x16 360099* PB 3/4" Dodge obsolete 3/4 S 

BSQ 16 HP 365422 1x17 360100* PB 1" Dodge 862616 1 S 

BSQ 18 HP 365025 3/4x17 360099* PB 3/4" Dodge obsolete 3/4 S 

BSQ 18 HP 365021 1x17 1/2 360100* PB 1" Dodge 807693* 1 S 

BSQ 21 HP 365095 3/4x18 1/2 360099&* PB 3/4" Dodge 811458 3/4 S 

BSQ 21 HP 365020 1x18 1/2 360100* PB 1" Dodge 807696 1 S 

BSQ 24 HP 365017 1x20 360100* PB 1" Dodge 806168* 1 S 

BSQ 30 HP 365555 1 1/4x1x27  1S 1KH 360101 PB 1 1/4 Dodge 822357* 1 S 

  366308 1.25x26 1S 2K 360101 PB 1 1/4 Dodge 822357* 1 S 

BSQ 36 HP 366450 1 1/2x1 1/4x29 360102 PB 1 1/2 Dodge 826749 1 1/4 S 

  366450 1 1/2x1 1/4x30 2K 1S           
Notes: 
Shaft diameters were changed on the dates indicated.  To ensure the correct shaft is ordered, verify shaft diameter and length prior to ordering. 

Two bearings required per fan. 

* When ordering 826749 wheel, shaft part # 366450 is required.  ECN 2171, dated 3-31-2003. 

When ordering wheel part #810802, stepped shaft part #365556 is also required. (ECN 1140 dated 02-15-91) 
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Model CSP 
QD Units 
Manufactured July 2002 through present 

Model Size 
Motor 
Part # Vendor Vendor #                       Grommets   *         

Wheel 
Part # Bore Size 

CSP-B110 302172 Fasco 7173-0008 
370108, 370109, 455433 

 4 per unit 
473304 5/16 

     456676 Hub Clip 

CSP-B150 310198 Fasco 7173-0007 
370108, 370109, 455433 

4 per unit 
473304 5/16 

      456676 Hub Clip 

CSP-B200 302424 Fasco 7173-0099 
370108, 370109, 455433 

4 per unit 
473304 5/16 

       456676 Hub Clip 

CSP-A110 312499 MC F0810B4221 
370108, 370109, 455433 

4 per unit 473303 5/16 
       456676 Hub Clip 

CSP-A125 303039 MC F0408B2782 
370108, 370109, 455433 

4 per unit 473303 5/16 
      456676 Hub Clip 

CSP-A190 311559 MC F0410B2783 
370108, 370109, 455433 

4 per unit 473303 5/16 
      456676 Hub Clip 

CSP-A200 304983 Fasco 71902737 
370108, 370109, 455433,  

4 per unit 335290 3/8 
      456676 Hub Clip 

CSP-A250 304983 Fasco 71902341 
370108, 370109, 455433 

4 per unit 335290 3/8 
       456676 Hub Clip 

CSP-A290 304843 MC A0810B3215 
370108, 370109,455433, 

4 per unit 335290  3/8 

CSP-A390 304842 MC A0810B3214 
370108, 370109, 455433 

4 per unit 335290  3/8 

CSP-A410 301817 MC F0516B2512 
370108, 370109, 455433 

4 per unit 335122  1/2 

CSP-A510 310225 MC F0516B3868 
370108, 370109, 455433 

4 per unit 335304  1/2 

CSP-A700 
304970 Fasco 71902773 

370108, 370109, 455433 
4 per unit 335493  3/8  2 per unit 

CSP-A710 301816 MC F0524B2511 
370108, 370109, 455433 

4 per unit 335304  1/2 

CSP-A780 309133 MC D0824B3755 
370108, 370109, 455433 

4 per unit 335304  ½ 2 per unit 

CSP-A900 301833 Fasco 71513783 None required 335304   

CSP-A1050 301832 MC F0532B3753 None required 335304  ½ 2 per unit 

CSP-A1410 302490 Fasco 71241796 None required 335304  ½ 2 per unit 

CSP-A1550 302022 Fasco 71241696 None required 335304  ½ 2 per unit 

CSP-A1750 302021 Fasco 71263623 None required 335071  ½ 2 per unit 

CSP-A2150 302021 Fasco 71263623 None required 335071  ½ 2 per unit 
CSP-A3600 303875 CE   8-194086-00  455457  5/8  2 per unit 
    115-208-230 V   None required   

Notes: 
*All 3 part #'s required to make one complete shock mount. 3 or 4 shock mounts are required per unit. 

*Part number 304924 is superseded by part number 304984 (71902737) 

 

Conversion Kits (CSP to SP) 

Part # Description 

826688 CSP-B50 thru CSP-200 

826684 CSP-A110 thru CSP-A190 

826685 CSP-A200 thru CSP-A390 

826686 CSP-A410, A510, A710, A780 

826687 CSP-A900 thru CSP-A1550 
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Model CSP 
 

February 1996 through June 2002 
Model 
Size 

Motor 
Part # Vendor 

Vendor part 
number 

Shock 
Mount Part # Description Wheel Part # Bore Size 

CSP-7 302172 Fasco 7173-0008 370108 4/unit 473304 5/16 

    370109  456676 Hub Clip 

        455433       

CSP-9 310198 Fasco 7173-0007 370108 4/unit 473304 5/16 

     370109  456676 Hub Clip 

        455433       

CSP-12 302424 Fasco 7173-0099 370108 4/unit 473304 5/16 

      370109  456676 Hub Clip 

        455433       

CSP-210 312499 MC F0810B4221 370108 4/unit 473303 5/16 

      370109  456676 Hub Clip

        455433       

CSP-216 303039 MC F0408B2782 370108 4/unit 473303 5/16 

     370109  456676 Hub Clip

        455433       

CSP-218 311559 MC F0410B2783 370108 4/unit 473303 5/16 

     370109  456676 Hub Clip

        455433       

CSP-224 304983 Fasco 71902341 370108 4/unit 335290 3/8 

      370109  456676 Hub Clip 

        455433       

CSP-226 304843 MC A01810B3215 370108 4/unit 335290  3/8 

      370109     

        455433       

CSP-228 304842 MC A0810B3214 370108 4/unit 335290  3/8 

      370109     

        455433       

CSP-250 301817 MC F0516B2512 370108 4/unit 335122  1/2 

      370109     

        455433       

CSP-252 310225 MC F0516B3868 370108 4/unit 335123  1/2 

  ZZ41199a Fasco 71513785 370109  335204  3/8 

    3/8 shaft used 99G-00D 455433   used from 99G-00D 

CSP-255 301816 MC F0524B2511 370108 4/unit 335086  1/2 

      370109     

        455433       

CSP-258 309133 MC D0824B3755 370108 4/unit 335123  ½ 2 per unit 

      370109     

        455433       

CSP-260 301833 Fasco 71513783 None required   335123 ½ 2 per unit 

CSP-262 302490 Fasco 71513782 None required
also need 
382861 335123 ½ 2 per unit 

CSP-264 302490 Fasco 71241796 None required   335123 ½ 2 per unit 

CSP-265 302022 Fasco 71241696 None required   335123 ½ 2 per unit 

CSP-270 302021 Fasco 71263623 None required   335071* ½ 2 per unit 

CSP-275 302021 Fasco 71263623 None required   335071* ½ 2 per unit 

CSP-280 303875 CE   8-194086-00 None required   455457  5/8  2 per unit 
    115-208-230 V         

Notes: 
*304338 has been replaced with 304983 (1-1-03).  New wheel 335290 required due to bore size change.  5/16" to 3/8". 

Note #2: Order adapter part # 382861 at N/C with all motors on this page. 

See Note #2 at the bottom 
for all motors on this page 
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Model CSP 
 

Manufactured April 1989 through January 1996 

Model 
Size 

Motor 
Part #  

Vendor part 
Number 

Shock 
Mount 
Part # Description

Wheel 
Part # 

Bore 
Size Rotation 

CSP-108A 301814 MC F0408B2509 869365 DUR 40 335009 5/16 CCW 

CSP-115A 301813 MC F0508B2508 869365 DUR 40 335120 3/8 CCW 

CSP-117A 301814 MC F0408B2509 869365 DUR 40 335124 5/16 CCW 

CSP-125A 301813 MC F0508B2508 869365 DUR 40 335121 3/8 CCW 

CSP-127A 301839 Fasco 71086922 370064 Gasket 335121 3/8 CCW 

CSP-150A 301817 MC F0516B2512 869365 DUR 40 335122 1/2 CCW 

CSP-152A 310225 Fasco 71513785 869365 DUR 40 335123 1/2 CCW 

CSP-158A 309133 Fasco 71840078 370108*   335123 1/2 CCW 

       370109      

        455433         

CSP-160A 301833 Fasco 71513783 None Required 335123 1/2 2/Unit 

CSP-162A 302490 MC F0532B3753 None Required 335123 1/2 2/Unit 

CSP-165A 302022 Fasco 71241696 
None 
Required   335123 1/2 2/Unit 

CSP-170 302021 Fasco 71263623 None Required 335071 1/2 2/Unit 

CSP-175 302021 Fasco 71263623 None Required 335071 1/2 2/Unit 
Notes: 
Four shock mounts required per unit. 

SP 160 - 165/ CSP 160A - 175 have two wheels per unit 

*All 3 part #'s required to make one complete shock mount. 3 or 4 shock mounts are required per unit. 

 
Note #2: Order adapter part # 382861 at N/C with all motors on this page 

 

See Note #2 at the bottom 
for all motors on this page 
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Hinge Kits (CUBE) 
Model CAPS Model Part # (New) Part # (Old)  

CUBE-220/240 HC-22-24 853442 851396 
CUBE-300 HC-30 853443 851398 
CUBE-360 HC-36 853444 851400 
CUBE-420 HC-42 853445 851402 
CUBE-480 HC-48 853446 851404 

 
 
 

Model CUBE 
Manufactured May 2003 through present 

Model Size 
Shaft 
Part #   Description 

Bearing 
Part #   Description 

Wheel 
Part #   

Bore 
Size Description 

CUBE 098 365030   3/4X13 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 809835   3/4" Standard 

CUBE 098-T 365025   3/4X17      820207   3/4" Teflon Coated 

CUBE 101 365030   3/4X13 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 870762  3/4" Standard 

CUBE 101-T 365025   3/4X17          

CUBE 121 365041   3/4X4 1/2 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 862879  3/4" Standard 

CUBE 121-T 365095   3/4X18 1/2      862881  3/4" Teflon Coated 

CUBE 131 365063  3/4X13 1/2 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 862895  3/4" Standard 

CUBE 131-T 365025  3/4X17      862897  3/4" Teflon Coated 

CUBE 141 365041  3/4X14 1/2 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 862688  3/4" Standard 

CUBE 141-T 365025  3/4X17      820211  3/4" Teflon Coated 

CUBE 161 365041  3/4X14 1/2 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 862644  3/4" Standard 

CUBE 161-T 365025  3/4X17      862646  3/4" Teflon Coated 

CUBE 180 365025  3/4X17 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 811457  3/4" Standard 

CUBE 180-T 365001  3/4X20      820215  3/4" Teflon Coated 

CUBE 200 365025  3/4X17 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 811458  3/4" Standard 

CUBE 200-T 365001  3/4X20      820217  3/4" Teflon Coated 

CUBE 220 365020  1X18 1/2 360100  PB 1" Dodge 811739  1" Standard 

CUBE 220-T 365031  1X22      820219  1" Teflon Coated 

CUBE 240 365020   1X18 1/2 360100  PB 1" Dodge 811739  1" Standard 

CUBE 240-T 365031   1X22      820219  1" Teflon Coated 

CUBE 300 365031  1X22K 360100  PB 1" Dodge 822358  1" Standard 

CUBE 300-T 365084   1X25.5 2K     822361  1" Teflon Coated 

CUBE 360 365089   
1 1/4X22 1/4 
W/H 360311  * PB 1 1/4" Dodge 826577  1 1/4" Standard 

CUBE 360-T 365103  1 1/4X25 W/H           

  365010  1 1/4X23 2K              

  365015   1 1/4X26 2K               

CUBE 420 365090   
1 1/4X23 3/4 
W/H 360311  * PB 1 1/4" Dodge 826564   1 1/4" Standard 

CUBE 420-T 365105  1 1/4X25 W/H              

  365078  1 1/4X24 2K            

  365071  1 1/4X28.5 2K           

CUBE 480 365092   1 1/2X26 W/H 360102  * PB 1 1/2" Dodge 826838   1 1/2" Standard 

CUBE 480-T 365111  1 1/2X29 W/H               

  365091  1 1/2X27 2K         

  365068   1 1/2X30 2K               

Notes: 
* 1 1/4" Bearings for units built as of 4-1-97 not interchangeable with 360101 
The "T" (tall unit) designation does not appear in the unit model number. Shaft length must be measured prior to ordering replacement shaft. 
Where applicable, all replacement wheels furnished will be reinforced type or embossed. 
365010, 365015 are required with wheel 826577 for fan manufactured prior to 5-1-2003. ECN 2171 
365078, 365071 are required with wheel 826563 for fan manufactured prior to 5-1-2003. ECN 2171 
365091 or 365068 are required with wheel 826838 for fan manufactured prior to 8/11/03. ECN 2201 
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Model CUBE 
 

Manufactured September 1990 through January 2000 

Model Size 
Shaft 
Part #   Description Bearing Part #   Description Wheel Part #   

Bore 
Size Description 

CUBE 95/98 365030   3/4X13 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 809835  3/4" Standard 
CUBE 95-
T/98-T 365025   3/4X17      820207  3/4" 

Teflon 
Coated 

CUBE 100 365030   3/4X13 360099    870762  3/4" Standard 

CUBE 100-T 365025   3/4X17         
Teflon 
Coated 

CUBE 120 365041   3/4X4 1/2 360099  18-19 862879  3/4" Standard 

CUBE 120-T 365095   3/4X18 1/2      862881  3/4" 
Teflon 
Coated 

CUBE 130 365063  3/4X13 1/2 360099  24-28 862895  3/4" Standard 

CUBE 130-T 365025  3/4X17      862897  3/4" 
Teflon 
Coated 

CUBE 140 365041  3/4X14 1/2 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 862688  3/4" Standard 

CUBE 140-T 365025  3/4X17      820211  3/4" 
Teflon 
Coated 

CUBE 160 365041  3/4X14 1/2 360099    862644  3/4" Standard 

CUBE 160-T 365025  3/4X17      862646  3/4" 
Teflon 
Coated 

CUBE 180 365025  3/4X17 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 811457  3/4" Standard 

CUBE 180-T 365001  3/4X20      820215  3/4" 
Teflon 
Coated 

CUBE 200 365025  3/4X17 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 811458  3/4" Standard 

CUBE 200-T 365001  3/4X20      820217  3/4" 
Teflon 
Coated 

CUBE 220 365020  1X18 1/2 360100  PB 1" Dodge 811739  1" Standard 

CUBE 220-T 365031   1X22      820219  1" 
Teflon 
Coated 

CUBE 240 365020   1X18 1/2 360100  PB 1" Dodge 811739  1" Standard 

CUBE 240-T 365031   1X22      820219  1" 
Teflon 
Coated 

CUBE 300 365088   1/22 W/H 360100  PB 1" Dodge 822358  1" Standard 

CUBE 300-T 365884  1X26 W/H     822361  1" 
Teflon 
Coated 

  365031  1X22K          

  365084   1X25.5 2K              

CUBE 360 365089   
1 1/4X22 1/4 
W/H 360101  * 

PB 1 1/4" 
Dodge Obsolete  

1 
1/4"   

CUBE 360-T 365103  1 1/4X25 W/H 360311         

CUBE 420 365090   
1 1/4X23 3/4 
W/H 360101  * 

PB 1 1/4" 
Dodge Obsolete   

1 
1/4" Standard 

CUBE 420-T 365105   1 1/4X25 W/H 360311           

CUBE 480 365092   1 1/2X26 W/H 360102   
PB 1 1/2" 
Dodge 826838   

1 
1/2" Standard 

CUBE 480-T 365111  1 1/2X29 W/H 360102   
PB 1 1/2" 
Dodge         

  365091  1 1/2X27 2K               

  365068   1 1/2X30 2K               
Notes: 
* 1 1/4" Bearings for units built as of 4-1-97 not interchangeable with 360101 

The "T" (tall unit) designation does not appear in the unit model number. Shaft length must be measured prior to ordering replacement shaft. 

Where applicable, all replacement wheels furnished will be reinforced type or embossed. 

365084 & 365031 must be used with 822358 wheel, manufactured prior to 7-1-2000 ECN 1891  

365091 or 365068 must be used with wheel 826838 manufactured prior to 8/11/03. ECN 2201 
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Model CUBE 
 

Manufactured 1979 through 1989 

Model Size 
Shaft 
Part #  Description 

Date 
Changed 

Bearing 
Part #   Description 

Wheel 
Part #   

Bore 
Size 

Emb 
Std 
or 

Reinf

CUBE 10 365093  3/4x12 ½    360099  PB 3/4 Dodge 870762  3/4 S 

CUBE 10T 365026  3/4x16        870762  3/4 S 

CUBE 14 365063  3/4x13 ½         862881  3/4 S 

CUBE 14T 365026  3/4x16   360099  PB 3/4 Dodge 862688  3/4 S 

CUBE 18 365026  3/4x16   360099  PB 3/4 Dodge 811457  3/4 E 

CUBE 18T 365001  3/4x20 Serial # 87D       811457  3/4 E 

CUBE 18T 365366  1X20 ¾  thru 87I use  360100  PB 1" Dodge 
1" OBS. 
w/ 3/4" Must replace   

     1" bore    
bearings 

& wheel, shaft   

              
shaft 
pulley shaft pulley     

CUBE 21 365025  3/4X17  360099  PB 3/4 Dodge 811458  3/4 E 

CUBE 21T 365001  3/4X20        811458  3/4 E 

CUBE 21T 365366  1X20 ¾  Serial # 87D  360100  PB 1" Dodge 
1" OBS. 
w/ 3/4" Must replace   

      thru 87I use     
bearings 

& wheel, shaft   

      1" bore     
shaft 
pulley shaft pulley     

CUBE 24 365095  3/4x18 ½  
Contact 

parts  360099  PB 3/4 Dodge Obsolete  3/4 E 

CUBE 24T 365094  34x22 
depart. with 

serial #            

CUBE 24 365020  1x18 ½  
verify shaft 

size 360100  PB 1" Dodge 811739  1 " E 

CUBE 24T 365031  1x22               

CUBE 30 365088  1x22 w/h   360100  PB 1" Dodge 822358  1" E 

CUBE 30T 365884  1x26 w/h 
1980-81 

units     822361  1" E 

  365031  1x22 2k 
used  1 1/4 

shaft         

  365084  1x25.5 2k               

CUBE 36 365089  
1 1/4x22 ¼  
w/h 

1980-81 
units  360101  PB 1 1/4 Dodge Obsolete  1 1/4 E 

CUBE 36T 365103  1 1/4x25 w/h 
used  1 1/2 

shaft        1 1/4 E 

CUBE 42 365090  
1 1/4x23 ¾  
w/h 

1980-81 
units  360101  PB 1 1/4 Dodge Obsolete  1 1/4 E 

CUBE 42T 365105  1 1/4x28 w/h 
used  1 1/2 

shaft          1 1/4 E 

CUBE 48 365092  1 1/2X26 w/h 
1980-81 

units  360102  PB 1 1/2 Dodge 826838  1 1/2 E 

CUBE 48T 365111  1 1/2X29 w/h 
used  1 3/4 

shaft          

  365091  1 1/2X27 2K                

  365068   1 1/2X30 2K                 
Notes: 
The "T" (tall unit) designation does not appear in the unit model number. Shaft length must be measured prior to ordering replacement shaft. 

Shaft diameters were changed on the dates indicated. Shaft length must be measured prior to ordering replacement. 

Where applicable, all replacement wheels furnished will be reinforced type or embossed. 

365084 & 365031 must be used with 822358 wheel, manufactured prior to 7-1-2000 ECN 1891  

365091 or 365068 must be used with wheel 826838 manufactured prior to 8/11/03. ECN 2201 
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Model CUBE 
 

Manufactured 1979 through 1989 

Model Size 
Shaft 
Part #  Description 

Date 
Changed 

Bearing 
Part #   Description 

Wheel 
Part #   

Bore 
Size 

CUBE-14HP-3G-QD 365093   3/4x12 1/2   360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 862677  3/4 

CUBE-14HP-7G-QD 365001  3/4x20   360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 862677  3/4 

CUBE-14HP For Burger King   360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 862679  3/4 

CUBE-18HP 365095  3/4x18 1/2 
Units built 
thru 36099  PB 3/4" Dodge Obsolete   

CUBE-18HPT 365099  3/4x22 87I use ¾” 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge Obsolete   

                

CUBE-18HP-10G-QD3 365431  1x19   360100  PB 1" Dodge 807693  1 " 

CUBE-18HP-10G-QD 365031   1x22   360100  PB 1" Dodge 807693  1" 

CUBE-21HP 365095   3/4x18 1/2   360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 811458  3/4 

CUBE-21HPT 365094  3/4x22 
Units built 
thru 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 811458  3/4 

     87F use ¾”         

CUBE-21HP-15G-QD3 365431  1x19   360100  PB 1" Dodge 807696  1 " 

CUBE-21HP-15G-QD 365031   1x22   360100  PB 1" Dodge 807696  1" 

CUBE-24HP 365099  3/4x21  360099  PB 3/4" Dodge obsolete  3/4 

CUBE-24HPT 365100  3/4x24 
Units built 
thru 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge obsolete  3/4 

     87F use ¾”        

CUBE-24HP 365031  1x22   360100  PB 1" Dodge 806168  1 " 

CUBE-24HP-30G-QD3 365084   1x25 1/2   360100  PB 1" Dodge 806168  1" 

CUBE-30HP 365884  1x26 w/hole   360100  PB 1" Dodge 822357  1 " 

CUBE-30HPT 365104  1x28 w/hole   360100  PB 1" Dodge 822357  1" 

  365084  1x25.5 2K          

  365736  1x28 2K              

CUBE-36HP 365103   1 1/4x2 w/hole   360101   PB 1 1/4 Dodge 826580  1 1/4 

CUBE-36HPT 365105  1 1/4x28 w/whole   360101  PB 1 1/4 Dodge 826580  1 1/4 

  365015  1 1/4x26 2K   360311    826580   

  365071   1 1/4x28.5 2K   360311     826580    
Notes: 
The "T" (tall unit) designation does not appear in the unit model number. Shaft length must be measured prior to ordering replacement shaft. 

Shaft diameters were changed on the dates indicated. Shaft length must be measured prior to ordering replacement. 

Where applicable, all replacement wheels furnished will be reinforced type or embossed. 

365084 & 365736 are required with wheel 822357, manufactured prior to 7-1-2000 ECN 1891  

365015, 365071 are required with wheel 826580, manufactured prior to 5-1-2003. ECN 2171 
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Model CUBE-HP 
 

Manufactured February 2000 through present 

Model Size 
Shaft 
Part #  Description 

Bearing 
Part #   Description Wheel Part #   

Bore 
Size 

Emb 
Std 
or 

Reinf

CUBE 141HP 365024   ¾ x18 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 862677  ¾  S 

CUBE 141HP7GQD 365001  ¾ x20 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 862677  ¾  S 

CUBE 141HP For Burger King 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 862679  ¾  Teflon 

SD-CUBE-141HP-7G 365862   1X21.25 360100  PB 1" Dodge 825818  1" Teflon 

CUBE-161HP-LMDG-QD 365024  ¾ X18 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 862594  ¾  S 

             862596  ¾  Teflon 

CUBE 180HP 10GQD3 365431  1X19 360100  PB 1" Dodge 807693  1" S 

CUBE 180HPT 365031   1X22 360100  PB 1" Dodge 820216  1" Teflon 

CUBE 200HP 15GQD3 365431   1X19 360100  PB 1" Dodge 807696  1" S 

CUBE 200HPT 365031   1X22 360100  PB 1" Dodge 820218  1" Teflon 

CUBE 220HP 365031   1X22 360100  PB 1" Dodge 806168  1" S 

CUBE 220HPT 365084   1X25 ½  360100  PB 1" Dodge 820220  1" Teflon 

CUBE 240HP 365031   1X22 360100  PB 1" Dodge 806168  1" S 

CUBE 240HP 30GQD3 365084   1X25 ½  360100  PB 1" Dodge 820220  1" Teflon 

CUBE 300HP 365884  1x26 w/hole 360100  PB 1" Dodge 822357  1" S 

CUBE 300HPT 365104  1x28 w/hole 360100  PB 1" Dodge 822360  1" Teflon 

  365084  1X25.5 2K          

  365736  1X28 2K          

CUBE 360HP 365103   1 ¼ x25 ¼ w/hole 360101   PB 1 1/4 Dodge 826580  1 ¼  S 

CUBE 360HPT 365105  1 ¼ x28 w/hole 360311   826580  1 ¼  S 

  365015  1 ¼ X26 2K 360311    826580    

  365071   1 ¼ X28.5 2K 360311     826580       
Notes: 
* 1 1/4" Bearings for units built as of 4-1-97 not interchangeable with 360101 

The "T" (tall unit) designation does not appear in the unit model number. Shaft length must be measured prior to ordering replacement shaft. 

Shaft diameters were changed on the dates indicated. Shaft length must be measured prior to ordering replacement. 

365084 & 365736 are required with wheel 822357, manufactured prior to 7-1-2000 ECN 1891  

365015, 365071 are required with wheel 826580, manufactured prior to 5-1-2003. ECN 2171 
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Model CUBE-HP 
 

Manufactured March 1990 through January 2000 

Model Size 
Shaft 
Part #  Description 

Bearing 
Part # Description 

Wheel 
Part #   

Bore 
Size 

CUBE 140HP 365024   ¾  x18 360099 PB ¾ " Dodge 862677  ¾  

CUBE 140HP7GQD 365001  ¾  x20 360099 PB ¾ " Dodge 862677  ¾  

CUBE 140HP For Burger King 360099 PB ¾ " Dodge 862679  ¾  

SD-CUBE-140HP-7G 365862   1x21.25 360100 PB 1" Dodge 825818  1" 

CUBE-160HP-LMDG-QD 365024  ¾  x18 
360099 PB 3/4" Dodge 

862594  ¾  

        862596  ¾  

CUBE 180HP 10GQD3 365431  1x19 
360100 PB 1" Dodge 807693  1" 

CUBE 180HPT 365031   1x22 820216  1" 

CUBE 200HP 15GQD3 365431   1x19 
360100 PB 1" Dodge 807696  1" 

CUBE 200HPT 365031   1x22 820218  1" 

CUBE 220HP 365031   1x22 
360100 PB 1" Dodge 806168  1" 

CUBE 220HPT 365084   1x25 ½  820220  1" 

CUBE 240HP 365031   1x22 
360100 PB 1" Dodge 806168  1" 

CUBE 240HP 30GQD3 365084   1x25 ½  820220  1" 

CUBE 300HP 365884  1x26 W/hole 
360100 PB 1" Dodge 

822357  1" 

CUBE 300HPT 365104  1x29 W/hole 822360  1" 

  365084  1x25.5 2k       

  365736   1x28 2k         

CUBE 360HP 365103   1 ¼ x25 ¼  w/ hole 360101 

PB 1 ¼  Dodge 

826580  1 ¼  

CUBE 360HPT 365105  1 ¼ x28 w/ hole 360311 826580  1 ¼  

  365015  1 ¼ Xx6 2K 
360311 

826580   

  365071   1 ¼ x28.5 2K 826580    
Notes: 
* 1 1/4" Bearings for units built as of 4-1-97 not interchangeable with 360101 

The "T" (tall unit) designation does not appear in the unit model number. Shaft length must be measured prior to ordering replacement shaft. 

Shaft diameters were changed on the dates indicated. Shaft length must be measured prior to ordering replacement. 

365084 & 365736 are required with wheel 822357, manufactured prior to 7-1-2000 ECN 1891  

365015, 365071 are required with wheel 826580, manufactured prior to 5-1-2003. ECN 2171 

 
 
 

Model CUE 
 
 

Model Wheel Bore 
Size Part # Size 

60 819618 5/16 

75 819621 5/16 

95 820546 1/2 

  821354 5/8 

98 821353 1/2 

  821354 5/8 

120 862873 1/2 

140 862682 1/2 

  812000 5/8 
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Model CW 
 

QD Units 
Manufactured February 2000 through present 

Model 
Size 

Motor 
Part # HP Vendor  Vendor # Motor RPM 

Voltage 
Phase 

Shock 
Mount 
Part # 

Wheel 
Part # 

Bore 
Size 

CW 060 300457 1/60 Fasco 71635387 1050/1300/1550  115 370084* 819618* 5/16 

CW 065 300453 1/30 Fasco 71635375 1050/1300/1550  115 370084* 819619* 5/16 

CW 070 300453 1/30 Fasco 71635375 1050/1300/1550  115 370084* 819620* 5/16 

CW 075 302529* 1/25 MC F0412B2690 1050/1300/1550  115 370084* 819621* 5/16 

CW 080 301639 1/20 Fasco 71086857 1050/1300/1550  115 370084* 820543* 1/2 

CW 085 301639 1/20 Fasco 71086857 1050/1300/1550  115 370084* 820544* 1/2 

CW 090 301638 1/15 Fasco 71086848 1050/1300/1550  115 370084* 820545* 1/2 

CW 095 308318 1/8 MC A0820B3680 1050/1300/1550  115 370084* 820546* 1/2 

CW 098-B 300010 1/6 ME 48A11O251 1140 115 370007 820931* 1/2 

CW 101-B 300010 1/6 ME 48A11O251 1140 115 370007 820931* 1/2 

CW 121-B 300010 1/6 ME 48A11O251 1140 115 370007 862873 1/2 

CW 131-B 300010 1/6 ME 48A11O251 1140 115 370007 862875 1/2 

CW 141-B 311340 1/4 Fasco 71264304 1140 115 370007 862682 1/2 
Notes:   *Drill new holes 

302529 supersedes part#300451 (Fasco 71635376), part #300451 (MC F0412690) 

301639 supersedes part #302530 (McMillan D0810B2691) 

308318 supersedes part#302336 (McMillan A0820B2633) 

300010 supersedes part# 311585 (ME 048A110251), 303442 (Fasco 7264107), 304207 (Fasco 71264304), part #300012 (ME 48A110186) 

 
 

QD Units 
Manufactured January 1999 through January 2000 

Model Size 
Motor 
Part # HP Description  Vendor # Motor RPM 

Voltage 
Phase 

Shock 
Mount 
Part # 

Wheel 
Part # 

Bore 
Size 

CW 60 300457 1/60 Fasco 71635387 1050/1300/1550  115 370084* 819618* 5/16 

CW 65 300453 1/30 Fasco 71635375 1050/1300/1550  115 370084* 819619* 5/16 

CW 70 300453 1/30 Fasco 71635375 1050/1300/1550  115 370084* 819620* 5/16 

CW 75 302529* 1/25 MC F0412B2690 1050/1300/1550  115 370084* 819621* 5/16 

CW 80 301639 1/20 Fasco 71086857 1050/1300/1550  115 370084* 820543* 1/2 

CW 85 301639 1/20 Fasco 71086857 1050/1300/1550  115 370084* 820544* 1/2 

CW 90 301638 1/15 Fasco 71086848 1050/1300/1550  115 370084* 820545* 1/2 

CW 95 308318 1/8 MC A0820B2633 1050/1300/1550  115 370084* 820546* 1/2 

CW 98-B 300010 1/6 ME 48A11O251 1140 115 370007 820931* 1/2 

CW 100-B 300010 1/6 ME 48A11O251 1140 115 370007 820931* 1/2 

CW 120-B 300010 1/6 ME 48A11O251 1140 115 370007 862873 1/2 

CW 130-B 300010 1/6 ME 48A11O251 1140 115 370007 862875 1/2 

CW 140-B 311340 1/4 Fasco 71264304 1140 115 370007 862682 1/2 
Notes:    *Drill new holes 

302529 supersedes part#300451 (Fasco 71635376), part #300451 (MC F0412690)  See Note above. 

301639 supersedes part #302530 (MC D0810B2691) 

300010 supersedes part# 311585 (ME 048A110251), part# 303442 (Fasco 7264107), 304207 (Fasco 71264304), part #300012 (ME 48A110186) 
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Model CWB 
 

Manufactured February 2000 through present 

Model Size 
Shaft 
Part #   Description 

Bearing 
Part # Description 

Wheel 
Part #   

Bore 
Size 

Emb 
Std 
or 

Reinf

  365030   3/4x13            

CWB-098 365025  3/4x17 360099* PB 3/4" Dodge 809835  ¾ " STD 

  365093  3/4x12 1/2           

CWB-101 365026  3/4x16 360099* PB 3/4" Dodge 870762  ¾ " STD 

  365041  3/4x14 1/2            

CWB-121 365095  3/4x18 1/2 360099* PB 3/4" Dodge 862879  ¾ " STD 

  365041  3/4x13 1/2          

CWB-131 365025  3/4x17 360099* PB 3/4" Dodge 862895  ¾ " STD 

  365041  3/4x14 1/2           

CWB-141 365025  3/4x17 360099* PB 3/4" Dodge 862688  ¾ " STD 

  365024  3/4x18 1/2          

CWB-141HP 365001  3/4x20 360099* PB 3/4" Dodge 862677  ¾ " STD 

  365041  3/4x14 1/2           

CWB-161 365025  3/4x17 360099* PB 3/4" Dodge 862644  ¾ " STD 

  365986  3/4x16 1/2          

CWB-161HP 365095  3/4x18 1/2 360099* PB 3/4" Dodge 862594  ¾ " STD 

  365986  3/4x16 1/2            

CWB-180 365001  3/4x20 360099* PB 3/4" Dodge 811457  ¾ " STD 

  365431  1x19            

CWB-180HP 365031  1x22 360100* PB 1" Dodge 807693  1 " STD 

  365020  3/4x16 1/2            

CWB-200 365031  3/4x20 360099* PB 1" Dodge 811458  1 " STD 

  365031  1x19            

CWB-200HP 365084  1x22 360100* PB 1" Dodge 807696  1 " STD 

  365020  1x18 1/2            

CWB-220 365031  1x22 360100* PB 1" Dodge 811739  1 " STD 

  365031  1x22            

CWB-220HP 365084  1x25 1/2 360100* PB 1" Dodge 806168  1 " STD 

  365020  1x1801/2            

CWB-240 365031  1x22 360100* PB 1" Dodge 811739  1 " STD 

  365031  1x22            

CWB-240HP 365084  1x25 1/2 360100* PB 1" Dodge 806168  1 " STD 

  365031  1x22 ½  w/ hole            

CWB-300 365884   1x26 w/ hole 360100* PB 1" Dodge 822358  1 " STD 

  
365884 

  1x26 w/ hole            

CWB-300HP 365736  1x29 w/ hole 360100* PB 1" Dodge 822357  1 " STD 
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Model CWB 
 

Manufactured January 1999 through January 2000 

Model Size 
Shaft 
Part #   Description 

Bearing 
Part # Description 

Wheel 
Part #   Size 

Emb 
Std 
or 

Reinf 

  365030   3/4x13             

CWB-98 365025 * 3/4x17 360099 PB 3/4" Dodge 809835   3/4" STD 

  365093   3/4x12 1/2           

CWB-100 365026   3/4x16 360099 PB 3/4" Dodge 870762  3/4" STD 

  365041   3/4x14 1/2            

CWB-120 365095   3/4x18 1/2 360099 PB 3/4" Dodge 862879  3/4" STD 

  365041 * 3/4x18 1/2           

CWB-130 365025 * 3/4x17 360099 PB 3/4" Dodge 862895  3/4" STD 

  365041   3/4x14 1/2            

CWB-140 365025 * 3/4x17 360099 PB 3/4" Dodge 862688  3/4" STD 

  365024   3/4x18 1/2           

CWB-140HP 365001 * 3/4x20 360099 PB 3/4" Dodge 862677  3/4" STD 

  365041   3/4x14 1/2            

CWB-160 365025 * 3/4x17 360099 PB 3/4" Dodge 862644  3/4" STD 

  365986   3/4x16 1/2           

CWB-160HP 365095   3/4x18 1/2 360099 PB 3/4" Dodge 862594  3/4" STD 

  365986   3/4x16 1/2            

CWB-180 365001 * 3/4x20 360099 PB 3/4" Dodge 811457  3/4" STD 

  365431   1x19            

CWB-180HP 365031   1x22 360100 PB 1" Dodge 807693  1 " STD 

  365020   3/4x16 1/2            

CWB-200 365031   3/4x20 360099 PB 1" Dodge 811458  1 " STD 

  365031   1x19            

CWB-200HP 365084   1x22 360100 PB 1" Dodge 807696  1 " STD 

  365020   1x18 1/2            

CWB-220 365031   1x22 360100 PB 1" Dodge 811739  1 " STD 

  365031   1x22            

CWB-220HP 365084   1x25 1/2 360100 PB 1" Dodge 806168  1 " STD 

  365020   1x180 1/2            

CWB-240 365031   1x22 360100 PB 1" Dodge 811739  1 " STD 

  365031   1x22            

CWB-240HP 365084   1x25 1/2 360100 PB 1" Dodge 806168  1 " STD 

  365031   1x22 1/2 w/hole            

CWB-300 365884   1x26 w/hole 360100 PB 1" Dodge 822358  1 " STD 

  365884   1x26 w/hole            

CWB-300HP 365736   1x29 w/hole 360100 PB 1" Dodge 822357  1 " STD 
Notes: 
*The "T" (tall unit) designation does not appear in the unit model number. Shaft length must be measured prior to ordering replacement shaft. 

Shaft diameters were changed on the dates indicated. Shaft length must be measured prior to ordering replacement. 

Where applicable, all replacement wheels furnished will be reinforced type or embossed. 
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Model DSQ 
 

 
Manufactured 1984 through August 1990 

Model Size 
Motor 
Part #      Vendor Vendor # 

Shock 
Mount 
Part # Description 

Wheel 
Part #   Size 

Emb 
Std 
or 

Reinf. 

DSQ-70-DGE 301462 1/25 Fasco 71637303 370007 Grom 7/8-5/16 819632   5/16 S 

DSQ-75-DGE    
Contact the parts 

department with serial #   370007 Grom 7/8-5/16 819633 * 5/16 S 

              820554 * 1/2 S 

DSQ-80-DGE 300760 1/15 Fasco 71086431 370007 Grom 7/8-5/16 820928 * 1/2 S 

DSQ-85-DGE 300760 1/15 Fasco 71086431 370007 Grom 7/8-5/16 820930 * 1/2 S 

DSQ-90-DGE 302603 1/14 MC D0816A2676 370007 Grom 7/8-5/16 820924 * 1/2 S 

DSQ-95-DGE 311742 1/8 MC A0816A4075 370007 Grom 7/8-5/16 820926 * 1/2 S 

DSQ-100-B 301772 1/6 1140 ME48A1101640 None required 862493 * 1/2 S 

DSQ-100-A 300016 1/4 ME ME48S17D2055 None required 862493 * 1/2 S 

DSQ-120-B 301772 1/6 1140 ME48A1101640 None required 862885   1/2 S 

DSQ-130-B 311340 1/4 1140 ME48A110186 None required 862899 * 1/2 E 

DSQ-140-B 301643 1/3 1140 ME56A11D65 None required    5/8 E 
Notes: 
* Four shock mounts required per unit. 
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Model EQB 
 
 

Manufactured 2014 through Present 
Model 
Size 

Shaft Part 
# Description Key 

Bearing 
Part # Description Wheel Part # 

 
EQB-12 

365986 3/4x16 1/2 - Steel 
450034 (2) 360099 (2) PB 3/4" Dodge 871551 

366011 3/4x17 – 316 SS 

 
EQB-15 

365024 3/4x18 - Steel 450034 (2) 360099 (2) PB 3/4" Dodge 871552 

 
EQB-18 

365017 1x20 - Steel 450033 (2) 
360100 (2) PB 1” Dodge 871554 

365620 1x20.75 - Steel 454864 (2) 

EQB-22 366495 1.25x25 - Steel 450033 (2) 360311 (2) PB 1” Dodge 871556 

 
EQB-27 

365070 1.25x28 – Steel 
450033 (2) 
454864 (2) 

360311 (2) PB 1” Dodge 871558 
365624 1.25x28 – Spec. SS 

 
EQB-30 

367729 1.25x32.5 - Steel 450033 (2) 
360099 (2) PB 3/4" Dodge 871559 

367730 1.25x32.5 -316 SS 454864 (2) 
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Model G Units 
 

QD Units 
Manufactured February 2000 through the present 

Model 
Size 

Motor 
Part # HP Vendor     Vendor  # Motor RPM 

Voltage 
Phase 

Shock 
Mount 
Part # Description 

Wheel 
Part # 

Bore 
Size 

S 
or 
R 

G 060 300457* 1/60 Fasco 71635387  1050/1300/1550  115-60-1 370084 Dur 60 819618 5/16 S 

G 065 300453* 1/30 Fasco 71635375 1050/1300/1550   115-60-1 370084 Dur 60 819619 5/16 S 

G 070 300453* 1/30 Fasco 71635375 1050/1300/1550  115-60-1  370084 Dur 60 819620 5/16 S 

G 075 302529* 1/25 MC F0412B2690 1050/1300/1550 115-60-1 370084 Dur 60 819621 5/16 S 

G 080 301639* 1/20 Fasco 71086857 1050/1300/1550  115-60-1  370084 Dur 60 820543 1/2 S 

G 085 301639* 1/20 Fasco 71086857  1050/1300/1550 115.60-1  370084 Dur 60 820544 1/2 S 

G 090 301638* 1/15 Fasco 71086848  1050/1300/1550  115-.60-1 370084 Dur 60 820545 1/2 S 

G 095 308318* 1/8 MC A0820B3680 1050/1300/1550 115-60-1  370084 Dur 60 820546 1/2 S 

G 101-A 311338 1/4 ME       48A170286 1725 115-60-1     820931 1/2 S 

G 101-B 300010 1/6 ME 48A11O251 1140 115-60-1     820931 1/2 S 

G 101-C 300008 1/8 ME 48A8O11005 860 115-60-1    820931 1/2 S 

G 121-A 311338 1/4 ME      48A170286 1725 115-60-1     820932 1/2 S 

G 121-B 300010 1/6 ME 48A11O251 1140 115-60-1    820932 1/2 S 

G 121-C 300008 1/8 ME 48A8O11005 860 115-60-1     820932 1/2 S 

G 131-A 311588 1/2 ME 48S17D2058 1725 115-60-1     820933 1/2 S 

G 131-B 300010 1/6 ME 48A11O251 1140 115-60-1    820933 1/2 S 

G 131-C 300008 1/8 ME 48A8O11005 860 115-60-1    820933 1/2 S 

G 141-B 300010 1/6 ME 48A11O251 1140 115-60-1    820934 1/2 S 

G 141-C 300008* 1/8 ME 48A8O11005 860 115-60-1     820934 1/3 S 

G 150-C 300008* 1/8 ME 48A8O11005 860 115-60-1     804631 1/2 S 

G 150-B 311340 1/4 ME      48A110186 1140 115-60-1     804631 1/2 S 

G 160-B 301643 1/3 ME       56A11D65 1140 115-60-1     804707 5/8 S 
Notes: 
311340 supersedes part # 300012 (ME 48A110186) 

300010 supersedes part #311585 (ME 48A110251), 303442 (ME48A110251) 

300008 supersedes part #303443 (ME 48A80151) 

301639 supersedes part #302530 (MC D0810B2691), 300120 (Fasco 71082425), 

300190 (Franklin 8414010270), 300192 (Franklin 8424010250), and 300461 (Universal Electric CA2G173N) 

300453 supersedes part #300452 (Franklin 8264110430) and 300118 (Fasco 71632491) 

*308318 supersedes part #302336 (McMillan A0820B2633), part #301652 (Fasco 1/8 HP 71241411), 300455 (Fasco 71240360) & 300454 (Franklin 

8743810240) 

300457 supersedes part #300456 (Franklin 8263710160 ) and 300119 (Fasco 71632492) 

301638 supersedes part #300459 (Fasco 71086194) and 300460 (Universal Electric CA2G174N) 

302529 supersedes part #300451 (MC F0412690), 300451 (Fasco 71635376 & 300450 (Franklin 8264110420) 

301643 supersedes part #300239 (ME 56A11D33) 

304751 supersedes part #301778 (ME 48A170227), 300218 (GE KCP37KN143) 

*300455 will require new bolt pattern to be drilled 
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Model G/GW 
QD Units 
Manufactured before February 2000 

Model Size 
Motor 
Part # HP Vendor  Vendor # Motor RPM 

Voltage 
Phase 

Shock 
Mount 
Part # Description 

Wheel 
Part# 

Bore 
Size 

S 
or 
R 

G/GW60 300457 1/60 Fasco 71635387 1050/1300/1550   116-60-1 370084 Dur 60 819618 5/16 S 

G/GW65 300453 1/30 Fasco 71635375 1050/1300/1550   115-60-1 370084 Dur 60 819619 5/16 S 

G/GW70 300453 1/30 Fasco 71635375 1050/1300/1550   115-60-1 370084 Dur 60 819620 5/16 S 

G/GW75 302529 1/25 MC F0412B2690 1050/1300/1550 115-60-1 370084 Dur 60 819621 5/16 S 

G/GW80 301639 1/20 Fasco 71086857 1050/1300/1550   115-60-1 370084 Dur 60 820543 1/2 S 

G/GW85 301639 1/20 Fasco 71086857 1050/1300/1550   115-60-1 370084 Dur 60 820544 1/2 S 

G/GW90 301638 1/15 Fasco 71086848 1050/1300/1550   115-60-1 370084 Dur 60 820545 1/2 S 

G/GW95 308318 1/8 MC A0820B3680 1050/1300/1550   115-60-1 370084 Dur 60 820546 1/2 S 

G/GW100-B 311388 1/6 ME 48A11O251 1140 115-60-1     820931 1/2 S 

G100-A 304751 1/4 ME 
  

48A170286 1725 115-60-1     820931 1/2 S 

G120-C 300008 1/8 ME 48A8O11005 860 115-60-1     820932 1/2 S 

G/GW120-B 300010 1/6 ME 48A11O251 1140 115-60-1    820932 1/2 S 

G120-A 311338 1/4 ME      48A170286 1725 115-60-1     820932 1/2 S 

G/GW130-B 300010 1/6 ME 48A11O251 1140 115-60-1     820933* 1/2 S 

G/GW140-B 300010 1/6 ME 48A11O251 1140 115-60-1     820934 1/2 S 
G150-C 
 300008 1/8 Fasco 71280469 860 115-60-1     804631 1/2 S 

G/GW150-B 311340 1/4 ME      48A110186 1140 115-60-1     804631 1/2 S 

G160-B 301643 1/3 ME 56A11D65 1140 115-60-1     804707 5/8 S 
Notes: 
311340 supersedes part #300012 (ME A48110186) 

300010 supersedes part #300010 (ME 48A110251), 303442 (ME48A110251) 

300008 supersedes part #303443 (ME 48A80151) 

301639 supersedes part #302530 (MC D0810B2691), 300120 (Fasco 71082425), 

300190 (Franklin 8414010270), 300192 (Franklin 8424010250), and 300461 (Universal Electric CA2G173N) 

300453 supersedes part #300452 (Franklin 8264110430) and 300118 (Fasco 71632491) 

308318 supersedes part #302336 (McMillan A0820B2633), part #301652 (Fasco 1/8 HP 71241411), 300455 (Fasco 71240360) & 300454 (Franklin 

8743810240) 

300457 supersedes part #300456 (Franklin 8263710160 ) and 300119 (Fasco 71632492) 

301638 supersedes part #300459 (Fasco 71086194) and 300460 (Universal Electric CA2G174N) 

302529 supersedes part #308318 (MC F0412690), 300451 (Fasco 71635376 & 300450 (Franklin 8264110420) 

301643 supersedes part #300239 (ME 56A11D33) 

304751 supersedes part #301778 (ME 48A170227), 300218 (GE KCP37KN143) 

*300455 and 302529 will require new bolt pattern to be drilled 
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469585 

G and GB Hoods and Hood Clips 
These units have either a motor cover OR a hood/hoodband assembly.  
 
Clips & Screws Descriptions 
469585 – plastic hood clip 
415729 – screw used to attach motor cover OR hood/hoodband assembly to hood clip 
415014 – screw used to attach the hood to the hoodband 
852020 – aluminum hood clip 
852065 – aluminum hood clip 
415034 – bolt used to attach aluminum hood clips to shroud 

 

Model Size 
Motor Cover 

Part No. 
Hood 

Part No. 
Motor Cover/ Hood Inside Dia. (in.) Clips & Screws Qty of each 

G 060-075 503465 n/a 11.563 469585, 415729 4 

G 080-095  503472 n/a 14.438 469585, 415729 4 

G 100-121 Std 506478 n/a 19.608 469585, 415729 4 

G 100-121 Tall 506467 n/a 19.608 469585, 415729 4 

G 130-141 Std 506521 n/a 22.188 469585, 415729 4 

G 130-141 Tall n/a 502108 22.250 469585, 415729, 415014 4 

G 150-170 507096 n/a 26.295 469585, 415729 6 

G 180 Std 507094 n/a 26.295 469585, 415729 6 

G 180 Tall n/a 502109 26.483 469585, 415729, 415014 4 

 
 

Model Size 
Motor Cover 

Part No. 
Hood 

Part No. 
Motor Cover/ Hood Inside Dia. (in.) Clips & Screws 

Qty of 
each 

GB 070-090 506342 n/a 17.5 469585, 415729 4 

GB 101-131  506467 n/a 19.607 469585, 415729 4 

GB 141-161 STD 506520 n/a 22.188 469585, 415729 4 

GB 
141-161 TALL, X-
TALL 

n/a 502108 22.25 
469585, 415729, 

415014 
4 

GB 180-200 STD 507094 n/a 26.295 469585, 415729 6 

GB 
180-200 TALL, X-
TALL 

n/a 502109 26.438 
469585, 415729, 

415014 
6 

GB 220-240 STD 507002 n/a 30 469585, 415729 6 

GB 220-240 TALL 507003 n/a 30 469585, 415729 6 

GB 220-240 X-TALL n/a 511185 30.143 
469585, 415729, 

415014 
4 

GB 260-300 n/a 503303 36.25 
469585, 415729, 

415014 
4 

GB 330-360 n/a 508166 46.125 
852020, 415034, 
415729, 415014 

6 

GB 420 n/a 502113 49.812 
852065, 415034, 
415729, 415014 

8 

GB 480 n/a 502114 56.875 
852065, 415034, 
415729, 415014 

8 

GB 500 n/a 504611 63.25 
852065, 415034, 
415729, 415014 

8 

GB 540 n/a 504611 63.25 
852065, 415034, 
415729, 415014 

8 
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Hinge Kits (GB) 

Model CAPS Model Part # (New) Part # (Old)  
GB-220/240 HG-22-24 853436 852250 
GB-260/300 HG-26-30 853437 852249 
GB-330/360 HG-33-36 853438 852251 

GB-420 HG-42 853439 852252 
GB-480 HG-48 853440 852253 

GB-500/540 HG-50-54 853441  

 
 

Model GB 
 

Manufactured May 2003 through July 2003 

 
Notes: 
* 1 1/4" Bearings for units built as of 4-1-97 not interchangeable with 360101 

+ If wheel has been changed, use bearing #360515 

^ If wheel has been changed, use bearing #365071 

~ If wheel has been changed, use bearing #365068 

 

The "T" designation does not appear in the unit model number. Shaft length must be measured prior to ordering replacement shaft. 

365078, 365013 are required with wheel 826582 for fan manufactured prior to 5-1-03, ECN 2171 

365010, 365015 are required with wheel 826577 for fan manufactured prior to 5-1-03, ECN 2171 

365078, 365071 are required with wheel 826563 for fan manufactured prior to 5-1-03, ECN 2171 

365091 or 365068 must be used with wheel 826838 manufactured prior to 8/11/03. ECN 2201 

 

Model 
Size 

Shaft 
Part # 

 

Description Bearing Part # Description   Wheel Part # 

 

Bore 
Size 

Emb 
Std 
or 

Reinf 
GB 070 365063  3/4X13 1/2 360422  PB SS 3/4"   862456  3/4" S 

GB 080 365063  3/4X13 1/2 360422  PB SS 3/4"   862456  3/4" S 

GB 090 365063  3/4X13 1/2 360422  PB SS 3/4"   870762  3/4" S 

GB 101 365063  3/4X13 1/2 360422  PB SS 3/4"   870762  3/4" S 

GB 101-T 365026  3/4X16 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 870762  3/4" S 

GB 121 365041  3/4x14 1/2 360422  PB SS 3/4"   862879  3/4" S 

GB 121-T 365024  3/4x18 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 862879  3/4" S 

GB 131 365063  3/4x13 1/2 360422  PB SS 3/4"   862895  3/4" E 

GB 131-T 365024  3/4x18 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 862895  3/4" E 

GB 141 365030  3/4X13 1/2 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 862688  3/4" E 

GB 141-T 365026  3/4x16 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 862688  3/4" E 

GB 160 365041  3/4x14 1/2 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 862644  3/4" E 

GB 160-T 365026  3/4x16 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 862644  3/4" E 

GB 180 365025  3/4x17 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 811457  3/4" E 

GB 180-T 365001  3/4x20 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 811457  3/4" E 

GB 200 365025  3/4x17 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 811458  3/4" E 

GB 200-T 365001  3/4x20 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 811458  3/4" E 

GB 220 365431  1x19 360100  PB 1" Dodge 811917  1" E 

GB 220-T 365031  1x22 360100  PB 1" Dodge 811917  1" E 

GB 240 365021  1x17 1/2 360100  PB 1" Dodge 811739  1" E 

GB 240-T 365017  1x20 360100  PB 1" Dodge 811739  1" E 

GB 260 365088  1x22 w/hole 360100  PB 1" Dodge 822354  1" S 

GB 260-T 365018  1x24 2k 360100  PB 1" Dodge 822354  1" S 
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Model GB continued 
 

Manufactured May 2003 through July 2003 
 

Notes: 
* 1 1/4" Bearings for units built as of 4-1-97 not interchangeable with 360101 

+ If wheel has been changed, use bearing #360515 

^ If wheel has been changed, use bearing #365071 

~ If wheel has been changed, use bearing #365068 

 

The "T" designation does not appear in the unit model number. Shaft length must be measured prior to ordering replacement shaft. 

365078, 365013 are required with wheel 826582 for fan manufactured prior to 5-1-03, ECN 2171 

365010, 365015 are required with wheel 826577 for fan manufactured prior to 5-1-03, ECN 2171 

365078, 365071 are required with wheel 826563 for fan manufactured prior to 5-1-03, ECN 2171 

365091 or 365068 must be used with wheel 826838 manufactured prior to 8/11/03. ECN 2201 

Model 
Size 

Shaft 
Part # 

 

Description Bearing Part # Description   Wheel Part # 

 

Bore 
Size 

Emb 
Std 
or 

Reinf 
GB 300 365088  1x22 w/hole 360100  PB 1" Dodge 822358  1 E 

GB 300-T 365031  1x22 2k 360100  PB 1" Dodge 822358  1 E 

GB 330 365090 
 

1 1/4X23 3/4 
w/hole 360101 

* 

PB 1 1/4 Dodge 
 

826582 
 

1 1/4 E 

GB 330-T 365491 
 

1 1/4X26 1/2 
w/hole 360311 

*
826582 

 
1 1/4 E 

  365078  1 1/4X24 2K 360311 * 826582  1 1/4 E 

  365013  1 1/4X27 2K 360311 * 826582  1 1/4 E 

GB 360 365089 
 

1 1/4X22 1/4 
w/hole 360101 

*

PB 1 1/4 Dodge 
826577 

 
1 1/4 E 

GB 360-T 365103 + 1 1/4X25 w/hole 360311 * 826577  1 1/4 E 

  365010  1 1/4X23 2K 360311 * 826577  1 1/4 E 

  365015  1 1/4X26 2K 360311 * 826577  1 1/4 E 

GB 420 365090  1 1/4X23 3/4 w 360101 *

PB 1 1/4 Dodge 

826564  1 1/4 E 

GB 420-T 365105 ^ 1 1/4X28 w/hole 360311 * 826564  1 1/4 E 

  365078  1 1/4X24 2K 360311 * 826564  1 1/4 E 

  365071  1 1/4X28.5 2K 360311 * 826564  1 1/4 E 

GB 480 365092  1 1/2X26 w/hole 360102  PB 1 1/2 Dodge 826838  1 1/2 S 

GB 480-T 365111 ~ 1 1/2X29 w/hole 360102  PB 1 1/2 Dodge 826838  1 1/2 S 

  365091  1 1/2X27 2K             

  365068  1 1/2X30 2K               

GB-500 366275  1 3/4X30 2K 360093  PB 1 3/4"       

GB 500-T 365072  1 3/4X34.25 2K 360093  PB 1 3/4       

GB 540 365106  1 3/4X28 360093  PB 1 3/4 Dodge 805439  1 3/4 S 

GB 540-T 365072  1 3/4X34.25 2K 360093  PB 1 3/4 Dodge 805439  1 3/4 S 
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Model GB 
 

Manufactured July 2003 through present 

Model Size 
Shaft 
Part #   Description 

Bearing 
Part #   Description   

Wheel 
Part #   

Bore 
Size 

Emb 
Std 
or 

Reinf 

GB 071 365027  3/4X15  360422  PB SS 3/4"   862422  3/4" S 

GB 071 T 365024  3/4X18               

GB 081 365027  3/4X15 360422  PB SS 3/4"   862422  3/4" S 

GB 081 T 365024  3/4X18               

GB 091 365063  3/4X13 1/2 360422  PB SS 3/4"   862463  3/4" S 

GB 091 T 365025  3/4X17               

GB 101 365063  3/4X13 1/2 360422  PB SS 3/4"   870762  3/4" S 

GB 101-T 365026  3/4X16 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 870762  3/4" S 

GB 121 365041  3/4x14 1/2 360422  PB SS 3/4"   862879  3/4" S 

GB 121-T 365024  3/4x18 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 862879  3/4" S 

GB 131 365063  3/4x13 1/2 360422  PB SS 3/4"   862875  3/4" E 

GB 131-T 365024  3/4x18 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 862875  3/4" E 

GB 141 365030  3/4X13 1/2 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 862688  3/4" E 

GB 141-T 365026  3/4x16 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 862688  3/4" E 

GB 160 365041  3/4x15 1/2 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 862644  3/4" E 

GB 160-T 365026  3/4x16 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 862644  3/4" E 

GB 180 365025  3/4x17 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 811457  3/4" E 

GB 180-T 365001  3/4x20 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 811457  3/4" E 

GB 200 365025  3/4x17 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 811458  3/4" E 

GB 200-T 365001  3/4x20 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 811458  3/4" E 

GB 220 365431  1x19 360100  PB 1" Dodge 811917  1" E 

GB 220-T 365031  1x22 360100  PB 1" Dodge 811917  1" E 

GB 240 365021  1x17 1/2 360100  PB 1" Dodge 811739  1" E 

GB 240-T 365017  1x20 360100  PB 1" Dodge 811739  1" E 

GB 260 365088  1x22 w/hole 360100  PB 1" Dodge 822354  1" S 

GB 260-T 365018  1x24 2k 360100  PB 1" Dodge 822354  1" S 

GB 300 365088  1x22 w/hole 360100  PB 1" Dodge 822358  1 E 

GB 300-T 365031  1x22 2k 360100  PB 1" Dodge 822358  1 E 

GB 330 365090  1 1/4X23 3/4 w/hole 360101 * 

PB 1 1/4  Dodge 

826582  1 1/4 E 

GB 330-T 365491  1 1/4X26 1/2 w/hole 360311 * 826582  1 1/4 E 

  365078  1 1/4X24 2K 360311 * 826582  1 1/4 E 

  365013  1 1/4X27 2K 360311 * 826582  1 1/4 E 

GB 360 365089  1 1/4X22 1/4 w/hole 360101 * 

PB 1 1/4  Dodge 

826577  1 1/4 E 

GB 360-T 365103  1 1/4X25 w/hole 360311 * 826577  1 1/4 E 

See Note 365010  1 1/4X23 2K 360311 * 826577  1 1/4 E 

  365015  1 1/4X26 2K 360311 * 826577  1 1/4 E 

GB 420 365090  1 1/4X23 3/4 w 360101 * 

PB 1 1/4  Dodge 

826564  1 1/4 E 

GB 420-T 365105  1 1/4X28 w/hole 360311 * 826564  1 1/4 E 

See Note 365078  1 1/4X24 2K 360311 * 826564  1 1/4 E 

  365071  1 1/4X28.5 2K 360311 * 826564  1 1/4 E 

GB 480 365092  1 1/2X26 w/hole 360102  PB 1 1/2 Dodge 826838  1 1/2 S 

GB 480-T 365111  1 1/2X29 w/hole 360102  

PB 1 ½ Dodge 
826838  1 1/2 S 

  365091  1 1/2X27 2K          

  365068  1 1/2X30 2K           

GB-500 366275  1 3/4X30 2K 360093  PB 1 3/4"       

GB 500-T 365072  1 3/4X34.25 2K 360093  PB 1 3/4       

GB 540 365106  1 3/4X28 360093  PB 1 3/4 Dodge 805439  1 3/4 S 

GB 540-T 365072  1 3/4X34.25 2K 360093  PB 1 3/4 Dodge 805439  1 3/4 S 
Notes: 
* 1 1/4" Bearings for units built as of 4-1-97 not interchangeable with 360101 
The "T” designation does not appear in the unit model number. Shaft length must be measured prior to ordering replacement shaft. 
365078, 365013 are required with wheel 826582 for fan manufactured prior to 5-1-03, ECN 2171 
365010, 365015 are required with wheel 826577 for fan manufactured prior to 5-1-03, ECN 2171 
365078, 365071 are required with wheel 826563 for fan manufactured prior to 5-1-03, ECN 2171 
365091 or 365068 must be used with wheel 826838 manufactured prior to 8/11/03. ECN 2201 
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Model GB 
 

 Manufactured September 1989 through January 2000 

Model 
Size 

Shaft 
Part#   Description 

Bearing 
Part #   Description   

Wheel 
Part #   

Bore 
Size 

Emb 
Std 
or 

Reinf 
GB 70, 80 365063  3/4X13 1/2 360422   PB SS 3/4"   862456  3/4" S 

GB 90 365063  3/4X13 1/2 360422  PB SS 3/4"   870762  3/4" S 

GB 100 365063  3/4X13 1/2 360422  PB SS 3/4"   870762  3/4" S 
GB 100-T 365026  3/4X16 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 870762  3/4" S 

GB 120 365041  3/4x14 1/2 360422  PB SS 3/4"   862879  3/4" S 
GB 120-T 365024  3/4x18 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 862879  3/4" S 

GB 130 365063  3/4x13 1/2 360422  PB SS 3/4"   862895  3/4" E 
GB 130-T 365024  3/4x18 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 862895  3/4" E 

GB 140 365030  3/4X13 1/2 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 862688  3/4" E 
GB 140-T 365026  3/4x16 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 862688  3/4" E 
GB 160 365041  3/4x15 1/2 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 862644  3/4" E 
GB 160-T 365026  3/4x16 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 862644  3/4" E 

GB 180 365025  3/4x17 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 811457  3/4" E 
GB 180-T 365001  3/4x20 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 811457  3/4" E 

GB 200 365025  3/4x17 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 811458  3/4" E 
GB 200-T 365001  3/4x20 360099  PB 3/4" Dodge 811458  3/4" E 

GB 220 365431   1x19   360100  PB 1" Dodge 811917  1" E 
GB 220-T 365031   1x22   360100  PB 1" Dodge 811917  1" E 

GB 240 365021   1x17 1/2 360100  PB 1" Dodge 811739  1" E 
GB 240-T 365017   1x20   360100  PB 1" Dodge 811739  1" E 

GB 260 365088   1x22 w/hole 360100  PB 1" Dodge 822354  1" S 
GB 260-T 365018  1x24 2k 360100  PB 1" Dodge 822354  1" S 
  365490  1x27 1/2 w/hole             
  365084   1x25.5 2k               

GB 300 365088   1x22 w/hole 360100  PB 1" Dodge 822358  1 E 
GB 300-T 365031  1x22 2k 360100  PB 1" Dodge 822358  1 E 
  365884  1x26 w/hole             
  365084   1x25.5 2k             

GB 330 365090   1 1/4X23 3/4 w/hole 360101 *  PB 1 1/4  Dodge   1 1/4 E 
                   
GB 330-T 365491   1 1/4X26 1/2 w/hole 360311         1 1/4 E 

GB 360 365089   1 1/4X22 1/4 w/hole 360101  * PB 1 1/4      1 1/4 E 
                   
GB 360-T 365103   1 1/4X25 w/hole 360311         1 1/4 E 

GB 420 365090   1 1/4X23 3/4 w 360101  * PB 1 1/4      1 1/4 E 
                  
GB 420-T 365105   1 1/4X28 w/hole 360311           1 1/4 E 

GB 480 365092   1 1/2X26 w/hole 360102   PB 1 1/2 Dodge 826838   1 1/2 S 

GB 480-T 365111  1 1/2X29 w/hole 360102   PB 1 1/2 Dodge 826838   1 1/2 S 
  365091  1 1/2X27 2K             
  365068   1 1/2X30 2K                 

GB-500 366275  1 3/4X30 2K 360093  PB 1 3/4"       

GB-500-T 365072  1 3/4X34.25 2K 360093  PB 1 3/4       

GB 540 365106   1 3/4X28 360093   PB 1 3/4 Dodge 805439   1 3/4 S 

GB 540-T 365072   1 3/4X34.25 2K 360093   PB 1 3/4 Dodge 805439   1 3/4 S 
Notes: 
* 1 1/4" Bearings for units built as of 4-1-97 not interchangeable with 360101 

The "T" (tall unit) designation does not appear in the unit model number. Shaft length must be measured prior to ordering replacement shaft. 

Where applicable, all replacement wheels furnished will be reinforced type. 

365031, 365084 & 365018 must be used with 822358 & 822354 wheels manufactured prior to 7-1-2000 ECN 1891 

365091 or 365068 must be used with wheel 826838 manufactured prior to 8/11/03. ECN 2201 
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Model GB 
 

Manufactured 1980 through 1989 

Model Size 
Shaft 
Part #  Description Date Changed 

Bearing 
Part #   Description Wheel Part # 

Bore 
Size 

Emb 
Std 
or 

Reinf

GB 7, 8, 9, 10 365093  3/4 X12-1/2   360422  SS 3/4 NBR 870762 3/4" S 

GB 7, 8, 9, 10 365026  3/4X16  360422  SS 3/4 NBR 870762 3/4" S 

GB 14 365063  3/4X13 1/2   360099   PB 3/4 Dodge 862688 3/4" S 

GB 14-T 365026  3/14X16   360099   PB 3/4 Dodge 862688 3/4" S 

GB 18 365026  3/4X16   360099   PB 3/4 Dodge 811457 3/4" E 

GB 18-T 365095  3/4X18 1/2   360099   PB 3/4 Dodge 811457 3/4" E 
     Serial #'s    1" Obs. - Must replace    

GB 18 365422  1X17 87E - 87I  use 360100   PB 1"  Dodge with 3/4 wheel, shaft,    

GB 18-T 365431  1X19 1" Bore? 360100   PB 1"  Dodge brgs & shaft pulleys.     

GB 21 365026  3/4X16   360099   PB 3/4 Dodge 811458 3/4" E 

GB 21-T 365095  3/4X18 1/2   360099   PB 3/4 Dodge 811458 3/4" E 
      Serial #'s    1" Obs. - Must replace    

GB 21 365422  1X17 87D - 87I  use 360100   PB 1"  Dodge with 3/4 wheel, shaft,    

GB 21-T 365431  1X19 1" Bore ? 360100   PB 1"  Dodge brgs & shaft pulleys.     

GB 24 365025  3/4X17 
Call Parts 

Department 360099   PB 3/4 Dodge Obsolete 3/4" E 
GB 24-T 365001  3/4X20 with serial #  360099   PB 3/4 Dodge Obsolete 3/4" E 

GB 24 365021  1X17 1/2 size 360100   PB 1"  Dodge 811739 1" E 

GB 24-T 365017   1X20   360100   PB 1"  Dodge 811739 1' E 

GB 30 365088   1x22 w/hole (1980-81 units 360100   PB 1"  Dodge 822358 1" E 

GB 30-T 365884  1x26 w/hole used 1 ¼ shaft)  360100   PB 1"  Dodge 822358 1" E 

GB 30 365031  1x22 2k   360100   PB 1"  Dodge 822358 1" E 

GB 30-T 365084   1x25.5 2k   360100   PB 1"  Dodge 822358 1" E 

GB 36 365089   1 1/4X22 1/4 w/hole (1980-81 units 360101    PB 1 1/4 Dodge  1 1/4" E 

      used 1 ½ shaft)         

GB 36-T 365103   1 1/4X25 w/hole  360101    PB 1 1/4 Dodge   1 1/4" E 

GB 42 365090   1X1 1/4X23 3/4  (1980-81 units 360101   PB 1 1/4 Dodge  1 1/4" E 

     w/hole used 1 ½ shaft)         

GB 42-T 365105   1 1/4X28 w/hole  360101    PB 1 1/4 Dodge   1 1/4" E 

GB 48 365092   1 1/2X26 w/hole (1980-81 units 360102    PB 1 1/2 Dodge 826838 1 1/2" S 

      used 1 ¾ shaft)         
GB 48-T 365111   1 1/2X29 w/hole  360102    PB 1 1/2 Dodge 826838 1 1/2" S 

  365091  1 1/2X27 2K           

  365068  1 1/2X30 2K            

GB 54 365106   1 3/4X28   360093    PB 1 3/4 Dodge 805439 1 3/4" S 

GB-54-T 365072   1 3/4X33 1/2   360093    PB 1 3/4 Dodge 805439 1 3/4" S 
Notes: 
The "T" (tall unit) designation does not appear in the unit model number. Shaft length must be measured prior to ordering replacement shaft. 

Shaft diameters were changed on the dates indicated. Shaft length must be measured prior to ordering replacement.  

365084 & 365031 must be used with 822358 wheel, manufactured prior to 7-1-2000 ECN 1891  

365091 or 365068 must be used with wheel 826838 manufactured prior to 8/11/03. ECN 2201 
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Model GWB 
 

Manufactured 1984 through 1998 

Model 
Size 

Shaft 
Part # Description Date Changed 

Bearing 
Part # Description 

Wheel 
Part #   

Bore 
Size 

Emb 
Std 
or 

Reinf

GWB 14 365041 3/4  x  14 1/2   360099 PB 3/4" Dodge 862688   3/4" S 

GWB 14-T 365025 3/4 x 17   360099 PB 3/4" Dodge 862688   3/4" S 

GWB 18 365025 3/4 x 17   360099 PB 3/4" Dodge 811457   3/4" E 

GWB 18-T 365001 3/4 x 20   360099 PB 3/4" Dodge 811457  3/4" E 

GWB 18 365422 1 x 17 
Serial #'s 87D thru 

87J use 1” bore 360100 PB 1" Dodge 

1” bearing obsolete.  Must replace with 
¾” bearing, wheel, shaft and shaft 

pulley 

GWB 18-T 365017 1 x 20 
Serial #'s 87D thru 

87J use 1” bore 360100 PB 1" Dodge 

1” bearing obsolete.  Must replace with 
¾” bearing, wheel, shaft and shaft 

pulley 

GWB 21 365025 3/4 x 17   360099 PB 3/4" Dodge 811458   3/4" E 

GWB 21-T 365001 3/4 x 20     PB 3/4" Dodge 811458  3/4" E 

GWB 21 365422 1 x 18 1/2 
Serial #'s 87D thru 

87J use 1” bore 360100 PB 1" Dodge 

1” bearing obsolete.  Must replace with 
¾” bearing, wheel, shaft and shaft 

pulley 

GWB 21-T 365366 1 x 22 
Serial #'s 87D thru 

87J use 1” bore 360100 PB 1" Dodge 

1” bearing obsolete.  Must replace with 
¾” bearing, wheel, shaft and shaft 

pulley 

GWB 24 365095 3/4 x 18 1/2   360099 PB 3/4" Dodge Obsolete   3/4" E 

GWB 24-T 365094 3/4 x 22   360099 PB 3/4" Dodge Obsolete  3/4" E 

GWB 24 365020 1 x 18 1/2 With unit serial # 360100 PB 1" Dodge 811739  1" E 

GWB 24-T 365031 1 x 22 Parts Dept. to verify  360100 PB 1" Dodge 811739  1' E 

      shaft size             
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Model RSF 
 
                 Blowers          QD Units     Aluminum Filters 

Model 
Size 

Blower 
Part # 

Bearing 
Part # 

RSF-90 450691 458071 

RSF-100 450692 458071 

RSF-120 450693 458072 

RSF-150 450694 458072 

RSF-180 450695 458072 

RSF-200 451771 360267 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Model SBE 
 

 

Model Size 
Prop 
Part # 

Bore 
Size Shaft Part # 

Bearing 
Part # Description 

SBE-1L20-QD 

Consult 
Factory 

3/4"  Welded to prop 360422 PB SS 3/4"  

SBE-2L20-QD 3/4"  Welded to Prop   360099 * PB 3/4" Dodge 

SBE-1L24-QD 3/4"  Welded to Prop 360422 PB SS 3/4"  

SBE-2L24-QD 3/4"  Welded to prop    360099 * PB 3/4" Dodge 

SBE-3L24-QD 3/4" 365026 *   ¾ x16    360099 * PB 3/4" Dodge 

SBE-1L30-QD 3/4"  Welded to Prop 360422 PB SS 3/4"  

SBE-2L30-QD 1"  Welded to Prop    360100 * PB 1" Dodge 

SBE-3L30-QD 1" 365021   1x17 ½     360100 * PB 1" Dodge 

SBE-1L36-QD 3/4"  Welded to Prop 360422 PB SS 3/4"  

SBE-2L36-QD 1"  Welded to Prop    360100 * PB 1" Dodge 

SBE-3L36-QD 1 ¼ " 365479   1 ¼ x18 360101 PB 1 1/4" Dodge 

SBE-1L42-QD 1"  Welded to Prop    360100 * PB 1" Dodge 

SBE-2L42-QD 1 ¼ "  Welded to Prop 360101 PB 1 1/4" Dodge 

SBE-3L42-QD 1 ½ " 365004   1 ½ x26 ½  360102 PB 1 1/2" Dodge 

SBE-1L48-QD 1"  Welded to Prop    360100 * PB 1" Dodge 

SBE-2L48-QD 1 ¼ “  Welded to Prop 360101 PB 1 1/4" Dodge 

SBE-3L48-QD 1 ½ " 365004   1 ½ x26 ½  360102 PB 1 1/2" Dodge 
Notes: 
Shaft is part of the welded prop assembly and cannot be ordered separately. 

*Two bearings required per fan.  ¼  to 1 HP use NBR 360422. 1 ½  HP and above must use Dodge cast bearings. 

Model 
Size 

Alum 
Filter 
Part # 

Nominal 
Dimension 

Qty 
per 
Unit 

RSF-90 451764 12 X 20 X1 4 

RSF-100 451765 12 X 25 X 1 4 

RSF-120 450231 16 X 25 X 1 4 

RSF-150 450232 16 X 20 X 1 8 

RSF-180 450232 16 X 20 X 1 4 

RSF-180 450313 20 X 20 X 1 4 

RSF-200 450233 20 X 25 X 1 8 
Notes: 
The blower part no. listed above is a purchased assembly 
consisting of wheel scroll, shaft, and bearings. The 
bearings are the only part of this assembly that is sold 
separately as a replacement. 

Notes: 
RSF-180 takes a total of eight filters, but two different sizes. 
 
Filters for RSF-9, 10, 12, 15, 18 & 20, contact Parts Department with 
unit serial # to get part number price and availability. 
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Model SDE 
 

QD Units 
Manufactured 1963 through January 1995 

Model Size Motor Part #   
Vendor 
Number 

Shock 
Mount 
Part # Description 

Prop 
Part # 

Bore 
Size 

SDE-8-32-DGE 300757 1/40 
Fasco 
71636832 

370006 Grom 1 ¼ -5/16 335134 5/16 

SDE-10-24-DE 
With serial # contact 
Parts Department 

    370006 Grom 1 ¼ -5/16 335126 5/16 

            335277 1/2 

SDE-10-32-DE 
With serial # contact 
Parts Department 

    370006 Grom 1 ¼ -5/16 335126 5/16 

              1/2 

SDE-12-24-DGE 302603 1/4 
MC 

D0816A2676 
370006 Grom 1 ¼ -5/16 335138 1/2 

SDE-14-32-B 301772 1/6 
ME 

48A1101640 
370006 Grom 1 ¼ -5/16 335143 1/2 

  
1140  115/60/1 needs 
4 thru bolts #415201 

            

SDE-16-24-B 301772 1/6 
ME 

48A1101640 
370006 Grom 1 ¼ -5/16 335410 1/2 

  
1140  115/60/1 needs 
4 thru bolts #415201 

            

SDE-18-24-B 301772 1/6 
ME 

48A1101640 
370006 Grom 1 ¼ -5/16 335129 1/2 

  
1140  115/60/1 needs 
4 thru bolts #415201 

            

SDE-20-24-B 311340 1/4 
ME 

48A110186 
370006 Grom 1 ¼ -5/16 335131 1/2 

  
1140  115/60/1 needs 
4 thru bolts #415201 

            

Notes: 
301462RK Note- Still Active (Fasco 71637303) and 300759RK (Franklin 8264310350) 5/16" diameter shaft 

302603 supersedes 300761RK (Fasco 71896247) and 30005 (Fasco 71080077) ½ " diameter shaft 

301772 supersedes 300010 (ME 48A110251) 

311340 supersedes 300012 (ME 48A110186) 

 

Model SE 
 

Model Size 
Motor 
Part # HP 

Voltage
Cycle 
Phase 

Vendor 
Number 

Shock 
Mount 
Part # Description 

Wheel 
Part# 

Bore 
Size 

SE1-8-QD 301462 1/25  115-60-1 
Fasco 
71637303 370006 Grom 1 1/4x5/16 335176 5/16 

SE1-10-QD 300760 1/15  115-60-1 
Fasco 
71086431 370006 Grom 1 1/4x5/16 335178 1/2 

SE1-12-QD 311742 1/8  115-60-1 
MC 
A0816A4075 370006 Grom 1 1/4x5/16 335180 1/2 

SE1-14-440-BB-QD 300010 1/6 115-60-1 
ME 
48A11O251 370006 Grom 1 1/4x5/16 335182 1/2 

SE1-16-428-B6-QD 300010 1/6  115-60-1 
ME 
48A11O251 370006 Grom 1 1/4x5/16 335409 1/2 

SE1-18-429-B4-QD 311340 1/4  115-60-1 ME48A110186 370006 Grom 1 1/4x5/16 335224 5/8 

    
Must send 4 thru bolts #415201 

            

SE1-20-428-B3-QD 301643 1/3  115-60-1 ME56A11D66 370006 Grom 1 1/4x5/16 335228 5/8 

    
Must send 4 thru 

bolts #415201             

SE1-24-428-85-QD 301644 1/2  115-60-1 ME56A11D66 370006 Grom 1 1/4x5/16 335252 5/8 
Notes: 
303441 supersedes 300901rk (ME 48A110251) 

300010 supersedes 311585 (ME 48A110251),  supersedes 303442 (ME 48A110251) 

311340 supersedes 300012 (ME48A110186) 
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Model SFB 
 

Model 
Size 

Shaft 
Part # Description 

Bearing 
Part # Description 

Steel 
Wheel 
Part # 

Bore 
Size Rotation 

SFB 9 365026 *  3/4X16 360099* PB 3/4' Dodge 335091 3/4" CW 

          335092 3/4" CCW 

SFB 10 365024 3/4X18 360099 PB 3/4" Dodge 335047 3/4" CW 

          335056 3/4" CCW 

SFB 12 365020 1 X18 1/2 360100 PB 1" Dodge 335048 1" CW 

          335057 1" CCW 

SFB 15 365017 1X20 360100 PB 1" Dodge 335049 1" CW 

          335058 1" CCW 

SFB 18 365085 1 1/4X 1X25 1/2 360101 PB 1 1/4" Dodge 335050 1" CW 

      360311   335059 1" CCW 

SFB 20 365083 
1 1/4X1 3/16X28 
1/2 360101 PB 1 1/4" Dodge 335051 1 3/16" CW 

      360311   335060 1 3/16" CCW 

SFB 22 365083 
1 1/4X1 3/16X28 
1/2 360101 PB 1 1/4" Dodge 335052 1 3/16" CW 

      360311   335061 1 3/16" CCW 

SFB 25 365082 1 1/2X1 3/16X30 360102 PB 1 1/2" Dodge 335053 1 3/16" CW 

          335062 1 3/16" CCW 

SFB 27 365081 1 1/2X1 7/16X34 360102 PB 1 1/2" Dodge 335054 1 7/16" CW 

          335063 1 7/16" CCW 

SFB 30 365081 1 1/2X1 7/16X34 360102 PB 1 1/2" Dodge 335055 1 7/16" CW 

          335064 1 7/16" CCW 
Notes: 
Due to ECN #2013, AUG. 2001, in which bearing part # 360101 was changed to part # 360311. 

Bearing part # 360311 is not interchangeable with previous part # 360101. Need unit serial # to verify correct bearings. 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Weatherhoods SFB/SWB 
for Series 200 

(Painted Permatector Gray) 
 

Model Size Part # Model Size Part # 
SWB/SFB 9 850365  SWB/SFB 24 842599 
SWB/SFB 10 842572  SWB/SFB 27 842600 
SWB/SFB 12 842572  SWB/SFB 30 850127 
SWB/SFB 16 842575  SWB/SFB 33 850128 
SWB/SFB 20 842597  SWB/SFB 36 850129 
SWB/SFB 22 842598     
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Model SP 
 

QD Units Only 
Manufactured July of 2002 through present 

Model Size Motor Part # Vendor 
Vendor 
Number 

Shock 
Mount 
Part # Description 

Wheel Part 
# 

Bore Size 

SP-C50 451376 Broan 99080223 None Required 451378   

SP-B50 309732 CHIKEE 
S33G182BB-
02 

370108 4/unit 473304 5/16 

XXX Newly designed unit 370109  456676 Hub Clip 
        455433      
SP-B70 304916 FASCO 7173-1462 370108 4/unit 473304 5/16 
XXX Newly designed unit/with light 370109  456676 Hub Clip 
SP-B70-FL See accessories below    455433      
SP-B80 304920 FASCO F950 370108 4/unit 473304 5/16 
XXX Newly designed unit 370109  456676 Hub Clip 
        455433      
SP-B90 304680 FASCO 7173-1362 370108 4/unit 473304 5/16 
XXX Newly designed unit/with light 370109  456676 Hub Clip 
SP-B90-FL See accessories below    455433      
SP-B110 302172 Fasco 7173-0008 370108 4/unit 473304 5/16 
XXX Newly designed unit/with light 370109  456676 Hub Clip 
SP-B110-FL See accessories below    455433      
SP-B150 310198 Fasco 7173-0007 370108 4/unit 473304 5/16 
     370109  456676 Hub Clip 
        455433      
SP-B200 302424 Fasco 7173-0099 370108 4/unit 473304 5/16 
      370109  456676 Hub Clip 
       455433      
SP-A50 304923 MC MS7174 370108 4/unit 473303 5/16 
XXX Newly designed unit 370109  456676 Hub Clip 
       455433      
SP-A70 304918 MC MS7113 370108 4/unit 473303 5/16 
XXX Newly designed unit 370109  456676 Hub Clip 
        455433      
SP-A90 304917 MC MS7112 370108 4/unit 473303 5/16 
XXX Newly designed unit 370109  456676 Hub Clip 
        455433      
SP-A110 312499 MC F0810B4221 370108 4/unit 473303 5/16 
     370109  456676 Hub Clip 
        455433      
SP-A125 303039 MC F0408B2782 370108 4/unit 473303 5/16 
      370109  456676 Hub Clip 
        455433      

Notes: 
*All 3 part #'s required to make one complete shock mount. 3 or 4 shock mounts are required per unit. 

XXX = Newly designed units did not replace any other unit. 

SP Replacement Parts 
These replacement part #'s are used only for SP-B70-FL, SP-B90-FL & SP-B110-FL (QD UNITS ONLY) 

Part #  Description 

860990 Fluorescent Grille with light (includes 2 screw covers) 

825868 Frosted Lens (SP Grille)  Translucent 

383744 Fluorescent light bulb 

461956 Prismatic Lens 

459208 Plastic grill, Standard with QD Fans 

463246 Designer grill screw cover 
***Designer grille part # 825862 can be ordered as a replacement, for all QD, SP units, but must be ordered separately.  QD units come only with 
standard grille. 
***Grille assembly part # 825866 can also be ordered as a replacement part.  This would include grille, fluorescent lens, light bulb, ballast, lamp 
base, fluorescent box and all of the hardware. 
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Model SP (Cont’d) 
 

QD Units Only 
Manufactured July of 2002 through present 

Model Size 
Motor 
Part #   Vendor 

Vendor 
Number 

Shock 
Mount 
Part # Description 

Wheel  
Part # Bore Size 

SP-A190 311559  MC F0410B2783 370108 4/unit 473303 5/16 

       370109  05456676 Hub Clip 

          455433     

SP-A200 304984   Fasco 7190-2737 370108 4/unit 335290 5/16 

XXX Newly designed unit 370109  05456676 Hub Clip 

          455433     

SP-A250 304338 Obsolete Fasco 71902341 370108 4/unit 335290 5/16 

                 5/16 shaft used 02G-03A  370109  05456676 Hub Clip 

     304983  effective 01/01/2003  3/8"shaft 455433 
 

5/16 shaft used 02G-03A  
335290 Eff. 1/1/03 

SP-A290 304843   MC A0810B3215 370108 4/unit 335290 3/8 

        370109     

          455433     

SP-A390 304842   MC A0810B3214 370108 4/unit 335290 3/8 

       370109     

          455433     

SP-A410 301817   MC F0516B2512 370108 4/unit 335122 1/2 

       370109     

          455433     

SP-A510 310225   MC F0516B3868 370108 4/unit 335304 1/2 

       370109     

          455433     

SP-A700 304970   Fasco 7190-2773 370108 4/unit 335493 3/8 2 unit 

       370109     

          455433     

SP-A710 301816  MC F0524B2511 370108 4/unit 335304 1/2 

       370109     

          455433      

SP-A780 309133   MC D0824B3755 370108 4/unit 335304 1/2 

       370109     

          455433       

SP-A900 301833   Fasco 71513783 None required 335304 1/2 

SP-A1050 302490   MC F0532B3753 None required 335304 1/2 

SP-A1410 302490   Fasco 71241796 None required 335304 1/2 

SP-A1550 302022   Fasco 71241696 None required 335304 1/2 

Notes: 
* All 3 part #'s required to make one complete shock mount. 3 or 4 shock mounts are required per unit. 

XXX = Newly designed units did not replace any other unit. 
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Model SP 
 

Manufactured February 1996 through June 2002 

Model 
Size 

Motor 
Part # Vendor 

Vendor 
Number 

Shock 
Mount 
Part # Description 

Wheel 
Part # Bore Size 

SP-5 451376 Broan 99080254 
None required 

451378 7/32  
SP-6 451389 Broan 99080518 451388 1/4  
SP-7 302172 Fasco 7173-0008 370108 

4 per unit 
 

473304 5/16 
     370109 456676 Hub Clip 
      455433     
SP-9 310198 Fasco 7173-0007 370108 

4 per unit 
 

473304 5/16 
     370109 456676 Hub Clip 

      455433     
SP-12 302424 Fasco 7173-0099 370108 

4 per unit 
 

473304 5/16 
     370109 456676 Hub Clip 
      455433     
SP-210 312499 MC F0810B4221 370108 

4 per unit 
 

473303 5/16 
     370109 456676 Hub Clip 
      455433     
SP-216 303039 MC F0408B2782 370108 

4 per unit 
 

473303 5/16 
     370109 456676 Hub Clip 
      455433     
SP-218 311559 MC F0410B2783 370108 

4 per unit 
 

473303 5/16 
     370109 456676 Hub Clip 
      455433     
SP-224 304983 Fasco 71902341 370108 

4 per unit 
 

335290 3/8 
     370109 456676 Hub Clip 

      455433     

SP-226 304843 MC A0810B3215 370108 
4 per unit 

 
335290  3/8      370109 

      455433 
SP-228 304842 MC A0810B3214 370108 

4 per unit 335290  3/8      370109 
      455433 
SP-250 301817 MC F0516B2512 370108 

4 per unit 335122  1/2      370109 
      455433 
SP-252 310225 Fasco 71513785 370108 

4 per unit 

335123*  1/2 
 ZZ41199a Fasco 71513785 370109 N/A  3/8 

   3/8 shaft used 99G-00D 455433 
used from 
99G-00D 

 

SP-255 301816 MC F0524B2511 370108 
4 per unit 335086*  1/2      370109 

      455433 
SP-258 309133 MC D0824B3755 370108 

4 per unit 335304* ½” 2 per unit      370109 
      455433 
SP-260 301833 Fasco 71513783 

None required 335304* ½” 2 per unit 
SP-262 301832 MC F0532B3753 
SP-264 302490 Fasco 71241796 
SP-265 302022 Fasco 71241696 

Notes: 
*Power Pack assembly, part # ZZ50757 is available for the SP/CSP 252 ONLY 

*304338 has been replaced by 304983.  New wheel 335290 required due to bore size change.  5/16" to 3/8". 

 
Note #2: Order adapter part # 382861 at N/C with all motors on this page 

See Note #2 at the bottom 
for all motors on this page 



 

79 | P a g e  

Model SP 
 

QD Units 
Manufactured April 1989 through January 1996 

Model 
Size 

Motor 
Part #   Description 

Shock 
Mount 
Part # Description 

Wheel 
Part # 

Bore 
Size Rotation 

SP-5 451376 Broan 99080254 None Required 451378  7/32  CCW 

SP-6 451389 Broan 99080518     451388 1/4   CCW 

SP-108 301814 MC F0408B2509 869365 DUR 40 335009 5/16 CCW 

SP-115 301812 MC F0508B2507 869365 DUR 40 335120 3/8 CCW 

SP-117 301814 MC F0408B2509 869365 DUR 40 335124 5/16 CCW 

SP-125 301813 MC F0508B2508 869365 DUR 40 335121 3/8 CCW 

SP-127 301839 Fasco 71086922 869365 DUR 40 335121 3/8 CCW 

SP-150 301817 MC F0516B2512 869365 DUR 40 335122 1/2 CCW 

SP-152 310225 MC F0516B3868 869365 DUR 40 335123 1/2 CCW 

SP-155 653658 Motor plate required   370108         

  301816 MC F0524B2511 370109   335086 1/2 CCW 

        455433         

SP-158 653658 Motor plate required   370108         

  309133 Fasco 71840078 370109   335122 1/2 CCW 

        455433         

SP-160 301833 Fasco 71513783 None Required 335123 1/2 2/Unit 

SP-162 809766 Motor plate required          

  302490 MC F0532B3753 None Required 335123 1/2 2/Unit 

SP-165 302022 Fasco 71241696 None Required       
 



 

80 | P a g e  

Model SP 
 

QD Units 
Manufactured 1982 through March 13,1989 

Model Size Motor Part #   Vendor Number 

Shock 
Mount 
Part # Description 

Wheel 
Part # 

Bore 
Size Rotation 

SP-5 451376 Broan 99080254 
None 
Required   451378 7/32   CCW 

SP-6 451389 Broan 99080518    451388 1/4   CCW 

SP/CSP-8 N/A   Motor not available 869365 DUR 40 335009 5/16 CCW 

  Buy unit SP/CSP A110             

SP/CSP-15 301812 MC F0508B2507 869365 DUR 40 335120 3/8 CCW 

SP/CSP-17 N/A   Motor not available 869365 DUR 40 335124 5/16 CCW 

  Buy unit SP/CSP A190              

SP/CSP-25 301813 MC F0508B2508 869365 DUR 40 335121 3/8 CCW 

SP/CSP-27 301839 Fasco 71086922 869365 DUR 40 335121 3/8 CCW 

SP/CSP-50 310225 MC F0516B3868 869365 DUR 40 335123 1/2 CCW 

  809477  Motor bracket req'd         

SP/CSP-55 301816 MC F0524B2511 370108   335086 1/2 CCW 

  05653658  Motor plate req'd 370109      

        455433         

SP/CSP-60 301832 MC F0532B3753   None required 335123 1/2 CCW 

  809766   Motor bracket req'd           
SP/CSP-70, 75 302021 Fasco 71263623   None required 335071 1/2 CCW 

Notes: 
Motors are no longer available for the SP-8 AND SP 17 

*All 3 part #'s required to make one complete shock mount. 3 or 4 shock mounts are required per unit. 

300203 Franklin 8413810400 - no replacement available. Used on FWH units in mid 60's (Fan Wausau Homes) 
 
Note #2: Order adapter part # 382861 at N/C with all motors on this page 

 
 
 
 

Model SP 
 
Manufactured 1970 through 1981 

Model 
Size 

Motor 
Part #  

Vendor 
Number 

Wheel 
Part # Rotation 

SP-7 300910 Broan 97008342 335117   
SP-10 300910 Broan 99080048 335117   
SP-20 Not available 97007389 335118 CCW 

        335119 CW 
SP-30 Not available 97007387 335118 CCW 

        335119 CW 

See Note #2 at the bottom 
for all motors on this page 
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SP Grilles 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SP Grilles 
 

        Grilles (In stock at all warehouses) 
         NOTES:  Requires all 3 part #'s to make one complete shock mount. 3 or 4 shock 

          mounts are required per unit. 
          * screw 415940 with white head 

Model Size 

Greenheck 
Part 

Number Description 

SP-A50 459208 Designer Grill Standard 

 825862 Decorative Grill (Grill Only) 

 825866 Decorative Grill Assembly 

SP-A70 459208 Designer Grill Standard 

 825862 Decorative Grill (Grill Only) 

 825866 Decorative Grill Assembly 

SP-A90 459208 Designer Grill Standard 

 825862 Decorative Grill (Grill Only) 

 825866 Decorative Grill Assembly 

SP-A110 459208 Designer Grill Standard 

 825862 Decorative Grill (Grill Only) 

 825866 Decorative Grill Assembly 

SP-A125 459208 Designer Grill Standard 

 825862 Decorative Grill (Grill Only) 

 825866 Decorative Grill Assembly 

SP-A190 459208 Designer Grill Standard 

 825862 Decorative Grill (Grill Only) 

 825866 Decorative Grill Assembly 

SP-A200 459208 Designer Grill Standard 

 825862 Decorative Grill (Grill Only) 

 825866 Decorative Grill Assembly 

SP-A250 459208 Designer Grill Standard 

 825862 Decorative Grill (Grill Only) 

 825866 Decorative Grill Assembly 

SP-A290 459208 Designer Grill Standard 

 825862 Decorative Grill (Grill Only) 

 825866 Decorative Grill Assembly 

SP-A390 459208 Designer Grill Standard 

 825862 Decorative Grill (Grill Only) 

 825866 Decorative Grill Assembly 

SP-A410 826253 Metal Grill Standard 

 825862 Decorative Grill (Grill Only) 

 825866 Decorative Grill Assembly 

SP-A510 826253 Metal Grill Standard 

 825862 Decorative Grill (Grill Only) 

 825866 Decorative Grill Assembly 

SP-A700 826253 Metal Grill Standard 

 825862 Decorative Grill (Grill Only) 

 825866 Decorative Grill Assembly 

SP-A780 826253 Metal Grill Standard 

 825862 Decorative Grill (Grill Only) 

 825866 Decorative Grill Assembly 

SP-A900 826253 Metal Grill Standard 

 825862 Decorative Grill (Grill Only) 

 825866 Decorative Grill Assembly 

SP-A1050 825862 Metal Grill Standard 

 825866 Decorative Grill (Grill Only) 

 826253 Decorative Grill Assembly 

SP-A1410 826253 Metal Grill Standard 

 825862 Decorative Grill (Grill Only) 

 825866 Decorative Grill Assembly 

Model Size 
Greenheck Part 
Number Description 

SP-A1550 826253 Metal Grill Standard 

 825862 Decorative Grill (Grill Only) 

 825866 Decorative Grill Assembly 

SP-B50 459208 Designer Grill Standard 

 825862 Decorative Grill (Grill Only) 

 825866 Decorative Grill Assembly 

SP-B70 459208 Designer Grill Standard 

 825862 Decorative Grill (Grill Only) 

 825866 Decorative Grill Assembly 

SP-B70-FL 459208 Designer Grill Standard 

 491957 Frosted Lens Translucent 

 492956 Decorative Grill Assembly 

SP-B80 459208 Designer Grill Standard 

 825862 Decorative Grill (Grill Only) 

 825866 Decorative Grill Assembly 

SP-B90 459208 Designer Grill Standard 

 825862 Decorative Grill (Grill Only) 

 825866 Decorative Grill Assembly 

SP-B90-FL 459208 Designer Grill Standard 

 491957 Frosted Lens Translucent 

 492956 Decorative Grill Assembly 

SP-B110 459208 Designer Grill Standard 

 825862 Decorative Grill (Grill Only) 

 825866 Decorative Grill Assembly 

SP-B110-FL 459208 Designer Grill Standard 

 491957 Frosted Lens Translucent 

 492956 Decorative Grill Assembly 

SP-B150 459208 Designer Grill Standard 

 491957 Decorative Grill (Grill Only) 

 492956 Decorative Grill Assembly 

SP-B200 459208 Designer Grill Standard 

 491957 Decorative Grill (Grill Only) 

 492956 Decorative Grill Assembly 

SP-C50 459208 Designer Grill Standard 

 491957 Decorative Grill (Grill Only) 

 492956 Decorative Grill Assembly 

Model 
Standard Plastic 
Part # 

Option Al, 
Metal Part # 

SP 5 455478 N/A 

SP 6 455645 N/A 

SP 108 N/A N/A 

SP 6.5, 7, 9, 12, 15, 125, 127, 224, 226, 228 459208 504879 

SP 115, 117, 210, 216, 218 459208 504878 

SP150, 158, 250, 258 N/A 504880 

SP 160, 165, 260, 265 N/A 504881 
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Model SPFE 
 

QD Units 
Manufactured 1987 through January 1995 

Model Size 
 

Shaft Bore 
Shaft 
Part # Description 

Bearing 
Part # Description 

SPFE-20 Obsolete 3/4" 365025 3/4x17 360422 PB SS ¾  

SPFE/S-24 Obsolete 3/4" 365025  3/4x17 360422 PB SS ¾  

SPFE-30 Obsolete 1" 365021 1X17 1/2 360100 PB 1" Dodge 

SPFE/S-36 Obsolete 1" 365021 1X17 1/2 360100 PB 1" Dodge 

SPFE-42 Obsolete 1" 365020 1X18 1/2 360100 PB 1" Dodge 

SPFE-48 Obsolete 1 1/4" 365558 1 1/4X19 360101 PB 1 ¼ " Dodge 

SPFE-54 Obsolete 1 1/4" 365012 1 1/4X20 360101 PB 1 ¼ " Dodge 

Notes: 
Increase the FRPM by 1.08 times to get the same performance as the original prop. Per ECN #1395 - August 1995 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Model SQ 
 

QD Units 
September 1990 and through present 

Model Size 
Motor 
Part #   Description 

Shock 
Mount 
Part # Description 

Wheel 
Part #   Size 

Emb 
Std 
or 

Reinf

SQ-60-DGE 300757 1/40 Fasco 71636832 370007 Grom 7/8-5/16 819626  5/16 S 

SQ-70-DGE 301462 1/25 Fasco 71637303 370007 Grom 7/8-5/16 819632  5/16 S 

SQ-75-DGE 301462 1/25 Fasco 71637303 370007 Grom 7/8-5/16 819633  5/16 S 

SQ-80-DGE 300760 1/15 Fasco 71086431 370007 Grom 7/8-5/16 820928  1/2 S 

SQ-85-DGE 300760 1/15 Fasco 71086431 370007 Grom 7/8-5/16 820930  1/2 S 

SQ-90-DGE 302603 1/14 MC D0816A2676 370007 Grom 7/8-5/16 820924  1/2 S 

SQ-95-DGE 311742 1/8 MC A0816A4075 370007 Grom 7/8-5/16 820926  1/2 S 

SQ-97-DGE     370007 Grom 7/8-5/16     

SQ-98-DGE     370007 Grom 7/8-5/16     

SQ-99-DGE     370007 Grom 7/8-5/16     

SQ-100-B 301772 1/6 ME 48A1101640 None required 862493  1/2 S 

SQ-100-A 300016 1/4 ME ME48S17D2055 None required 862493  1/2 S 

SQ-120-B 301772 1/6 ME ME48A1101640 None required 862885  1/2 S 

SQ-130-B 311340 1/4 ME ME48A110186 None required 862899  1/2 E 

SQ-140-B 301643 1/3 ME ME56A11D65 None required 862699  5/8 E 
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Model SQB 
 

Replaced by model BSQ 

Model 
Size 

Shaft 
Part # Description 

Bearing 
Part # Description 

Wheel 
Part # Bore Size 

Std 
or 

Emb. 

SQB 10 365063 3/4x13 1/2 360099 PB 3/4" Dodge 870762 3/4" S 

SQB 12 365063 3/4x13 1/2 360099 PB 3/4" Dodge obsolete     

SQB 13 365063 3/4x13 1/2 360099 PB 3/4" Dodge 862895 3/4" E 

SQB 14 365063 3/4x13 1/2 360099 PB 3/4" Dodge 862688 3/4" E 

SQB 16 365026 3/4x16 360099 PB 3/4" Dodge obsolete 3/4" E 

SQB 18 365026 3/4x16 360099 PB 3/4" Dodge obsolete 3/4" E 

SQB 24 365019 1 1/4x1x19 360101 PB 1 ¼ " Dodge 811442 1" E 

SQB 30 365557 1 1/4x22 w/hole 360101 PB 1 1/4" Dodge obsolete 1" E 

  365016 1 1/2x1 1/4x20 1/2  360102 PB 1 1/2" Dodge obsolete 1 1/4" E 

  (original) w/hole         

SQB 36 365554 1 12x1 1/4x22 360102 PB 1 1/2" Dodge obsolete 1 1/4" R 

    w/hole   obsolete 1 1/4" 2R 

        RRPM above 690  
Notes: 
Where applicable, all replacement wheels furnished will be reinforced or embossed type. 

Where higher fan rpm's are indicated, a double reinforced wheel (2R) should be selected. 

Due to design changes, replacement wheels are no longer available for SQB-12, SQB-30 AND SQB-36. 
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Model SWB (100 Series) 
 

2002 through present 

Model 
Size 

Shaft 
Part # Description 

Bearing 
Part # Description 

Aluminum 
Wheel 
Part # 

Bore 
Size Rotation 

SWB 110 365025* 3/4X17 2K 360099* PB 3/4" Dodge 870762 3/4" CW 

SWB 113 365099* 3/4X21 2K 360099* PB 3/4" Dodge 862895 3/4" CW 

          825026 3/4" CCW 

SWB 115 365094* 3/4X22 2K 360099* PB 3/4" Dodge 862694 3/4" CW 

         825027 3/4" CCW 

SWB 116 365735* 1X25 2K 360100* PB 1" Dodge 862653 1" CW 

          825028 1" CCW 

SWB 118 366346* 1X26 2K 360100* PB 1" Dodge 811454 1" CW 

          825029 1" CCW 

SWB 120 366291* 1X29 2K 360100* PB 1" Dodge 825065 1" CCW 

SWB 124 366348* 1X31.5 2K 360100* PB 1" Dodge 811442 1" CW 

          825066 1" CCW 

SWB 130 366349* 1X35 2K 360100* PB 1" Dodge 822356 1" CW 

SWB 136 366449* 1 1/4X39 2K 360311* PB 1/4" Dodge 826576 1 ¼ “ CCW 

          826583 1 ¼ “ CCW 
Notes: 
Two bearings required per fan 

Dodge bearings are cast steel with grease zerk standard 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Weatherhoods SFB/SWB 
for Series 200 

(Painted Permatector Gray) 
 

Model Size Part # Model Size Part # 
SWB/SFB 9 

Consult 
 Factory 

 SWB/SFB 20 

Consult 
Factory 

SWB/SFB 10  SWB/SFB 22 
SWB/SFB 12  SWB/SFB 24 
SWB/SFB 13  SWB/SFB 27 

SFB 15  SWB/SFB 30 
SWB 15  SWB/SFB 33 

SWB/SFB 16  SWB/SFB 36 
SWB/SFB 18     
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Model SWB (200 Series) 
 

         2002 through present 

Model Size 
Shaft 
Part #   Description 

Bearing 
Part #   Description 

SWB 210 365026 * 3/4X16 360099 * PB 3/4" Dodge 

             

SWB 212       360100 * PB 1" Dodge 

SWB 212* 365021  1X17 ½   360100 * PB 1" Dodge 

SWB 213 365431   1X19 2K 360100 * PB 1" Dodge 

SWB 213* 365020  1x18 ½  360100 * PB 1" Dodge 

SWB 215       360100 * PB 1" Dodge 

SWB 215* 365366  1 X 20 ¾    360100 * PB 1" Dodge 

SWB 216       360311 * PB 1 ¼ " Dodge 

SWB 216* 365010  1 ¼ x 23  360311 * PB 1 ¼ " Dodge 

SWB 218 365015   1 ¼ x 26 360311   PB 1 ¼ " Dodge 

        360311    

SWB 220 365070   1 ¼ x 28 360311   PB 1 ¼ " Dodge 

        360311    

SWB 222 365070   1 ¼ x 28 360311   PB 1 ¼ " Dodge 

        360311    

SWB 224       360102   PB 1 ½ " Dodge 

SWB 224* 365488  1 ½ X 29  360102  PB 1 1/2" Dodge 

SWB 227 365069   1 ½ x 33 ½  360102   PB 1 1/2" Dodge 

SWB 227* 365367  1 ½ x 32  360102  PB 1 1/2" Dodge 

SWB 230 365072   1 ¾ x 34 ½  360093   PB 1 3/4" Dodge 

             

SWB 233 365073   1 ¾  x 36 ½  390093   PB 1 3/4" Dodge 

             

SWB 236 365067   2 x 38 ½  360106   PB 2" Dodge 

        .    
Notes: 
* Shafts were changed on selected sizes for serial no's. indicated.  To ensure the correct shaft is ordered, verify shaft length 

prior to ordering. 

Two bearings required per fan 

Dodge bearings are cast steel with grease zerk standard 

 

 

Weatherhoods SFB/SWB 
for Series 200 

(Painted Permatector Gray) 
 

Model Size Part # 
SWB/SFB 9 850365 
SWB/SFB 16 842575 
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Model SWB 
 

  Manufactured 1990 through 2002 
Model 
Size 

Shaft Part 
# Description 

Bearing 
Part #   Description 

SWB 10 365026 * 3/4x16 360099 * PB 3/4" Dodge 

             

SWB 12 365020 1 x 18 ½  360100 * PB 1" Dodge 

SWB 12* 365021 1 x 17 ½  (Serial# 's 87I & after) 360100 * PB 1" Dodge 

SWB 13 365017 1 x 20 360100 * PB 1" Dodge 

SWB 13* 365020 
1 x 18 1/2(Serial# 's 87D & 
after) 360100 * PB 1" Dodge 

SWB 15 365031 1 x 22 360100 * PB 1" Dodge 

SWB 15* 365366 1 x 20 ¾ (Serial# 's 87I & after)  360100 * PB 1" Dodge 

SWB 16 365078 1 ¼ x 24 360101 * PB 1 ¼ " Dodge 
SWB 16* 365010 1 ¼ x 23 (Serial# 's 87I & after) 360101 * PB 1 ¼ " Dodge 
     360311     

SWB 18 365015 1 ¼ x 26 360101   PB 1 ¼ " Dodge 

      360311     

SWB 20 365070 1 ¼ x 28 360101   PB 1 ¼ " Dodge 
      360311     

SWB 22 365070 1 ¼ x 28 360101   PB 1 ¼ " Dodge 
      360311     

SWB 24 365068 1 ½ x 30 360102   PB 1 ½ " Dodge 

SWB 24* 365488 1 ½ x 29 (Serial# 's 87J & after) 360102  PB 1 ½ " Dodge 

SWB 27 365069 1 ½ x 33 ½  360102   PB 1 ½ " Dodge 
SWB 27* 365367 1 ½ x 32 (Serial# 's 87I & after) 360102  PB 1 ½ " Dodge 

SWB 30 365072 1 ¾ x 34 ½  360093   PB 1 ¾ " Dodge 

            

SWB 33 365073 1 ¾  x 36 ½  360093   PB 1 ¾ " Dodge 
            
SWB 36 365067 2 x 38 ½  360106   PB 2" Dodge 

      .     
Notes 
* Shafts were changed on selected sizes for serial numbers indicated.  To ensure the correct shaft is ordered, verify shaft length prior to 

ordering 

Two bearings required per fan 

Dodge bearings are cast steel with grease zerk standard 

Due to ECN #2013, AUG. 2001, in which bearing part no. 360101 was changed to part no. 360311 

Bearing part # 360311 is not interchangeable with previous part # 360101. Need unit serial number to verify correct bearings 

 

Weatherhoods SFB/SWB 
for Series 200 

(Painted Permatector Gray) 
 

Model Size Part # 
SWB/SFB 9 850365 
SWB/SFB 16 842575 
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Model TAUB/TAUD 
 

Magnetic Damper Latch Kits 

Model Description / Size Material Part # 

TAUB/TAUD 18-30, & TAUB-HT 24-30 Alum 850843 

TAUB/TAUD 18-30, & TAUB-HT 24-30 Steel 850840 

TAUB/TAUD-HT 36 & RBU/RBUMO, RDU/RGU 18-48 Alum 851219 

TAUB/TAUD-HT 36 & RBU/RBUMO, RDU/RGU 18-48 Steel 851220 

TAUB/TAUD, TAUB-HT 42-48 Alum 850841 

TAUB/TAUD, TAUB-HT 42-48 Steel 850844 

TAUB/TAUB-HT, RBU/RBUMO, RGU 54-60 Alum 850842 

TAUB/TAUB-HT, RBU/RBUMO, RGU 54-60 Steel 850845 
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          KITCHEN VENTILATION 
 
 

Filters      Miscellaneous Parts 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Part # 
Filter 

Material Filter Type Height Width 

851703 Alum. Grease-X-Tractor 16 16 

851704 Alum. Grease-X-Tractor 16 20 

851706 Alum. Grease-X-Tractor 20 16 

851707 Alum. Grease-X-Tractor 20 20 

851709 SS Grease-X-Tractor 16 16 

851710 SS Grease-X-Tractor 16 20 

851712 SS Grease-X-Tractor 20 16 

851713 SS Grease-X-Tractor 20 20 

852881 Alum Grease Grabber 16 16 

852880 Alum Grease Grabber 16 20 

852879 Alum Grease Grabber 20 16 

852878 Alum Grease Grabber 20 20 

851656 SS High Velocity 16 16 

851657 SS High Velocity 16 20 

851659 SS High Velocity 20 16 

851660 SS High Velocity 20 20 

457626 Alum. Baffle 16 16 

457628 Alum. Baffle 16 20 

457632 Alum. Baffle 20 16 

457634 Alum. Baffle 20 20 

457627 SS Baffle 16 16 

457629 SS Baffle 16 20 

457633 SS Baffle 20 16 

457635 SS Baffle 20 20 

Description 
Part 

Number 

Grease Trap Package 475538 

Replacement Grease Absorbers 460263 

Lube Line Kit (for all units) 811178 

Belt Tension Cam-Arm/Pulley only 456724 

Belt Tension Assembly Kit 818912 

KSU-Maxon Flame Rod (flame sensor) NP-1 & LE 452942 

KSU-Maxon Spark Rod (spark igniter)NP-1 452943 

KSU Flame Rod Wire 462118 

KSU-Fenual Flame Rod (flame sensor), since 2005 460508 

KSU-Fenual Spark Rod (spark igniter) since 2005 460508 

KSU Flame Rod igniter since 2005 NP-LE 383368 

DG-Eclipse  Flame Rod (flame sensor) 461660 

DG-Eclipse  Spark Rod (spark igniter) 170171 461661 

Eclipse Spark Rod Wire 462413 

KSU Air Flow - Pressure   SMD 452857 

KSU Flame Rod Wire 851211 

Glass Globe for hood lights 453498 

Globe and Fixture 382741 

Grease Cup for GH and Gk Hoods 451131 

1/4 turns fastener set for perforated face supply Obsolete 

Dry Cartridge Removal Tool Obsolete 

GK Filter Removal Tool (Kings Mtn Only) 851747 

Baffle Filter Removal Tool (Kings Mtn Only) 851834 
Replacement Filter Handle (Spring SS Steel Style) 
(Kings Mtn Only) 

473569 
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   Registers 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

              Water Spray 

Switches             Fire Protection Nozzles 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(L = Lights, F=Fans, E=Exhaust, S=Supply, H=Heater) 

Size Description 
Part 

Number 

24 x 8 Aluminum Single Deflection H -OB 452700 

36 x 8 Aluminum Single Deflection H -OB 452701 

38 x 8 Aluminum Single Deflection H -OB 452702 

44 x 8 Aluminum Single Deflection H -OB 452703 

24 x 12 Aluminum Single Deflection H -OB 453796 

36 x 12 Aluminum Single Deflection H -OB 453797 

38 x 12 Aluminum Single Deflection H -OB 453798 

44 x 12 Aluminum Single Deflection H -OB 453799 

24 x 8 Aluminum 38 degree Fixed Blade RA -OB 452729 

30 x 8 Aluminum 38 degree Fixed Blade RA -OB 452730 

36 x 8 Aluminum 38 degree Fixed Blade RA -OB 452731 

38 x 8 Aluminum 38 degree Fixed Blade RA -OB 452732 

44 x 8 Aluminum 38 degree Fixed Blade RA -OB 452733 

Description 
Part 

Number
325o F brass 455264 
325o F chrome 455265 
500o F chrome 455336 
Nozzle wrench for WSFP nozzles 455266 
Water wash nozzles 453675 
Continuous cold water mist nozzles 456767 

Description 
Part 

Number 

Switch L - lights only 850551 

Switch F - combined 851776 

Switch LF - Combined with lights 851777 

Switch FH - Combined 851778 

Switch ES - Separate 851779 

Switch LFH - Combined with lights 851780 

Switch LES - Separate with lights 851781 

Switch ESH - Separate 851782 

Switch LESH - Separate with lights 851783 

Switch FT - Combined 851784 

Switch LFT - Combined with lights 851785 

Switch EST - Separate 851786 

Switch LEST - Separate with lights 851787 

Switch AD - Automatic Fire Damper 851618 
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Burner Parts for MUA units 
 

 
 Burner 

Type 
Part 

Description 
Part 

Number 

Indirect gas Flame Rod 460508 

Indirect gas Spark Rod 460508 

Indirect gas Spark Rod Wire n/a (use standard 18ga wire) 

   

Eclipse Flame Rod 461660 

Eclipse Spark Rod 461661 

Eclipse Flame Rod Wire 461662 

Eclipse Spark Rod Wire 462413 

   

Maxon Flame Rod 452942 NP-1 and NP-LE 

Maxon Spark Rod 
452943 NP-1 

383368 NP-LE 

Maxon Flame Rod Wire 851211 

Maxon Spark Rod Wire 462118 

   

DG Mount Kit 853643 
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Motor Information 
 

         Enclosures       Vendors      Special Purpose 
OP = Open  AS = A.O. Smith   AS = Automotive Spec 

TF = Totally Enclosed Fan Cooled  BA = Baldor   CS = Capacitor Start 

TA = Totally Enclosed Air Over  CE = Century   EE = Energy Efficient 

TN = 
Totally Enclosed 
Nonventilated  FA = Fasco   JE = High Efficiency 

EX = Explosion Resistant  GE = General Electric   MC = Mill and Chem 

      LE = Leeson   PSC = Perm Split Capacitor 

      MC = McMillan   SD = Severe Duty 

      ME = Marathon Electric   TO = Thermal Overload 

      RE = Reliance       

      SM = Siemens       

        TB = Toshiba         
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Replacement Motors by 
Greenheck Part # 

          Voltage- Motor   

GFC Motor        Cycle Mfg. Frame 

Part # Mfg. HP RPM Description Phase Part # Size 

301316 Fasco SP 1150 TF 115-60-1 71241066 N/A 

301812 MC SP 1050 OP 115-60-1 F0508B2508 N/A 

301814 MC SP 1050 OP 115-60-1 F0408B2509 N/A 

301816 MC SP 1050 OP 115-60-1 F0524B2511 N/A 

301817 MC SP 1000 OP 115-60-1 F0516B2512 N/A 

301832 Fasco SP 1095 OP 115-60-1 71513782 N/A 

301833 Fasco SP 1050 OP 115-60-1 71513783 N/A 

310225 Fasco SP 1070 OP 115-60-1 71513785 N/A 

301839 Fasco SP 1550 OP 115-60-1 71086922 N/A 

301980 Fasco SP 1550 TF 115-60-1 71086742 N/A 

311732 Fasco SP 1550 TF 220/230-60-3 71086741 N/A 

302021 Fasco SP 1050 OP 115-60-1 71233623 N/A 

302022 Fasco SP 1610 OP 115-60-1 71241696 N/A 

302172 Fasco SP 950 OP 115-60-1 71730008 N/A 

310198 Fasco SP 1050 OP 115-60-1 71730007 N/A 

302424 Fasco SP 1100 OP 115-60-1 71730099 N/A 

304843 MC SP 1050 OP 115-60-1 A0810B3215 N/A 

304842 MC SP 1300 OP 115-60-1 A0810B3214 N/A 

302490 Fasco SP 1450 115-60-1 115-60-1 71241796 N/A 

311734 McMillan SP 1400 OP 230-60-1 F0412B4160 N/A 

311389 McMillan SP 1350 OP 230-60-1 D0810B4251 N/A 

303039 MC SP 1100 OP 115-60-1 F0408B2782 N/A 

311559 MC SP 1400 OP 115-60-1 D0810B4076 N/A 

312499 MC SP 950 OP 115-60-1 F08010B4221 N/A 

303875 CE SP 1100 TF 115/208/230 8-194086-00 N/A 

304333 Fasco SP 1050 OP 277-60-1 71731099 N/A 

304336 Fasco SP 1550 OP 277-60-1 71731323 N/A 

304983 Fasco SP 1100 OP 115-60-1 71902341 N/A 

451376 Broan SP  FiSt SP-5 115-60-1 99080223 N/A 

451389 Broan SP  FitS SP-6 115-60-1 99080095 N/A 

300757 Fasco SP 3 SP *** TF 115-60-1 71636832 N/A 

301462 Fasco SP 3 SP *** TF 115-60-1 71637303 N/A 
Notes: 
SP = Horsepower are too small to be determined (less than 1/8) 

For all replacement motors, other 
than those shown, consult factory 

for availability and pricing 
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Replacement Motors by 
Greenheck Part # 

GFC Motor        Voltage-Cycle Motor Mfg. Frame 

Part # Mfg. HP RPM Description -Phase Part # Size 

300757 Fasco 1/40 3 SP *** TF 115-60-1 71086832 N/A 

300457 Fasco 1/30 3 SP *** OP 115-60-1 71635387 N/A 

302529 McMillan 1/25 3 SP *** OP 115-60-1 F0412B2690 N/A 

301639 Fasco 1/20 3 SP *** OP 115-60-1 71086857 N/A 

300760 Fasco 1/15 3 SP *** TF 115-60-1 71086431 N/A 

301638 Fasco 1/15 3 SP *** OP - TO - PSC 115-60-1 71086848 N/A 

302603 MC 1/14 3 SP *** TF 115-60-1 D0816A2676 N/A 

300453 Fasco 1/8 860 OP - TO - PSC 115-60-1 71635375 N/A 

311742 Fasco 1/8 3 SP *** TF 115-60-1 71241967 N/A 

308318 MC 1/8 3 SP *** OP - TO - PSC 115-60-1 A0820B2633 N/A 

300008 FA 1/8 860 OP - TO - PSC 115-60-1 71280469 48 

301983 ME 1/6 860 EX-TF 115-60-1 59B8G5500 56 

300116 GE 1/6 1140 TF 115-60-1 KH36PN109 48 

301772 ME 1/6 1140 OP 115-60-1 48A110251 48 

300010 ME 1/6 1140 OP-TO-PSC 115-60-1 048A110251 48 

304240 ME 1/6 1725 OP-TO 115-60-1 48S17D2053 48 

304287 FA 1/6 1725 OP-TO 115-60-1 48S17D1279A 48 

302309 GE 1/6 1140/860 OP 115-60-1 5KH49PN6133 56 

311340 CH 1/4 1140 OP-TO-PSC 115-60-01 CK48BS06KS12 48 

300016 ME 1/4 1725 OP-TO 115-60-1 048S17D2055 48 

300124 ME 1/4 1725 OP-TO-CS 115-208/230-60-1 48C17D2042 48 

304804 ME 1/4 1725 TF-TO 115-60-1 48517F10 48 

301292 BA 1/4 1725 TF 208/230/460-60-3 M3454 48 

301336 ME 1/4 1725 OP 208-230/460-60-3 V48T17D2000 48 

300017 ME 1/4 1725/1140 OP 115-60-1 48S17D7200 48 

301640 ME 1/4 860 TF 115/230-60-1 56C8F5500 56 

301641 ME 1/4 860 OP-TO-PSC 115-60-1 56A8D5503 56 

300494 BA 1/4 1140 TEFC 115/230-60-01 L3500 56 

302094 ME 1/4 1140 EX-TO 115-60-01 56C11G5303 56 

309133 Fasco 1/4 1600 OP 115-60-1 71840078 N/A 

305319 ME 1/4 1725 EX-TO 115-208/230-60-1 56C17E5518 56 

309153 FA 1/4 1725 OP-TO 115-60-1 71250390 48 

311338 CH 1/4 1725 OP-TO-PSC 115-60-1 CK48HB08KF14 48 

301642 ME 1/3 1140 OP-PSC 115-60-1 56A8D5502 56 

301643 ME 1/3 1140 OP-PSC 115-60-1 56A11D65 56 

300024 ME 1/3 1725 OP-TO-CS 115/230-60-1 Q48C17D2044 48 

309108 ME 1/3 1725 TF-TO 115-60-1 56S17F5305 56 

311587 ME 1/3 1725 OP-TO 115-60-1 48S17D2057 48 

308213 ME 1/3 1725 OP 208-230/460-60-3 V56T17D2095 56 

302983 ME 1/3 1725 EX-TO-CS 115/230-60-1 56C17G5315 56 

310109 ME 1/3 1725 TF-TO 208/230/460 56T17F2034 56 

300025 ME 1/3 1725/1140 OP 115-60-1 56S17D7202 +56 
Notes: 
+56 = 48 frame with 5/8 diameter shaft (like a 56 frame).   

For all replacement motors, other 
than those shown, consult factory 

for availability and pricing 
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Replacement Motors by 
Greenheck Part # 

GFC Motor        Voltage-Cycle Motor Mfg. Frame 

Part # Mfg. HP RPM Description -Phase Part # Size 

301644 ME 1/2 1140 OP 115-60-1 56A11D66 56 

300029 ME 1/2 1725 OP-TO-CS 115-208/230-60-1 Q5617D2072 56 

311588 ME 1/2 1725 OP 115-60-1 48S17D2058 48 

311351 WEG 1/2 1725 TEFC 115/230-60-1 .5018ES1RCH056 56 

304853 ME 1/2 1725 OP-TO 115-60-1 45S17D1299 48 

302653 ME 1/2 1725 TF 208-230/460-60-3 56T17D2035 56 

308214 ME 1/2 1725 OP 208-230/460-60-3 V56T17D2094 56 

302984 ME 1/2 1725 EX-CS 115-208/230-60-1 56C17G5316 56 

304853 ME 1/2 1725 OP 115/208/230-1 48517D1299 48 

304225 ME 1/2 1725 EX-TO 208-230/460-60-3 56T17G5312 56 

311589 ME 3/4 1725 OP-T0-CS 115-208/230-60-1 Q56C17D2074 56 

300220 ME 3/4 1140 OP 208-230/460-60-3 110025 56 

300949 ME 3/4 1725/1140 OP 208/230-60-3 111958 56 

309104 ME 3/4 1725 TF-CS 115-208/230-60-1 56C17F2306 56 

310110 ME 3/4 1725 TF 208-230/460-60-3 56T17F2037 56 

301008 ME 3/4 1725/1140 OP-CS 115-60-1 111954 56 

301231 GE 3/4 1725/1140 OP-CS 208/230-60-1 C448 56 

308215 ME 3/4 1725 OP 208-230/460-60-3 56T17D2093 56 

309116 ME 3/4 1725/1140 OP 460-60-3 56T17D5705 56 

304218 ME 3/4 1725 EX-CS 115/230-60-1 56C17G5317 56 

304232 ME 3/4 1725 EX 230/460-60-3 56T17G5313 56 

309735 LE 3/4 1140 OP-TO 115-208/230-60-1 114770 56 

304303 GE 1 1725 EX 208-230/460-60-3 K43PG5281X 56 

300923 LE 1 1725/1140 OP 208/230-60-3 111960 56 

302043 ME 1 1725 OP-EE 230/460-60-3 143TTDR5347 143T 

301045 ME 1 1725 OP-EE 200/208-60-3 143TTDR5348 143T 

301106 LE 1 1725/1140 OP 460-60-3 111961 56 

303463 ME 1 1725 OP-TO-CAP 115/208/230-60-1 56C17D5322 56 

309102 ME 1 1725 OP/CAP 115/208/230-60-1 56C17D5321 56 

301340 ME 1 1725 OP 208-230/460-60-3 56T17D2092 56 

301879 TB 1 1725 OP 208-230/460-60-3 B0014DLF2AMH 143T 

304888 ME 1 1725 TF-EE 230/460-60-3 143TTFR4028 143T 

303258 A.O Smith 1 1725 TF-EE 208-230/460-60-3 AS143TE164 143T 

303322 ME 1 1725 TF-EE 200/208-60-3 143TTFR4028 143T 

302045 ME 1 1/2 1725 OP-EE 230/460-60-3 145TTDR5630 145T 

301047 ME 1 1/2 1725 OP-EE 200/208-60-3 145TTDR5632 145T 

301076 LE 1 1/2 1725/1140 OP 460-60-3 111963 56 

301087 LE 1 1/2 1725 OP 115-208/230-60-1 120001 145T 

301366 ME 1 1/2 1725/1140 OP 200/230-60-3 56T17D5708 56 

302046 LE 1 1/2 1725 OP-TO-PE 208-230/460-60-3 145T121004 145T 

303004 ME 1 1/2 1725 TF-EE 230/460-60-3 145TTFR4026 145T 

303677 ME 1 1/2 1725 OP-CS 115-208/230-60-1 56B17D5570 56 

303323 ME 1 1/2 1725 TF-EE 200/208-60-3 145TTFR4029 145T 

303677 ME 1 1/2 1725 OP-CS 115-208/230-60-1 ME56B17D5570 56 

311395 ME 1 1/2 1725 EX 230/460-3 145TTGN4026 145T 
Notes:  Review shaft length with customer relative to old fan application.  This motor has a 1 7/8" long shaft. 
For all replacement motors, other than those shown, consult factory for availability and pricing. 

For all replacement motors, other 
than those shown, consult factory 

for availability and pricing 
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Replacement Motors by 
Greenheck Part # 

GFC Motor        Voltage-Cycle Motor Mfg. Frame 

Part # Mfg. HP RPM Description -Phase Part # Size 

311508 ME 2 1725 OP-EE 230/460-60-3 145TTDR5631 145T 

301049 ME 2 1725 OP-EE 200/208-60-3 145TTDR5633 145T 
301882 TB 2 1725 OP 208-230/460-60-3 B0024DLF2AMH 145T 

302047 ME 2 1725 TF-EE 230/460-60-3 145TTFR4029 145T 

302982 ME 2 1725 OP 200-230/460-60-3 56T17D5310 56 
311422 ME 2 1725 EXP 230/460-60-3 145TTGN4027 145T 

300158 ME 3 1725/1140 OP-HE 460-60-3 184TTDR7215 184T 

301288 ME 3 1725 OP-CS 115-208/230-60-1 184TCDR7026 184T 

302053 ME 3 1725 OP-EE 200/208-60-3 182TTDR4027 182T 

302113 CE 3 1725 TF-EE 208-230/460-60-3 182TTFR4026ER 182T 

311390 ME 3 1725 EX 230.460-60-3 182TTGS4026 182T 
302054 ME 3 1725 OP-EE 208/230/460-60-3 182TTDB4026 182T 

301265 ME 5 1725 OP-EE 200/208-60-3 184TTDR4027 184T 

302059 A.O. Smith 5 1725 OP-EE 208-230/460-60-3 AS184T E227 184T 

310928 A.O. Smith 5 1725 TF 208-230/460-60-3 AS184T 184T 

302059 ME 5 1725 OP-EE 208-230/460-60-3 184TTDB4026 184T 

303326 ME 5 1725 TF-EE 200/208-60-3 184TTFR4038 184T 

311400 ME 5 1725 TF 208/230/460-60-3 184TTGN6526 184T 
307965 BA 5 1725 TF-EE 208-230/460-60-3 EM3665T 184T 

302088 ME 7 1/2 1725 OP-EE 208/230/460-60-3 213TTDB4026 213T 
311746 ME 7 1/2 1725 OP-EE 200/208-60-3 213TTDW4028 213T 

302067 CE 10 1725 OP-EE 208-230/460-60-3 E301 215T 
302867 CE 10 1725 OP-EE 230/460-3 215TTDB4026 215T 

302073 ME 15 1725 OP 208-230/460-60-3 EM2513T 254T 
 

For all replacement motors, other 
than those shown, consult factory 

for availability and pricing 
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Replacement Motors by 
Motor Vendor Part # 

AO Smith 

Vendor Greenheck Status 
New 

Greenheck New Vendor 
New 

Greenheck 

Part # Part #   Part # Part #'s Part # 

F56A13B74 302547 Obsolete 303875 AS 8-194086-00  
 
 

Broan 

Vendor Greenheck Status 
New 

Greenheck New Vendor 
New 

Greenheck 

Part # Part #   Part # Part #'s Part # 

99080095 451389 Active     

99080223 451376 Active     
 
 

Century 

Vendor Greenheck Status 
New 

Greenheck New Vendor 
New 

Greenheck 

Part # Part #   Part # Part #'s Part # 

8-194086-
00E 303875 Active     

 
 

Fasco 

Vendor Greenheck Status 
New 

Greenheck New Vendor  

Part # Part #   Part # Part #'s  

71080077 300005 Obsolete 302603 MC D0816A3676 
 

71082425 300120 Obsolete 301639 Fasco 71086857 
 

71086194 300459 Obsolete 301638 Fasco 71086848 
 

71086431 300760 Active    
 

71086641 301136 Obsolete 301839 Fasco 71086922 
 

71086742 301980 Active    
 

71086832 300757 Active    
 

71086848 301638 Active    
 

71086857 301639 Active    
 

71086922 301839 Active    
 

71086984 302578 Obsolete 311389 MC A0810B4014 
 

71086985 302576 Obsolete 304842 MC A0810B3214 
 

71233623 302021 Active    
 

71240360 300455 Obsolete 308318 MC A0820B3680 
 

71241066 301316 Active    
 

71241411 301652 Obsolete 308318 MC A0820B3680 
 

71241696 302022 Active    
 

71241796 302490 Active    
 

71241967 303441 Obsolete 311742 MC A0816A4075 
 

71250368 303723 Obsolete 309153 CHK CK48HB02K01 
 

71250369 303859 Obsolete 311587 ME 048S17D2057 
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Replacement Motors by 
Motor Vendor Part # 

Fasco continued 

 Vendor Greenheck Status 
New 

Greenheck New Vendor  

Part # Part #   Part # Part #'s  

71250376 304220 Obsolete 304853 ME 48517D1299 
 

71250379 304222 Obsolete 304287 ME 48S17D1279A 
 

71250390 304387 Obsolete 309153 CHK CK48HB02K01 
 

71263623 302021 Active    
 

71264107 303442 Obsolete 300010 ME 048A11O251 
 

71264304 304207 Obsolete 300012 ME 48A11O186 
 

71280469 303443 Obsolete 300008 ME 48A8O11005 
 

71512577 300144 Obsolete 301812 MC F0508B2507 
 

71512585 300145 Obsolete 301813 MC F0508B2508 
 

71512587 301139 Obsolete 301817 MC F0516B2512 
 

71513487 301146 Obsolete 309132 MC F0532B3753 
 

71513566 301136 Obsolete 301839 Fasco 71086922 
 

71513585 301145 Obsolete 310225 MC F0516B3868 
 

71513567 301140 Obsolete 301833 Fasco 71513783 
 

71513782 301832 Active    
 

71513783 301833 Active    
 

71513785 301835 Obsolete 310225 MC F0516B3868 
 

71632491 300118 Obsolete 300453 Fasco 71635375 
 

71632492 300119 Obsolete 300457 Fasco 71635387  

71635375 300453 Active     

71635376 300451 Obsolete 302529 MC F0412B2690  

71635387 300457 Active     

71636832 300757RK Obsolete 300757 FA 7163-6832  

71637303 301462RK Obsolete 301462 FA 7163-7303  

71730007 302173 Active     

71730008 302172 Active     

71730099 302424 Active     

71730258 302575 Obsolete 311559 MC D0810B4076  

71730259 302577 Active     

71730349 302827 Active 303039 MC F0408B2782  

71731097 304332 Obsolete 304333 FA 7173-1099  

71731098 304331 Obsolete 304333 FA 7173-1099  

71731099 304333 Active     

71731323 304336 Active     

71731325 304334 Obsolete 304336 FA 7173-1323  

71731327 304335 Obsolete 304336 FA 7173-1323  

71742661 301151 Obsolete 309133 MC D0824B3755  

71742829 301840 Obsolete 309133 MC D0824B3755  

71840078 303854 Obsolete 309133 MC D0824B3755  
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Replacement Motors by 
Motor Vendor Part # 

Fasco (Continued) 

Vendor Greenheck Status 
New 

Greenheck New Vendor  

Part # Part #   Part # Part #'s  

71896247 300761rk Obsolete 302603 MC D0816A2676  

71902142 304201 Active     

71902330 304202 Obsolete     

71902341 304338 Obsolete 304983 Fasco 71902341  

 
Franklin 

Vendor Greenheck Status Greenheck 
New Vendor 

Part #'s 

 

  Part #   Part #  

873610130 300752 Obsolete 302021 Fasco 71263623  

8263710160 300456 Obsolete 300457 Fasco 71635387  

8264110420 300450 Obsolete 302529 MC F0412B2690  

8264110430 300452 Obsolete 300453 Fasco 71635375  

8264110460 300758 Obsolete 301462 Fasco 71637303  

8264310350 300759 Obsolete 301462 Fasco 71637303  

8413810270 300172 Obsolete 301839 Fasco 71086922  

8413810400 300203 Obsolete   NO LONGER AVAILABLE  

8414010270 300190 Obsolete 301639 Fasco 71086848  

8416010220 300176 Obsolete 310225 MC F0516B3868  

8424010250 300192 Obsolete 301639 Fasco 71086848  

8715410140 300458 Obsolete 310225 MC F0516B3868  

8715810300 300756 Obsolete 301816 MC F0524B2511  

8716010370 300177 Obsolete 309132 MC F0532B3753  

8733810010 301162 Obsolete 309133 MC D0824B3755  

8743810240 300454 Obsolete 308318 MC A0820B3680  

8743810370 300762RK Obsolete 311742 MC A0816A4075  

8745610010 301163 Obsolete 300016 ME 48S17D2055  

 
General Electric 

Vendor Greenheck Status 
New 

Greenheck New Vendor  

  Part #   Part # Part #'s  

KCP37KN143GE 300218KCP37KN143 Obsolete 311338 CK CK48HB08KF14  

 
Magnatek 

Vendor Greenheck Status 
New 

Greenheck New Vendor  

  Part #   Part # Part #'s  

JA2M437N 302474 Obsolete 311559 MC D0810B4076  

JA2M439N 302470 Obsolete 310928 WEG 00518ET3ERS184T  

JA2M439N 302447 Obsolete 312499 MC F0810B4221  

JE2H053N 302478 Obsolete 304842 MC A0810B3214  

JE2H054N 302477 Obsolete 304843 MC A0810B3215  
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Replacement Motors by 
Motor Vendor Part # 

Marathon Electric 

Vendor Greenheck Status 
New 

Greenheck New Vendor  
  Part #   Part # Part #'s  

48A80151 300008 Active     

48A110251 300901RK Obsolete 311742 MC A0816A4075  

48A110251 300010 Active     

48A170178 300185 Obsolete 304992 ME 254TTDB4026  

48A17T848 300901 Obsolete 311742 MC A0816A4075  

48A1101073 300917 Obsolete 302021 Fasco 7126-3623  

48A1101640 301772 Active     

48S17D2054 300014 Obsolete 300016 ME 48S17D2055  

48S17D2055 300016 Active     

56A11D33 300239 Obsolete 301643 ME 56A11D65  

56A11D65 301643 Active     

56A11D66 301644 Active     

 
McMillan 

Vendor Greenheck Status 
New 

Greenheck New Vendor  

  Part #   Part # Part #'s  

48A110186 300012 Active 311340 CK CK48BS06KS12  

48A170227 301778 Obsolete 311338 CK CK48HB08KF14  

A0408B2173 301134 Obsolete 301814 MC F0408B2509  

A0508B2171 301133 Obsolete 301812 MC F0508B2507  

A0508B2172 301135 Obsolete 301813 MC F0508B2508  

A0516B2317 301377 Obsolete 301817 MC F0516B2512  

A0524B2282 301350 Obsolete 301816 MC F0524B2511  

A0820B2633 302336 Obsolete 308318 MC A0820B3680  

A0810B3214 304842 Active     

A0810B3215 304843 Active     

D0408B2556 301850 Obsolete 301814 MC F0408B2509  

D0508B2555 301849 Obsolete 301813 MC F0508B2508  

D0516B2559 301853 Obsolete 301817 MC F0516B2512  

D0524B2558 301852 Obsolete 301816 MC F0524B2511  

D0810B2691 302530 Active     

D0816A2676 302603 Active     

F0408B2509 301814 Active     

F0408B2782 303039 Active     

F0408B2791 303041 Obsolete 312499 MC F0810B4221  

F0410B2783 303040 Obsolete 311559 MC D0810B4076  

F0412B2690 302529 Active     

F0508B2507 301812 Active     

F0508B2508 301813 Active     

F0516B2512 301817 Active     

F0524B2511 301816 Active     
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Replacement Motors by 
Motor Vendor Part # 

Universal Electric 

Vendor Vendor Status Greenheck New Vendor  

  Part #   Part # Part #'s  

CA2G173N 300461 Obsolete 301639 Fasco 71086857  

CA2G174N 300460 Obsolete 301638 Fasco 71086848  
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Obsolete Greenheck Part Numbers 
 and their Replacement 

GFC Motor        Voltage-Cycle Motor Mfg. Frame Replacement 

Part  # Mfg. HP RPM Description Phase Part  # Size Motor Part # 

300005 Fasco 1/14 3 SP *** TF 115-60-1 71080077  302603 

300007 GE 1/8 860 OP-TO-PSC 115-60-1 5KCP33GN277 48 300008 

300016 ME 1/4  1725 OP 115-60-1 48S17D2055 48 300010 

300009 GE 1/6 1140 OP-TO-PSC 115-60-1 KCP33GN288S 48 300010 

300010 ME 1/6 1140 OP-TO-PSC 115-60-1 48A110251 48 300010 

300011 ME 1/4 860 OP-TO-PSC 115-60-1 56AD5503 56 301641 

300013 GE 1/4 1725 OP-TO 115-60-1 KH33FN7 48 300016 

300014 ME 1/4 1725 OP 115-60-1 48S17D2054 48 300016 

300015 GE 1/4 1725 OP 115-60-1 KH33FN7X 48 300016 

300017 GE 1/4 1725/1140 OP 115-60-1 GE/KH37PN33 48 300017 

300021 ME 1/3 1140 OP-PSC 115-60-1 56A8D42 56  301642 

300022 GE 1/3 1725 OP 115-60-1 KH35JN10 48 311587 

300023 ME 1/3 1725 OP 115-60-1 48S17D2056 48 311587 

300035  1/3 1140   5KH48PG45E  301643 

300047 ME 1 1725 OP 208-230/460-60-3 143TTDR7026 143T 301879 

300048 ME 1 1/2 1725 OP 200/208-60-3 145TTDR7926 143T 301047 

300051 ME 2 1725 OP 208-230/460-60-3 145TTDR7026 145T 310327 

300052 ME 3 1725 OP-EE 200/3 182TTDR7627 182T 302053 

300053 ME 3 1725 OP 208-230/460-60-3 182TTDR7026 182T 302053 

300054 ME 5 1725 OP-EE 200/208-60-3 184TTDR7627  310265 

300055 ME 5 1725 OP-EE 208-230/460-60-3 184TTDR7026  302059 

300057 GE 1/6 1140/860 OP 115-60-1 KH45PG89 56 302309 

300059 GE 1/4 1140/860 OP 115-60-1 5H49SN3048 56 301960 

300060 ME 1/6 860 EX-TF 115-60-1 56S8E26 56 301983 

300063 ME 1/3 1725 EX-TO-CS 115/230-60-1 56C17G15 56 302983 

300065 ME 1/6 1725 OP 115-60-1 48S17D2052 48 304240 

300069 ME 7 1/2 1725 OP-EE 208/230/460-60-3 213TTDR7026  302088 

300077 ME 1 1725 TF-EE 208-230/460-60-3 143TTFR7726 143T 303258 

300079 ME 2 1725 TF 208-230/460-60-3 145TTFR7727 145T 302047 

300080 ME 3 1725 TF 208-230/460-60-3 182TTFR7726 182 302113 

300081 ME 5 1725 TF-EE 208-230/460-60-3 184TTFR7726 184T 302118 
300083 GE 1/2 1725 OP 208-230/460-60-3 K36MN4 56 308214 

300087 GE 3/4 1725 OP 208-230/460-60-3 5K49QG9747 56 308215 

300105 ME 1/8 1140 EX - TO 115-60-1 S11E129 56 302094 

300109 ME 3/4 1725 TF 208-230/460-60-3 56T17F5301 56 310164 

300111 ME 7 1/2 1725 OP-EE 200-60-3 213TTDR7359  311746 

300113 ME 1/2 1725 TF 208-230/460-60-3 56T17F5300 56 302653 

300114 GE 1/4 1140 TEFC 115-60-01 KH49MN6060 56 300494 

300115 ME 1/3 1725 OP 208-230/460-60-3 56T17D2060 56 308213 

300118 Fasco  3SP ***  115/60/1 71632491 N/A 300453 

300119 Fasco 1/30 3 SP *** OP 115/60/1 71632492 N/A 300457 

300120 Fasco 1/20 3 SP *** OP 115/60/1 71082425 N/A 301639 

300126  1/2 1140  115-60-1 56A11D29 56 301644 

300128 ME 3/4 1725 TF-CS 115-208/230-60-1 56C17F42 56 309104 

300129 ME 3/4 1725 EX 208-230/460-3 56T17G5300 56 304232 

300140  1/2 1140 TF 115-60-1 KH47UG88  301891 

300144 Fasco  1050  115-60-1 71512577 N/A 301812 

300145 Fasco 1/4 1050 OP 115-60-1 71512585 N/A 301813 

300146 ME 1/2 1725 EX-CS 115-208/230-60-1 56T17D712  308214 

300159 ME 10 1725 OP 208-230-460/60/1 215TTDR7026 215T 302067 

300403 GE 1/4 1725 TF 115-60-1 KH36PN108 48 300025 
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Obsolete Greenheck Part Numbers 
 and their Replacement 

GFC Motor        Voltage-Cycle Motor Mfg. Frame Replacement 

Part  # Mfg. HP RPM Description Phase Part  # Size Motor Part # 

300147 ME 3/4 1725 OP 208-230/460-60-3 56T17D713 56 308215 

300148 ME 1/4 1140 EX-TO 115-60-01 56S11E70 56 302094 

300150 ME 1/2 1725 TF-CS 115-208/230-60-1 56C17F5303  311351 

300154 ME 1 1/2 1725 EX 230/460-3 145TTGN7026  311395 

300156 ME 2 1725 EXP 230/460-60-3 145TTGN7027  311442 

300161 GE 1/4 1725 EX-TO 115-60-1 KH35PN202X 48 310281 

300172 Franklin  1550 OP 115-60-1 8413810270 N/A 301839 

300175 GE 1/3 1725 OP-TO 115-60-1 KH35JN10X 48 311587 

300176 Franklin  1070 OP 115-60-1 8416010220 N/A 310225 

300177 Franklin  1095 OP 115-60-1 8716010370 N/A 301832 

300179 ME 1 1/2 1725 TF-EE 208-230/460-60-3 145TTFR7726 145T 303323 

300183 ME 3 1725 EX 230.460-60-3 182TTGS7026 182T 311390 

300184 ME 5 1725 EX 230/460-60-3 184TTGS7026  311400 

300185 ME  1610 115 115-60-1 48A170178 N/A 304992 

300187 ME 1/2 1725 EX-TO 208-230/460-60-3 56T17E72  304225 

300190 Franklin 1/20 3 SP *** OP 115-60-1 8414010270 N/A 301639 

300192 Franklin 1/20 3 SP *** OP 115-60-1 8424010250 N/A 301639 

300203 Franklin     8413810400 no longer available 
300205 GE 1/4 1725 TF-TO 115-60-1 5KH39QN9105X 48 304804 

300218 GE 1/4 1725 OP-TO-PSC 115-60-1 KCP37KN143 48 311338 

300233 GE 1 1725/1140 OP 208/230-60-3 K48UG882  300923 

300239 ME 1/3 1140 OP-PSC 115-60-1 56A11D33 56 301643 

300257 LE 1/4 1725 OP 208-230/460-60-3 100027 56 301336 

300275 CE 7 1/2 1725 OP-EE 208-230/460-60-3 E300 213T 302088 

300333 ME 1/2 1725 OP-TO 115-60-1 P48517D2059 48 304853 

300450 Franklin 1/25 3 SP *** OP 115-60-1 8264110420 N/A 302529* 

300452 Franklin 1/8 860 OP - TO - PSC 115-60-1 8264110430 N/A 300453 

300454 Franklin 1/8 3 SP *** OP - TO - PSC 115-60-1 8743810240 N/A 308318 

300455 Fasco 1/8 3 SP *** OP - TO - PSC 115-60-1 71240360 N/A 308318 

300456 Franklin 1/30 3 SP *** OP 115-60-1 8263710160 N/A 300457 

300458 Franklin  1070 OP 115-60-1 8715410140 N/A 310225 

300459 Fasco 1/15 3 SP *** OP - TO - PSC 115-60-1 71086194 N/A 301638 

300460 Univ. E 1/15 3 SP *** OP - TO - PSC 115-60-1 CA2G174N N/A 301638 

300461 Univ. E 1/20 3 SP *** OP 115-60-1 CA2G173N N/A 301639 

300524 GE 1/4 1725 TF-TO 115-60-1 5KH32GN428 48 304804 

300752 Franklin  1050 OP 115-60-1 873610130 N/A 302021 

300756 Franklin  1050 OP 115-60-1 8715810300 N/A 301816 

300758 Franklin  1725 OP-TO-CS 115/230-60-1 8264110460 48 301462 

300765 GE 1/4 1725 OP 208-230/460-60-3 K38GN2 48 301336 

300908 ME 1 1/2 1725 OP-CS 115-208/230-60-1 56C17D5316 56 309100 

300917 ME  1050 OP 115-60-1 48A1101073 N/A 302021 

300960 ME 1 1725 OP 208-230/460-60-3 143TTDR5326 143T 301879 

300963 ME 1 1725 TF-EE 208-230/460-60-3 14377FR5326 143T 304888 

300965 ME 1 1/2 1725 OP 200/208-60-3 145TTDR5327 143T 301047 

300967 ME 1 1/2 1725 TF-EE 208-230/460-60-3 145TTFR5326 145T 
If 230/460 use 

303004 

300968 ME 2 1725 OP 208-230/460-60-3 145TTDR5331 145T 311508 

 
*Requires new bolt circles to be drilled. 
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Obsolete Greenheck Part Numbers 
 and their Replacement 

GFC Motor        Voltage-Cycle Motor Mfg. Frame Replacement 

Part  # Mfg. HP RPM Description Phase Part  # Size Motor Part # 

300969 ME 2 1725 OP 200-60-3 145TTDR5332 145T 301049 

300971 ME 2 1725 TF 208-230/460-60-3 145TTFR5327 145T 302047 

300979 ME 1 1/2 1725 OP-TO-PE 208-230/460-60-3 145TTDR5329 145T 302045 

300987 ME 1/3 1725 OP 208-230/460-60-3 56T17D5300 56 308213 

300989 ME 1/2 1725 EX-CS 115-208/230-60-1 56T17D5301  308214 
300992 ME 3/4 1725 OP 208-230/460-60-3 56T17D304 56 308215 
301012 ME 1 1725 OP 208-230/460-60-3 56T17D5307 56 308216 

301032 ME 1/2 1725 OP 277-60-1 184TTDR4026 184T 304858 

301050 ME 3 1725 OP-EE 230/460-60-3 182TTDR4026 182T 302053 

301051 ME 3 1725 OP-EE 200/208-60-3 182TTDR4027 182T 302053 

301052 ME 5 1725 OPEE 460/3 184TTDR4026 184T 302059 

301082 ME 1 1725 OP 200-208 56T17D5308 N/A 308216 

301133 MC     A0508B2171 N/A 301812 

301134 MC     A0408B2173 N/A 301814 

301135 MC 1/4 1550 OP 115-60-1 A0508B2172 N/A 301813 

301136 Fasco  1550 OP 115-60-1 71086641 N/A 301839 

301139 Fasco  1000 OP 115-60-1 71512587 N/A 301817 

301140 Fasco  1050 OP 115-60-1 71513567 N/A 301833 

301145 Fasco  1070 OP 115-60-1 71513566 N/A 310225 

301146 Fasco  1095 OP 115-60-1 71513487 N/A 309132 

301151 Fasco  1600 OP 115-60-1 71742661 N/A 309133 

301162 Franklin  1600 OP 115-60-1 8733810010 N/A 309133 

301163 Franklin  1095 OP 115-60-1 8745610010 N/A 300016 

301186 GE 1/4 1725 OP 115-60-1 KH39QN9090 48 300016 

301187 GE 1/4 1725 OP-TO 115-60-1 5KH32FN3083X 48 300016 

301228 LE 1/2 1725 EX-TO 200-60-3 111929 56 N/A 

301253 ME 1/2 1725 TF 240-50-1 56C14F55 N/A 303175 (export) 
301258 ME 1/4 1725 OP-TO-PSC 115-60-1 48A170185 48 311338 

301350 MC  1050 OP 115-60-1 A0524B2282 N/A 301816 

301377 MC  1000 OP 115-60-1 A0516B2317 N/A 301817 

301378 GE 1/4 1725 OP 115-60-1 5KH39QN010 48 300016 

301395 ME 1/4 860 TF 115/230-60-1 56S8F4 56 301640 

301416 GE 1/2 1725 OP-TO-CS 115-208/230-60-1 5KC49GN0022AX 56 300029 

301417 GE 3/4 1725 OP-TO-CS 115-208/230-60-1 KC46JN0023 56 311589 
301652 Fasco 1/8 3 SP** OP-TO-PSC 115-60-1 71241411 N/A 308318 

301729 ME 1/4 1725 OP 115-60-1 48S17D1218 48 300016 

301763 ME 1/4 1726 TF-TO 115/208/230 56C17F5301 56 309108 

301778 MC 1/4 1725 OP 115-60-1 48A170286 48 311338 

301840 Fasco  1600 OP 115-60-1 71742829 N/A 309133 

301849 MC 1/4 1050 OP 115-60-1 D0508B2555 N/A 301813 

301850 MC     D0408B2556 N/A 301814 

301852 MC  1050 OP 115-60-1 D0524B2558 N/A 301816 

301853 MC  1000 OP 115-60-1 D0516B2559 N/A 301817 

301866 ME 1 1725 OP 208-230/460-60-3 56T17D2113 56 308216 

301893  1 1/2 1725 OP 115/208/230/1 KCR49SN0068 56 303677 

301902 ME 1/3 1725 EX-TO-CS 115/230-60-1 56C17G5300 56 302983 

301903 ME 1/2 1725 EX-CS 115-208/230-60-1 56C17G5301 56 302984 

301904 ME 3/4 1725 EX-CS 115/230-60-1 56C17G5302 56 304218 

301905 ME 1 1725 EX 208-230/460-60-3 56T17G5305 56 304303 

301907 ME 1/2 1725 EX-TO 208-230/460-60-3 56T17G5302 56 304225 

301971 AS 1/4 1725 OP 115-60-1 48SB57B74 48 300016 

302191 ME 1/4 1725 TF-TO 115-60-1 48S17F7 48 304804 
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Obsolete Greenheck Part Numbers 
 and their Replacement 

GFC Motor        Voltage-Cycle Motor Mfg. Frame Replacement 

Part  # Mfg. HP RPM Description Phase Part  # Size Motor Part # 

302438 AS 1/2 1725 OP-TO 208/230/1 C56A76B74 56 304853 
302447 Mag  950 OP 115-60-1 JA2M439N N/A 312499 
302474 Mag  1400 OP 115-60-1 JA2M437N N/A 311559 
302477 Mag SP 1050 OP 115-60-1 JE2H054N N/A 304843 
302478 Mag SP 1300 OP 115-60-1 JE2H053N N/A 304842 
302479 Fasco  1100 OP 115-60-1 2868-505-138 N/A 303039 
302494 Mag  1100 OP 115-60-1 SA2N264N N/A 304983 
302502 ME 3 1725 OP 208-230/460-60-3 182TTDR5326 182T 302054 
302529 MC 1/25 3 SP * OP 115-60-1 F0412B2690 N/A 302529 
302530 MC 1/20 3 SP * OP 115-60-1 D0810B2691 N/A 302530 
302547 AO Smith 1 1100 TF 208/230-460-3 F56A13B74 N/A 303875 
302604 ME 3 1725 TF 208-230/460-60-3 182TTFR5326 182T 302113 
302608 CE 3 1725 OP-EE 208-230/460-60-3 R206 182T 302053 
302790 ME 7 1/2 1725 OP-EE 208/230/460-60-3 213TTDW7026  302088 
302794 ME 10 1725 OP 208-230/460-60-3 215TTDW7026 215T 302067 
302827 Fasco  1100 OP 115 71730349 N/A 303039 
302905 ME 3 1725 OP-EE 230/460-60-3 182TTDB4026 182T 302054 
302906 ME 5 1725 OP-EE 208-230/460-60-3 184TTDB4026 184T 302059 
303041 MC   OP 115-60-1 F0408B2791 N/A 312499 
303181 AO Smith 1 1/2 1725 OP-CS 115-208/230-60-1 CE56 C689 56 303677 
303322 ME 1 1725 TF-EE 200/208-60-3 143TTFR4028 143T 304888 
303324 ME 2 1725 TF-EE 200/208-60-3 145TTDR4032 145T 311508 
303411 CE 2 1725 OP 208-230-460/60-3 H181  302982 * 
303723 FA 1/4 1725 OP-TO 115-60-1 71250368 48 309153 
303859 Fasco 1/3 1725 OP 115-60-1 71250369 48 311587 
304049 Fasco 1/2 1725 OP 115-60-1 71250373 48 304272 
304070 ME 1/3 1725 OP 115-208-230/60/1 56C17D5680 56 306626 
304075 ME 1/3 1725 TF 115-208-230/60/1 56C17F5920 56 304075 

304197 AS 1/4 1725 OP 115-208-230/1 HF2K034 48 304276 

304198 AO Smith 3/4 1725 OP 115/208/230/1 HF2K035N 48 304277 
304220 FASIO 1/2 1725 OP 115-60-1 71250376 48 304853 
304222 Fasco 1/6 1725 OP-TO 115-60-1 71250379 48 304287 
304252 ME 1/2 1725 TF 208-230/460-60-3 57T17T5319 56 302653 
304266 ME 5 1725 EX 208/230/460-60-3 184TTGS4026 184T 311400 
304271 ME 1/4 1725 OP 115-60-1 48S17D1281 48 309153 
304305 ME 1/4 1725 EX-TO 115-208/230-60-1 56C17E5314 56 305319 
304338 Fasco SP 1100 OP 115-60-1 71902341 N/A 304983 
304663 ME 7 1/2 1725 OP-EE 208/230/460-60-3 213TTDW4067 213T No Replacement 
304751 ME 1/4 1725 OP 115-60-1 48A170286 48 311338 
304808 ME 15 1725 OP 208-230/460-60-3 254TTDC4026 254T 302073 
304851 RE 1/3 1725 OP 115-60-1 C56S3024 56 306626 
304946 ME 3 1725 OP-EE 208/230/460-60-3 182TTDR4026 182T 302054 
304947 ME 5 1725 OP-EE 208/230/460-60-3 182TTDR4026 184T 302059 
305024 ME 1/4 1725 EX-TO 115-208-230/1 56C17G5315MOD 56 305319 

300759RK Franklin    3 SP *** TF 115 8264310350 N/A 301462 
300761RK Fasco   3 SP *** TF 115 71896247 N/A 301889 
300762RK Franklin    3 SP *** TF 115 8743810370 N/A 311742 
300901RK ME   3 SP *** TF 115   48A110251 N/A 311742 
Notes: 
* if manufactured before 01/03/2003 
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Motor Shock Mounts 
Model Size Part # Description 

SP/CSP 108, 115, 117, 125, 150, 152 869365 DUR 40 
SP/CSP 8, 15, 17, 25, 27     
CX/CE 5, 6, 7, 7.5, 8, 9,      
C/GW/CW 100, 120, 130, 1400, 150, 160, 170, 180 370058 & Grommet 7/8 - 3/8 
For units built after January 1. 1990 450040 Sleeve 
SP/CSP 210, 216, 218 (3 per unit) 370108 & Bushing B-434 Blue 
  370109 Ring B-434 Blue 
SP 7, 9, 12, 224, 226, 228 (4 per unit) 455433 Sleeve 
G/GW/LD/LDP 60, 65, 70, 80, 85, 90, 95 370084 DUR 60 Black 
G/GW 100, 120, 130, 140, 150, 160, 170, 170, 180 370058 & Grommet 7/8 - 5/16 
For G/GW units built before January 1, 1990 450040 Sleeve 
CUE  All sizes     
SQ/DSQ 60, 65, 70, 75, 80, 85, 90, 95     
CX/CE 10, 12, 13, 14, 16, 18     
SQD 6, 7.5, 9     
AI 8, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20     
LD/LDP 100, 120     
SP/CSP 155, 158        CSP 252, 255, 258 370108 & Bushing B-434 Blue 
  370109 Ring B-434 Blue 
SP/CSP 50, 55             SP 255, 258 455433 Sleeve 
SP 127 (only one per unit) 869365 Dur 40 
SDE 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20 370006 & Grommet 1 1/4 x 5/16 
SE 1, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24 450041 Sleeve 
GB 70, 80, 90, 100, 120, 130, (3) Qty. 370002 * 1/4"-20 DBL Stud 
GB 120, 130,  (4)Qty (3/4 HP motor & greater     
GB 140, 160, 180, 200, 220, 240     
GB 7, 8, 9, 10, 14, 18, 21, 24     
RSF 9, 10, 12, 15, 18     
MSU 15, 18     
CBE 10, 14, 18     
CUBE 95, 100, 120, 130, 140 (hp), 160(hp), 180 (hp) 370061 1/4"-20 DBL Stud 
200 (hp), 220 (hp),  240(hp)   1/2" Studs 
CUBE 10, 14, 18, 21   (for use with heat baffle) 
CUBE 180, (hp), 200(hp), 220(hp), 240 (hp) 370041 5/16 DBL, Stud R-25 
(3 hp and greater)   (Used on special applications 
CUBE 300 (hp), 360(hp), 420 (hp), 480(hp)   for higher horsepower units 
GB 120, 130, 140, 160, 180, 200, 220, 240     
(3/4 hp and greater)     
GB 30     
CUBE 24 (hp)     
GWB 14, 18, 21, 24     
GWB/CWB 98, 100, 120, 130, 140     
CUBE 300 (hp), 360(hp), 420 (hp), 480(hp) 370029 Red R-2 
(3 hp and greater)     
    Used on special applicatins for 
GB 260, 300, 330, 360, 420, 480   higher horse power units. 
      
Note:    GB 540 uses (2) qty. 370001 and (2) qty.     
370029 per unit.     
CUBE-30-LMDG-QD     
GB-30-LMDX-QD     
GB-36-LMDG-QD     
GB 30, 36, 42, 48, 54 370001 * Black R-2 
CUBE 30, 36, 42, 48     
CBE 30, 36, 48     
LBE 30, 36, 48, 54     
W4 30, 36, 48 (3) qty     
RCX 30, 36, 48 (3) qty     
UCBE 30, 36, 48     
CBH, CBE, UCBE, CE, 24 370000 * Green R-1 
MSU 15, 18     
W4 10, 14, 18, 24 (3)qty     
NYB 10, 14, 18, 24     
NYD 7.5, 9, 10, 12, 13, 14, 16, 18     
RCX 10, 14, 18, 24 (3) qty     

NOTES: 
* Requires qty of (4) shock mounts per part number unless other quantities are specified. 
No shock mounts required for LBE 10, 14, 18, 24 | SQD 10, 12, 13, 14, 16, 18 | SQ 70, 75, 80, 85, 90, 95 
SP 160, 162, 165 | CSP 162, 165, 170, 175. 
(HP) after the size indicates high pressure unit. 
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